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DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

2023 KERSEE ASSOCIATES RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE DOCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITH OR PURFOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARLD. RELFPRODUCTIONS, CHANGES OR ASSIGNMENTS ARN PROHIBITED.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.




GENERAL NOTES

1.

a.

b.

MISCELLANEOUS

PLANS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED, UNLESS SPECIFIED N.T.S

DO NOT SCALE PLANS.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITUATIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUILDING ARE TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR

TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY B & ADESIGN STUDIO, INC. OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

vi. WINDOW CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS
WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

vii. ALL WINDOWS IN WIND BORN DEBRIS AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM WIND BORN DEBRIS.
PROVIDE SHUTTERS CERTIFIED TO

MEET MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST. SHUTTERS MUST BE ROLL-DOWN, PANEL ACCORDIAN OR OTHER
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c. G:l\_( \IIBVI/EAI;LOTRHICKNESS DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS APPROVED DESIGN TYPE. BUILDER TO SUBMIT MANUFACTURER MODEL NO. INSTALLATION
: INSTRUCTIONS, & COPY OF MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST DATA FOR PROPOSED SHUTTERS. F 3
2. EXTERIOR WALLS: viii. GARAGE OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESURE (+/-) .:_g

a. ASSUME ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE LOAD BEARING. TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE AND BEAR A PERMANENT DESGIN [ ig

b. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR CMU WALL REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS. LABEL.

c. INTERIOR SURFACE OF CMU WALL TO HAVE 1/2" GPBD APPLIED TO 1x P.T. VERTICAL FURRING BATTS SPACED b. INSTALLATION: | ﬂ} V m a")

@ 16" 0.C. ATTACH FURRING TO CONCRETE WALL AS REQUIRED. i. WINDOWS & DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
d. SECOND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE WOOD STUDS. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
3. INTERIOR WALLS: ii. ALL WINDOW HEADS SHALL BE SET ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AS FOLLOWS:
a. WOOD FRAMING: 1. FIRST FLOOR AT 8-0".
i. ALL PLATES AND SLEEPERS ON CONCRETE SLAB, WHICH ARE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH, 2. SECOND FLOOR PER PLAN.
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
ii. ALL INTERIOR WALL PLATES, OTHER THAN SHEAR WALLS, ON CONCRETE SLAB TO BE ATTACHED WITH c. ASSEMBLIES:
POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS, SPACED @ 48" O.C. MAX. i. WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO CONFORM TO 2023 FBCR CHAPTER 6, SECTION 609
TOWNHOMES 16" O.C. MAX. 2x P.T. BUCKS/NAILERS SHALL EXTEND BEYOND.
iv. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ABOVE AND IN ii. BUCKS LESS THAN 2x TO BE FASTENED W/ CUT NAILS OR EQUIVALENT. STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
LINE WITH THE TENANT SEPARATION, WHEN TENANT SEPARATION WALLS DO NOT EXTEND TO THE FLOOR OF WINDOW TO STRUCTURE BY OTHERS IN THIS CASE.
SHEATHING ABOVE AND IN OTHER LOCATIONS PER SECTION R302.11 OF THE 2023 FBCR iV. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS.
8TH EDITION.
COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION d. TESTING:
v. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL i. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, 101/1.S.2/A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS 202 AND ASTM E1300). EXTERIOR SIDE
AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER FBC R302.11, 8TH EDITION. HINGED DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 OR ANSI/WMA100 OR
4 WOOD: SECTION R609.5 IN THE 2023 FBCR.
2. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION (AF&PA) ii. ALL GARAGE/OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESSURE
"NATIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION", LATEST EDITION. (+/-) TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE.

b. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR CONCRETE BLOCK IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.  INSULATION:

c. SEE STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES. a. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS WITH R-13 BATT FIBERGLASS INSULATION.

5. FINISHES: b. INSULATE CONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE WITH R-30 BLOWN FIBERGLASS. INACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE

a. ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT INSULATION.

b. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE STANDARD  1/2" GYP BD, EXCEPT IN HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS. c. INSULATE ALL CMU WALLS (THAT REQUIRE 1" P.T. FURRING STRIPS) WITH R4.1 FI-FOIL PANELS.

c. HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS SHALL HAVE ~ 1/2" DENSSHIELD TILE BACKER GYPSUM BOARD. d. APPLY HILTI FOAM FILLER AT EXTERIOR WALLS AROUND:

d. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS SHALL HAVE ~ 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP BD. i. WINDOW FRAMES ﬂ

e. ALL EXTERIOR CEILINGS (PORCH & PATIOS) SHALLHAVE ~ 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP SOFFIT BOARD. ii. EXTERIOR DOOR FRAMES s

f. STUCCO SURFACES TO HAVE STOPS, WEEP SCREEDS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS PER CODE. iii. GAPS AROUND PIPES, VENTS, OUTLETS, ETC. @)

g. TILE IN TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS ARE TO HAVE CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, OR e. INSULATE ALL ATTIC KNEE WALLS WITH R-30 BATTS. L %‘:

GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKERS R702.3.7 / R702.4.2 2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION. f. APPLY OWENS CORNING ENERGY COMPLETE TO THE TOP OF ALL CONDITIONED SPACE E.':J o)

h. 2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION TABLE R302.6: 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT IS REQUIRED FOR A WALLS THAT INTERACT WITH UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE ABOVE. 5( Q

GARAGE CEILING WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE. %" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD IS REQUIRED ON GARAGE o ,<£ o
SIDE OF INTERIOR WALLS. »n < O
6. CABINETS: v b
a. CABINET MANUFACTURE'S SHOP DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE INTERIOR CABINET g:f . 2
ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. DISCLAIMER o & =

b. SEE SUPPLIER / MFR'S DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN, CABINETRY/MILLWORK, AND RESTROOM LAYOUTS. T CON T CTORS B O TS RSP oMLY 10 RV AL

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
7. HARDWARE: CONSTRUCTION. KEESE E ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
a. ALL LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101. oM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT AL ORTED 10 KEE SoE ASSO CIATES &
THOMAS ENGINE ERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS.
8.  WINDOW & DOORS: .

a. MISCELLANEOUS: "GENERAL NOTES

i. WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIERS SHALL PROVIDE CURRENT ROUGH OPENING INFORMATION WHICH,
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER THE WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES ON PLAN. Code references are summaries -

ii. CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE), HEADER HEIGHTS, of code sections See FBCR Proeet o0z
AND ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO DELIVERY. (Current Version) for complete drowni KR

iii. WINDOW ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 1x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's. information. : dote: 9/26/23

iv. DOOR ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 2x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's. Scan QR Gode for the =t scoler ASSHOWN

v. ALL GLASS LOCATED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308 OF THE 2023 E e C O 1
FBCR 8TH EDITION. complete FECR ——— = —

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER
) AREA CALCULATION
w ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
" RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR 1st FLR. LIVING 2,9458Q. FT. S TOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REP ORIED 10 KEE SEE RSSO CATES & e
G2408.2 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 1ST. FLOOR
NO EXCEPTIONS. .
EXCEPTION: TOTAL LIVING 2,945 SQ. FT. SLAB PLAN
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAP OR IGNITION RESISTANT. LEGEND .
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. FRONT PORCH 137 SQ. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) CM.U. (EXTERIORLOAD [ 777 project no.2023222
BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU checked:
WET AREAS: LANAI 169 5Q. FT. INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS —— drown: KR
P TaEyy— " BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O. dater 9/26/23
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. GARAGE 420 SQ. FT.
INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX. — scaler AS SHOWN
. _ | (NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3,6718Q. FT. ONLY.) (UN.O,)
INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS [ReYeY Yo% S 1
@12'0.C.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
" TO DELIVERY. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR 1st FLR. LIVING 2,9458Q. FT. R TOM CLANGES MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED 1O KEE SEE ASSO OATES & e
G2408.2 o HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) THOMAS ENGINE ERING GROUP PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION.
EXCEPTION «  WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIORTO NOEXCEPTIONS. 1ST. FLOOR PLAN
: TOTAL LIVING 2,945 Q. FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. LEGEND -
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. FRONT PORCH 137 SQ. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. EXTERIORLOAD [ 77 /7 / p;]°Jek°td n0.2023222
BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU checked:
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING.
WET AREAS: LANAI 169 5Q. FT. INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS —— drown: KR
WE! AREAS. . 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 8'-0"HDR, U.N.O. BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O. dote: 9/26/23
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. GARAGE 420 SQ. FT. DICATES WOOD STUDS 20" 0.0, i |
.C. . scaler AS SHOWN
. | (NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS |:|
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3,6718Q. FT. ONLY.) (UN.O)
INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS FEA A
@12'0C.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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. WINDOWS SCHEIMLE SENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION
w ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER o CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE  (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
TO DELIVERY. CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
" . RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR 1st FLR. LIVING 2,9458Q. FT. S TOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REP ORIED 10 KEE SEE RSSO CATES & e
G2408.2 o HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) THOMAS ENGINE ERING GROUP PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION.
X CEPTION o WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIORTO NOEXCEPTIONS. 1ST. FLOOR PLAN
: TOTAL LIVING 2,945 SQ. FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. LEGEND -
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. FRONT PORCH 137 SQ. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. EXTERIORLOAD (7777 7 ] project n0.2023222
BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU checked:
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 169 SQ. FT. INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS drown: KR
WET AREAS: 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 80" HDR, UN.O. BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O. — dote: 0126123
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. GARAGE 420 Q. FT. CATES WOOD STUDS 20" D16, ik "
.C. . scaler AS SHOWN
. _ | (NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS |:|
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3,6718Q. FT. ONLY.) (UN.O,)
INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS [FeYe%e%e%s)
@12'0C.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of thix building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIPA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL mnd is certificd 3 such.
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HOUSE WRAP
MIN. 1 1/4" OVERLAP

ROOF SHEATHING

PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES

EXTERIORPLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THE SE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS . EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHEDWITH 1 1/24NCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7M6-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCHLONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCES SORIES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES @6"O.C.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THE FRAMING ME MBE RS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10 MM)HEAD DIA. MIN. @ 6"
O.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATIBLE ADHESIVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTIONADHE SIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6"
0.C. OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOUS BEAD BETWEEN THE SOLID PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THE KEY ATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JOINT LATHING ACCESSORIES IN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063.LATH SHALL NOTBE CONTINUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE.ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALLBENOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL ORIS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTHINTABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOODFRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
INACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1.MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il ORIl

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
15(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BEAS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.0194NCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ONEXTERIORSTUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOV E PAVED AREAS AND
SHALLBE OFA TYPE THATWILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHE RRESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVERAND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATERRESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVERWOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABL E BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAY ERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACHLAYERPROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

N

TEXTURED CEMENT —/

PLASTER FINISH

6"FASCIA /

VENEER & 2" CAP

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCHPER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE IIl OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE I,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITHAN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT

LEFT ELEVATION "A"

18" = 10"

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIORPLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THE SE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS . EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHEDWITH 1 1/24NCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7M6-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCHLONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCES SORIES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES @6"O.C.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THE FRAMING ME MBE RS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10 MM)HEAD DIA. MIN. @ 6"
O.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATIBLE ADHESIVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTIONADHE SIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6"
0.C. OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOUS BEAD BETWEEN THE SOLID PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THE KEY ATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JOINT LATHING ACCESSORIES IN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063.LATH SHALL NOTBE CONTINUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE.ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALLBENOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL ORIS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTHINTABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOODFRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
INACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1.MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il ORIl

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
15(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BEAS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.0194NCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ONEXTERIORSTUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOV E PAVED AREAS AND
SHALLBE OFA TYPE THATWILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHE RRESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVERAND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATERRESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVERWOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABL E BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAY ERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACHLAYERPROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

S
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SHINGLE ROOF \

6"FASCIA

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCHPER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE IIl OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE I,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITHAN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIORPLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THE SE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS . EXPANDED METAL OR WOVENWIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHEDWITH 1 1/2INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7M6-INCH (11.1 MM)HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 ORC1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORIES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES @6" O.C.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THE FRAMING MEMBE RS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10 MM)HEAD DIA. MIN. @ 6"
0O.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATIBLE ADHESIVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTIONADHE SIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6"
0.C. ORIN A SEMI-CONTINUOUS BEAD BETWEEN THE SOLID PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THE KEY ATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JOINT LATHING ACCESSORIES IN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063.LATH SHALL NOT BE CONTINUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE.ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LE SS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALLBENOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBY VENEER OROTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTHINTABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOODFRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLAS TER SHALL BE
INACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1.MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il ORIIl.

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BEAS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP S CREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.0194NCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ONEXTERIORSTUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOV E PAVED AREAS AND
SHALLBE OF A TYPE THATWILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHERRESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE . THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVERAND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATERRESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVERWOOD-BA SED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERME ABL E BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAY ERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACHLAYERPROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCHPER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR

CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordence with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL end is certified as such,




SHINGLE ROOF

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE

WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS

LARGEST OPEN POSITION.
2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.
3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM €926, ASTM C 1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN CH-LONG (222M\), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORR OSION-RESISTANTMATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MM)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1'DABS @ 6"
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHVENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOTBECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1851.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED,PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

‘ON WOOD-FRAME CON STRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1.MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC91TYPEM,SORN.

2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1S0TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCS6TYPEP,
18(8<70), IL OR [T(S<70)

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHS7TYPEGU,HEMS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNG TOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEVENTTIOUSMATERALSSHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERT21(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED ORPLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWTHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES (102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVEPAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE.THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHVENT FLANGEOF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATE CONTINUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7064)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESSTVEBARRER SDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PIASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM €926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (222MV), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10630R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT MATERIALS WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMENBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DILMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESIVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6
0.C. OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOT BECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTMC1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHER FACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R721(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEMENTPLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:
1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC91TYPEM.SORN.
2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1S0TYPELIOR L
3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCSS5TYPEP,
1S(8<70), IL OR IT(S<T0).
4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHSTYPEGU,HEMS,
HSOR MH.
5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF £ TO CEMENTITOU
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERT21(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED ORPLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVEPAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILD NG. THE WEATHER -RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE.THEEXTERIOR LATHSHALL.
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANGE AT LEAST EQUIVALEN TTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATECONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7084)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESSTVEBARRER ISDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.
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6" FASCIA

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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RIGHT ELEVATION "B"

178" = 10"

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIORPIASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C 1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM),11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (222MM), E
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6"OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MW)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1'DABS @ 6'
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHVENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOT BECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OROTHER FACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESS ISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEVENTPLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWN G:

1.MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCS1TYPEMSORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C180TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCSSTYPEP,
18(8<70), IL OR M(S<70)

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1157TYPEGU HE MS,
HS OR MH,

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNG TOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUSMATERIALSSHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERTIR1(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS6 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVEPAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRAN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER -RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE. THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHVENT FLANGEOF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATECONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER SDRECTED
BETWEEN THELAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES UN.C.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE I,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill ORIV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM €926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (222MV), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10630R C1787.0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORR OSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DI\MN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESIVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOT BECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROLJOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOT LESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BYVENEER OR OTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEMENTPLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEIN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1.MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC91TYPEMSORN.

2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1S0TYPELIOR IL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCS6TYPEP,
18(8<70), IL OR M(S<70).

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHS7TYPEGU,HE VS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITOUSMATERILSSHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERTI21(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN4NCHES (102MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MV)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTEROR OF THE BUILD N G. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE.THEEXTERIOR LATHSHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVID ES ASEPARATE CONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7064)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER SDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

6"FASCIA

P

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



6"FASCIA B\
&/
2N N
. / é %
7 12
—= 7 HINGLE ROOF
6" FRIEZE BOARD
[ § | J—
7;2 ~
~
-—

HORIZONTAL SIDING 8
1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL (TYP.)

100" _
BRG. HGT.
8!

"FASCIA

"FRIEZE BOARD

"TRIM
6" DOOR
,[BANDWG
| riecteney
BUILDER
- | ————TEXTURED
CEMENT
FINISH
2" STONE
VENEER W/2"
CAP
FIN_FLR. I
8'x72" SHUTTER TONE VENEER W/ 2"
CcAP
OPT. EN. SUITE
1/8" = 10"
ELEVATION C
FRONT ELEVATION
6" FASCIA (2
\ Ge)
/ > 3 E N
BN HINGLE ROOF
12
6" FRIEZE BOARD T i ~Nr
L NG
—

HORIZONTAL SIDING 8

= = "FASCIA
1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL (TYP.) 12 — e
7 7/ " FRIEZE BOARD
100"
_$B_R‘G._H_GT._ - / AN N "TRIM
A = ;

"DOOR
. = =—BANDING

ELECTEDBY
BUILDER

A~

| T————TExXTURED
CEMENT
FINISH

" STONE
VENEER W/2"

TONE VENEER W/2"
CAP

OPT. 3 CAR GARAGE

1/8" = 10"
ELEVATION C
FRONT ELEVATION

EXTERIORPIASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISIONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN.CH-LONG (222MM), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORR OSION-RESSTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6"OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DIAMN.@6'
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESIVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVEWITH 1" DABS @ 6
0.C. OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLID PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOTBECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R721(1).

ON WOOD -F RAVE CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1.MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC91TYPEMSORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1S0TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCS5TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR T(S<70)

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHSTYPEGU,HEMS,
HSORMH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUSMATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLER7021(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SC R EED OR PLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILD NG. THE WEATHER -RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE THEEXTERIOR LATHSHALL.
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATE CONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7084)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRIER ISDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE)

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE I,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTIONR312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building i3 in accordemce with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and iy certified a3 such,
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R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

FRONT

PROFILE

/"¢ \BRACKET DETAIL

oo sone 1o

EXTERIOR PIASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM €926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN.CH-LONG (222MV), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,.0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT MATERIALS WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMENBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DILMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESIVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVEWITH 1" DABS @ 6'
0.C. OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOTBECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTMC1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R721(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEMENTPLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERILSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:
1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC91TYPEM,SORN.
2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1S0TYPELIOR L
3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCSS5TYPEP,
1S(S8<70), IL OR IT(S<70).
4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHSTYPEGU,HEMS,
HSOR MH.
5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF TE TO CEVENTITIOU!
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERT21(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED ORPLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER -RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE. THEEXTERIOR LATHSHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLE BARRER WITH
APERFORMANGE AT LEAST EQUIVALEN TTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATECONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7084)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESSTVEBARRER SDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM €926, ASTM C 1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG(222MV), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10630R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORR OSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESNES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6'
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHVENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOT BECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROLJOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTMC1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOT LESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERILSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1.MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC91TYPEM,SORN.

2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1S0TYPELIOR IL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCS6TYPEP,
18(8<70), IL OR M(S<70)

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1157TYPEGU,HE VS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEVENTTIOUSMATERIALSSHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERT21(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWTHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN4NCHES (102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MV)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRAN TO
THE EXTEROR OF THE BUILD N G. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE.THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL.
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVID ES ASEPARATE CONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7064)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER SDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

6" FASCIA

12

106" _ -
HEEL HGT.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

80" _ -
HDR. HGT.
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PLASTER FINISH

DISCLAIMER

l |associates
ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

AA26003115

r
<
K

e

wn

L

3

T <

w Z

x O

: ¢

g E

U)E w

AR

< & <

o N =
title:
ELEVATIONS

RIGHT

ELEVATION "D"

1/8" = 1'Q"

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVENWRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM),11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN CH-LONG (222MM), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH " DABS @ 6
0.C. OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOTBECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHER FACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-F RAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEVENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1.MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC91TYPEMSORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150TYPELIOR I

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCS5TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR (T(S<70)

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHS/TYPEGU,HEMS,
HS OR MH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUSMATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLER7021(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED ORPLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES (102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER -RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE . THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLE BARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATECONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER ISDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS,

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES UN.C.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE I,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill ORIV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

TO THE DEIGINAL SITE OR PLREPOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERE

AA26003116
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4401 Vineland Road Sufe A8 Orlando, FL. 32811
Phc {407) 734-1450

Fax: (407) 734-1790
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A)ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PERBCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

VENTILATION REQUIRED

3670 S.F. /300 = 12.23
12.23/2=6.12

6.12 * 144 =881.28

881.28 SQ. IN.

881.28 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

OFF-RIDGE VENTS

881 SQ. IN. REQUIRED
881 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS)

ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "A"

1/8" = 10"

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building ic in accordance with the FLORIDA BUIIDING CODR ATH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES: 1 H n <
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO B v O F
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN. ¢ x © 0
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, < & <
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING o QS
i TRUSE ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "B"
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1/8" = 10"
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM e
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO -
CEILING VENTILATION REQUIRED ROOF PLAN
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS: 3670 S.F. /300 = 12.23 l
A)ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH 252{‘;’[ 12416_-1;1 " project no.2023222
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. : =881 checked:
881.28 SQ. IN. DISCLAIMER g )
g)L:;;TC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON 88128 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED A LAY drown: KR
7 REFERT : MANUFAGTURER SPE CIFICATIONS FOR ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/S UB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL M date: 9/26/23
. o UFACTUI SPECIFICATIONS FOI OFF-RIDGE VENTS INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF scaler AS SHOWN

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PERBCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

881 SQ. IN. REQUIRED
881 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS)

CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

4B

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES: 1410° PARALLEL TRUSSES 2] E w
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO @24"0.C @FRONT v [
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN. PORCH ¥ 0 0
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, < & <
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING o QS
e, ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "D"
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1/8" = 10"
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM e
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOORTO :
CEILING. VENTILATION REQUIRED ROOF PLAN
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS: 3670 S.F.1300=1223 -
A)ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH 232{‘;’,/ 124‘46_-13"{;1 - project n0.2023222
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. : = 881, checked:
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON 221 -;2 28- :m OF VENT REQUIRED DISCLAIMER drown: KR
; REIfIIE-QNI'SO MANUFACTURER SPEGIFICATIONS FOR ’ o ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/S UB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL dater 9/26/23
. INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF -
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE OFF-RIDGE VENTS CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT scoler AS SHOWN
BEFORE INSTALLATION RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
- 881 SQ. IN. REQUIRED CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES & 4 D
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PERBCSI IN 881SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS) THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS. N NO EXCEPTIONS.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONCEPTUAL ONLY. SEE CABINET SHOP CONSTRUCTION. KE ESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT scaler AS SHOWN
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/S UB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL dote: 9/26/23
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THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

5.1

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The atructural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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\ / LAUNDRY | $4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH Mg 2
7 10-0" CLG. | &0 o
e OPT ~< FAN/LIGHT | 2 CAR GARAGE DIMMER SWITCH _—
FAN/LIGHT ———N N T 10-0"ClG. \ = Eg
PREWIRE ~ d \ | \ () MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) 5 S
BEDROOM 4 & e GARAGE : ® PRE-WIRED SPEAKER — b -8
2SRV S b 42" ! <
|| Sforoa @ gIODI(E)EER/CI? ] | | FLUSHMOUNT LED i;
I'| GARAGE DOOR VP FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF p
v || RECEPTACLE AND !
} I' | OVERHEAD LIGHTS / 0 MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL)
T T : TOBE GFCI ) -$' PENDANT FIXTURE
: | | LPROTECTED
———————— - | / '@‘ SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
[ | / | '
: OPT. SUMMER : | — | 'Q‘ WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
| KITCHEN / %WITCH AND ! ==== FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
| LANAI IGHT IN ATTQ___]_‘_ _________ L/
potoorae gt N S s T e [T et d | S T — T "é{ w WALL MOUNTED STRIPLIGHT
B8 Il .
: ., : 1 | g 5ISCLAIMER b UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)
|£PT FAN/LIGHT | I o AN WALL SCONCE
( PREWIRE 1Y © DROPZONE || = —S=-_"""77 ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/S UB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL [\ ) EXHAUST FAN
/I I INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
| _ _‘ | CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
Y NN N OPT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
| I |\\ | | L= - EAN/LIGHT! ! CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES & 5 OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
| | o PREWIRE | ! THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
Il | | \\ ~ | It -7 re} | WP ERIEPTIONS. = SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL)
I\ ' I : 1o | I\ ! GATHERING ' \ | 10-0" CLG. 4 LEDS TS chimes
N S - ] — R
| \\Ef—-\l\ Nl \ | OPT. STEP CLG. "3 A=~ ELEXSPACE _ - |_?_| PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
: \\ : | | /J | N\ |/ 7 N/ \\\ -
SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS
| So IR _‘T _g\_'_'_'_'_/ e==t=—=> % @
=~ ~ - TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE
: WP/GF_' S~ _ - — E'PB i i | | v
| -llé 5 |_@> —_———— 15%YEFG 4 . GR T I T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE
: I ° _Blapr. STEP CL \_l%_j | THERMOSTAT
) ll_ [0 b _ @| _ _6-0"_ " E' ELECTRIC METER
Jl‘/ TVER T = ! 4) OPT. I FRONT, \ [l ELECTRICPANEL
+H | PRIMARY s Ty _LEDS __
%|_BEDROOM __ -—ﬁj | ) PORCH 1 LE‘ DISCONNECT SWITCH
ff‘ [m ras T & \ NI — - — N 10-0"CLG. | &,
| PT STEP CLG. N (%] | \ > | | N SECURITYSYSTEMKEYPAD
| —#/ ﬁ N ¥ / 7N N\ /
| \
| | |\ | | (©) PRE-WIRE FOR CEILINGFAN
\ !
/ ' 5 FAN/LIGHT
| PRIMARY B ® 6'0" | /I %—_l | W SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS
| BATLROOM focl BT 1st FLOOR
700" CLG. | DINING
DINING | GAS METER
— | o1 =
- > ; K 5
] S LED?“ S o ELECTRICAL PLAN
G N B BEDROOM 2 \\ é\’;/ of | | WA (9]
o w N ELEV. "A S— = &
e > . . _ SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL. ©)]
A ' s T 1/8"=1'-0" REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOCL. T <
T WALL OUTLETS 12" TOCL.
HLols TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12 TO CL. LL %
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI protection © e n leuncry rooms and ulity rooms of EXTERORGES T oer x
- dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include E L E CT R I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFIS (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. g (D
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOS TAT 54" TO CL. O |<£
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an DOOR BELL CHIMES 84"TOCL.
) ) ’ tlet 247 The width of the sink is not to be included in th . 8116 METER/MAIN COMBO DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE 0 < o
1. Alltrim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outetevery 4. The widih ofthe sinkorrange Is notto be included in ine spacing 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CLL. o LLl
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12” for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CLL. e —
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. v A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK ¥ 9 o
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alam is required to be installed within an individual KITCHEN RANGE 24710 CL. < S <
. i . 9 dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TO CL. D
electrical, wiring & accessories. , , 2 = WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" TO CL. o N =
3. Smoke alams shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CL.
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alamms shall be the alams in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034 shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L.=CENTERLINE
B M- . - . . ivati TYPE 2 SFD
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alam. ) _ o EMERGENCY —— C ] OCA RAN RCU NFPA 70
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one-and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT —II;ANE.II.ED N — gOPPg;gILAD AITL?.IMINUM ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE Eae UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault curment, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL I%giﬁig[;gi 2%\2'&&-;&'50‘{:’%?'-["NCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: T~ TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL |
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Senvice disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ONA WALL title:
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such SERVICE DISCONNECT D B D A R NGB OR S INK TO FULFILL THE REQUIRENENT ELECTRICAL PLAN
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: UNDGND SERV.\ :
EMERGENCY DISCONNECT. METER DISCONNECT. NOT SERVICE 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ ¢ Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
for single and multiple station CO alamms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ BY POWER CO. - 200=2 4 on DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT —:‘k 00 = 2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2° Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES ect no.2023222
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alamms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of NTS INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. project no.
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and S TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36" from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APFROVED NOTE: drown: KR
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH dater 9/26/23
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(8). o ) NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 7D, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL '5' scaler AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15-h Al pen'n?rnenlly |fnstz|1||ed '2’;‘:"3”63 excluding th‘;se" In ’I"tChle" applla:ces, shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY
. ave an efficacy of at least umens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
space and soffits is not acceptable. o ‘ afficay of not s hn 65 lmens peratt PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 'ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH E 1
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided g A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 10R
with a barmier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles TYPE2 Sl-’D
at the following heights above finish floor. —

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic
space and soffits is not acceptable.

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided
with a barier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14.

15. All pemanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall
have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt.

16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles
at the following heights above finish floor.

ELECTRICALKEY
B DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET

=5 W WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET
=6 6M  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
= HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
=] DUPLEX OUTLET NFLOOR
=5+ 220V 220VOLT OUTLET
DISPOSAL
$ WALL SWITCH
$3 THREE-WAY SWITCH
FOUR-WAY SWITCH
Lo DIMMER SWITCH
® MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL)
PRE-WIRED SPEAKER

FLUSHMOUNT LED
VP  FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF

0 MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL)

PENDANT FIXTURE

=

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWERJTILITY COMPANY

—_—— m— WALL MOUNTED STRIPLIGHT
\
ELEX SPACE \ | | \ ————  UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)
TJ00'ce. || FLEXSPACE || FLEXSPACE | | 2\ WALLSCONCE
’ 10-0" CLG. | L) 10-0" CLG. | =
| J | I\ EXHAUST FAN
4 - . ¢- EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
T T = -~
-—— E“) OPT lph -— 4) OPT = OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
)j LEDS LEDS == SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL)
CHIMES
oj ﬁﬁ . O 4 sas1 CHIMES
, P8 ;‘:, ﬂ%l i A | | |$| PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
\
/ ‘\ ., B | | / \ (IS | | @ SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS l
] | o | | ] | © | | \V4 TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE E
\\\ ! | | -1 T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE
L — \@ 4‘_| | THERMOSTAT
| FRONT | | | 10°0" CLG | | ELECTRIC METER i
\ PORCH !
PORCH N | | FRON g
A oo o 2l | =l ELECTRICPANEL
00"CLG, | & 'l
| | ;¢ | | ! | | DISCONNECT SWITCH
| , | | @@ZFL  SECURITYSYSTEMKEYPAD
| _ = "l | /
30 30 | S e o | | g | g
‘ ‘ - - | PRE-WIRE FOR CELINGFAN
. 1 5 J
G © b ‘ ) ‘ © |
o h WP/ - | Liwer SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS
7 | | ¢e§ A 2@:6}:' | o @ GAS METER ]
77/ | - _ o/ 1st FLOOR ELECTRICAL
e . s JUNCTION BOX
llBll llC" ||D||
. _ e ————
BLEV.B AN ELEV.C ELVD PLAN ELEV. ; ; sy T |
= 10 - o * W_ A A SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL.
- 1/8"= 1-0" 118" = 1-0 1/8" =1'-0 REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL.
WALL OUTLETS 12'TOCL.
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL.
TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOCL.
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12 Atd Rl precton torcoptacies nauncry roma and ity oomac
welings vher insiale wilhin ' of he outsde edga of a snk. T woul incuds ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM EXIERORGRS  oErLoon) jzTocL
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be ;g%iMSEﬁ_[AgHMES 24« Ig g::
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an 4" L.
i i ’ qtl tevery 24”. Th wid);h fthe sink gr nge is not to be int |q ded in th in 816 METERMAIN COMBO DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVELW/DOOR HANDLE

1. Alltrim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outletevery 22 The width ot the sink orrange is not to be include © spacing 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 86" TO CL.

2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CL.
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. \ AIC DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK .
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Whgre more than one S'T'Olfe ala@ is required to be |nsta||eq within an individual J, KITGHEN REFRIGERATOR 98" T0 oL
electrical, wiring & accessories. .dwelllng unit in .aocordance with section R314.3,. the alarm dewoes_ shal! be WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" TO OL. 4

3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alam will activate all of —] HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CL.
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alamms shall be the alams in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms L < CENTERLINE
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall n(;‘ berrequ]:red whlere listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound £2 L=

4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation ofone alam. ) ) o EMERGENCY — OCA BRANCH CIRCUITS NFPA 70
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. _For one- gnd two-fa mlly_dwelllng unl.ts, ?II service cgnductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT = —II;ANE.TED N ™ COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE E%k UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE

5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Cumrent the available fault current, installed ina readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL ﬁ\ll;TTillleEDF%i2FVCASS|:F\‘-GT;ECV:%ELD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: ‘\TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL .

6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alams or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ONA WALL
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such ) '\SAEtRV('j_CE D'Sgo’f‘“'f?d 230.52(3) and marked as fol l\_ DIRECTLY BEHIND ARANGE ORSINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREENT
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard ( )E;E'Résgﬁl’g; oA MI-ETéI%aE‘)TSCT)iIrNEC'I?SNg'I?‘gERVICE UNDGND SERV:- 150 = #1 Copper or 2/0 Aksminum NOT 70 BE INGLUDED IN THE SPAGING OF THE OUTLETS UNL ESS THE
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ BY POWER CO. 200 =2 /0 Co 4 /0 Alumi in2" DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT pper or uminum in 2° Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES

7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alams shall (3)Other Ilsigd d|§oon nect switches or.cwcult breakers on the supp!y side of NT.S INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and T TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94

8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE:

9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT . 5 CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(B). NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL E

POWERMTILITY COMPANY

ALL S8ERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR
TYPE 2 SPD.
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The struetural design of this building is in acecordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE @TH EDITION {2023} RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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Q= — T =~ AN WALL SCONCE
N
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10-0" CLG. Sooac 100 GG N \J EXHAUST FAN
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— =38 FAN/LIGHT 3 —— JLIGHT |
G.BATH | i FAN/LIGHT OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
2. 54 | \PREWI E )0 Ayl
10-0" CLG. // T FTE// = SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) &=
_____/_T, : ______4?, SIS CHiMES % g
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v (4) OPT. | v (4) OPT. [s] &
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________j/g‘ | || R a % v TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE Eg
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e TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE % g
ELEV.A,B EII;E'I'V.E?\]SUITE THERMOSTAT
1/8"=1-0" 1/8"=1-0"
[l ELECTRICPANEL §
LEl DISCONNECT SWITCH
g N SECURITYSYSTEMKEYPAD :
©, PRE-WIRE FOR CELINGFAN
DISCLAIMER 7\
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL V SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF 0
0 P T I O N S CONSTRUCTION. KE ESE E ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT @ GAS METER -
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. JUNCTION BOX
1/8" = 1'-0" NO EXCEPTIONS. n
L
ELECTRICAL DEVICES
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES 12, Add GFCI protection to receptacies in laundry rooms and utility rooms of = %
= dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL. T <
; ) ) G SWITCHES 8"TOCL.
Notes: unless othemwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be \?VinlgLTRE"I!gT HE ‘1'2..10(:_::_ 2
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL. LLI
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range s not to be included in the spacing E L E CT R I CAL R IS E R D IAG RAM rcronoms eer e(: 8
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink orrange is greater than 12" for GARAGE GFIS (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. S I
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO THERMOSTAT 54" TO CL. o F
' y ; ) ; #hin an indivi DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO CL.
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual 1500R2°0AC')1RPUNDE ND DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE n < [n'd
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alamm devices shall be . OVERHEAD RGROUI A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL. o (1N}
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alam will activate all of KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CL. X 0 =
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alams shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alams J, KITGHENRANGE 1 HoTr TACLE A ToCL. H % < 2
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not.be _reqwred where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alamms sound — WZgEEQE&EE{EﬁS’?{E’? ® ¥8 St a g s
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters)combination type installed to provide 14upF°c:]r ec‘)(r::elvZt:\?jnt\?vfoorf]::ﬁ;nawelling units. all service conductors shall teminate in HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CL.
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Cument Edition) - " C 3 ! 2 . TYPE 2 SPD
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. dlsconn.ectlng means havm_g a short.-mrcun f:unent rat?ng equal to org@aterthan EMERGENCY —= S L TEDIN | BRANCH CIRCUITS CL.=CENTERLINE
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Cument the available fault current, mstallesl in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each DISCONNECT E:Ie/_PANE' COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM NFPA 70
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: SERVICE cC3 ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
. ) ) ice di . UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6 OF THE
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alamms or detectors shall be (1 )gzré'\‘;lecf:z'ss‘l’gggﬁ'\‘gg:(ed as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, LABEL S~ TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOUL D INCL UDE THE RECE PTACLE
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.
; : ; p 2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows:
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard ( )'I\EAME RGENCY DISCONNECTPMETER D(IéCONNECT NOT SERVICE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ONA WALL 1itle:
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ : UNDGND SERV- _ DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE ORSINK TO FULFILL THE RE QUIREMENT
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT BY POWER CO 150 =#1 Capper or 2/ 0 Aluminum FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS ELECTRICAL PLAN
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alamms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of . 200 = 2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. NOT T BE INCLUDED IN THE SPAGING OF THE OUTLE TS UNL ESS THE OPTIONS
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and NT.S INTERSYSTEM BONDING STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES ect no 2023222
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36" from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE o TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. ] p;ole;: d.no.
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUPMENT . g mggg%gm%mgﬁ 11 checked:
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. 5 Al Markings Slh?” CO'IFPCIIVIW'W 1021@8). i those in itch ; ol NOTE: = . NOTE: AL AND INSTALLATIONS COMPLY WITH 9 drawn. KR
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic S. permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shal APP ELECTRI TERIAL ALLA SHALL date; 9/26/23
space and soffits is not acceptable. have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL GOMPLY WITH LICABLE APPLIGABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOGAL g scale: AS SHOWN
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ) ) PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, CODES AND L LY P
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH E2
at the following heights above finish floor. A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE ATYPE 1 OR
TYPE 2 SPD.

‘The structural design of this building is im sccordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION {2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such,
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL W SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
0 P T I O N S CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT Q GAS METER
RESPONSBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. @ JUNCTION BOX
1/8" = 1'-0" NO EXCEPTIONS. &
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ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. 2
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCl protection to receptacies in laundry rooms and utility rooms of —— = o)
dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL. I <
Notes: unless othemwise noted, the r_eceptacle insta_lled fora v_vashing machine_. Receptacle outlet§ shall not be svi“ﬁf‘g'gﬁ_:%m%s ‘:gTT%%'L E
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL. E O
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not o be included in the”spacmg E L E CT R I CAL R IS E R D IAG RAM rtroRome ks < O
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or rgnge is greaterthan 12" for GARAGE GFIS (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. S5 <
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18” for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. fgusomR(mN COMBO THERMOSTAT sTocL 3 E
electrical contractor who shall be res ible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual [h'd
ponsible for the installation & sizing of al : o - | - DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE ()] <
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alamm devices shall be OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CLL. o L
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alamm will activate all of L Egg:gz gg:b&%’:&g:;ZSCOE\';?XEEECEPTACLE UN?;;%E&» % 0o |U_)
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alams shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alamms J, KITCHEN RANGE 24" TO CL. e < X <
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034 shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound — KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TO CL. a g E
’ ivati WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" TO CL.
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters)combination type installed to provide upon activation of one al_arm. X . X . . HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CL.
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. .For one- gnd two-family .dwelllng un|t§, a'II service co'nductors shall teminate in TYPE28PD
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. dr:sconn.(lect:ngf m(leans havm.g a s”hort‘-mrcun Flzunent rat!nlg equal to lorgrtlaaterEtha: EMERGENCY —= 3 LOCATED IN | BRANCH CIRCUITS C.L.=CENTERLINE
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Eac DISCONNECT [ Je—PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM NFPA 70
Edition) disconnect shall be one of the folowing: S GE £ UTLITY ROOMS OF DIELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHN & OF THE
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alamns or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, LABEL S~ TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL OUTSIDE EDGE OF ASINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such ) l\s/’IEtRVLjCE DISCONNECtT” g 230.82(3) and marked as fol INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.
; ; ; p eter disconnects installed per . and ma as follows:
devu.:es shall be I|§ted by tAhe appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard ( )EME RGENCY DISCONNECTpMETER D(IéCONNECT NOT SERVICE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL title:
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ UNDGND SERV——4§ _ DIRECTLY BEHIND ARANGE ORSINK TO FULFILL THE RE QUIREMENT
e o S - sYroweRco. | 200= 210 Copper o 4/0 A n 2 Con PG R B O BT CAL PLAN
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alamns shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circut breakers on the supply side of _K =210 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in duit. B R S S OPTIONS
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and NTS INTERSYSTEM BONDING STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES )
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36" fom bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE o TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. g Project no.2023222
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQU|PMENT . i ?&g%gﬁmmm 11 checked:
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. 15 Al Markings slhall co?l'\pc:ylwnh 110.21@8). din th itch I vl NOTE: = NOTE: CAL VA AND INSTALLATIONS coMPLY drown: KR
; Qi it P X ermanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shal - ELECTRI TERIAL ALLA SHALL WITH date:
10._Bathroom exaust fans must vent o the exteror ofthe bulding, vertiaton to aiti have an oifivacy of ot 158t 45 lmen.porattor el Uliss bompe wih o ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THENFPA70, LOCAL CopEs Ao LocaL || S 92028
pa i ceptable. o . efficacy of not less than 65 lumens -ver-watt PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCGAL POWER/UTILITY GOMPANY POWER/UTILITY COMPANY .
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided y Ry .
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, instal switches and receptacles ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE FROVIDED WITH E2
at the following heights above finish floor. A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BEATYPE 1 OR
TYPE 2 §PD.
=

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such,
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
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THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

Notes: unless othemise noted,
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9.

. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible.
. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict

accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all
electrical, wiring & accessories.

. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in

accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alamms shall be
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034.

. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide

protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition)
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699.

. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current

Edition).

. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alams or detectors shall be

installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector
sensor, according to the installation.

. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alams shall

be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory.

Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors.

In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup.

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic

11.

space and soffits is not acceptable.
Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14.

12. Add GFCI protection to receptacies in laundry rooms and wutility rooms of
dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include
the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an
outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing
of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for
straight counter tops and 18” for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters.

13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual
dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alamm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alam will activate all of
the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alams
shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alamms sound
upon activation of one alam.

14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall teminate in
disconnecting means having a short-circuit cument rating equal to or greater than
the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each
disconnect shall be one of the following:

(1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT,
SERVICE DISCONNECT

(2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows:
EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

(3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of
each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and
marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

Markings shall comply with 110.21(B).

15. All permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall
have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt.

16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles
at the following heights above finish floor.

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO
150 OR 200 AMP
y OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND A/ DISCONNECT
ERGE: TYPE2SPD
DISCONNESY | 3 _ | LocamN — R OLAD AL
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SERVICE E 3+ COPPER-C UMINU
LABEL
S~ TYPICAL ELECTRIGAL PANEL
g#';‘;o’;?ﬁg%’g" ‘\— 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum
: 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit.
NTS. INTERSYSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94
#4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED
o = CLAMP PER 25050 AND 260.52 OF THE 2020 NEC.
TE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWERMJTILITY COMPANY

B ——
ELECTRICAL DEVICES

ABOVE FIN. FLR.

SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL.
REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL.
WALL OUTLETS 12"TOCL.
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL.
TELEVISIONOUTLETS 12" TOCL.
EXTERIORGFIS 12" TO CL.
GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48"TOCL.
THERMOSTAT 54" TO CL.
DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO CL.
DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE
KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL.
KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CL.
KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK
KITCHEN RANGE 24"TOCL.
KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48"TO CL.
WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" TO CL.
HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84"TO CL.

C.L.=CENTERLINE
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NFPA 70

ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND

UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLING S WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
OUTSIDE EDGE OF ASINK. THIS WOUL D INCLUDE THE RECE PTACLE

INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL
DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE ORSINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS
NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.

NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL
POWERMUTILITY COMPANY

ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH

A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE ATYPE 1 OR
TYPE 2 SFD.
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The structural design of this building is in aceordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 4TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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9 [He = + = DUPLEX OUTLET INFLOOR —
i =
,__‘f_{ﬁ( ’ % C? == 2207 220 VOLT OUTLET no
hert (Mer _[ORH_ ELECTRICAL "CGFI = __ % o DISPOSAL Lo
OPT. | @42 L] PANEL @42 r ' s o u
LREF_J o | \ WALL SWITCH o
M | \ $a THREE-WAY SWITCH 8 w
LAUNDRY | & FOUR-WAY SWITCH > ‘ w2 |k
10-0" CLG. I Sof(d
N | \ $a DIMMER SWITCH ——uw i i
\ | | (D) MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) nm E Ei
) ! ! © PRE-WIRED SPEAKER — = § 3
CARAGE @) FLUSHMOUNT LED = ] §§
. | DOOR | |
PANTRY —
10-0" CLG. e ,OPENEF{ SEASEAF?EAB(ES?ND | VP FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF * W ml a—)
< / : OVERHEAD LIGHTS | *0 MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL) *l
/ ‘ | | TOBE GFCI | -$- PENDANT FIXTURE
PROTECTED
|
N | SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
| 3 CAR GARAGE !
[ \ | T 1owo'ce ‘Q‘ WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
r——= > WITCH ‘ |
;\ — _r_ AND LIGHT [ L === FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE F
—===1aTTIC \ . M— WALL MOUNTED STRIPLIGHT
| N |
| \ / __________ V§ ————  UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)
: \ N r / O\ WALLSCONCE
/
DROP ZONE_ N \ | / 9 EXHAUST FAN
- 10-0" CLG. . | ;
' ;??)Q @G$'2 \\ - | [cArRAGE DoOR / «Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
1 I'|RECEPTACLE AND = OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
1o N || OVERHEAD LIGHTS !
T N I'l ToBE GFaI ‘ == SOFFIT QUTLET (OPTIONAL)
| - | [PROTECTED ! S crives
| |z| PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
—————————— 7
—
I —______ D @ SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS
T \V4 TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE E
ELEV.D ) [0 T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWRE
OPT. 3 CAR GARAGE THERNOSTAT
ot E' ELECTRIC METER
[l ELECTRICPANEL
LE‘ DISCONNECT SWITCH
ez SECURITYSYSTEMKEYPAD
Q PRE-WIRE FOR CEILNGFAN
DISCLAIMER 72N
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/S UB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL W SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF o
O P T I O N S CONSTRUCTION. KE ESE E ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT Q GAS METER -
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. @ JUNCTION BOX
1/8" = 1'-0" NO EXCEPTIONS. &
_—
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI profaction to receptacies in laundry rooms and ufility reoms of ELECTRCAL DEVICES ABVEFIN. AR %
= dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL. I <
: ) ’ REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOCL.
Notes: unless othemise noted, the r_ec:ptacle |n:t§.lledﬂforba r\]/yz:\;hlng machlne: ietce;pt'faltl:ii outlet§ shall tno; be WALL OUTLETS 12" TOGL. W 2
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fuffil the requirement of an TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL.
) : ’ " i i i i i i TELEVISIONOUTLETS 12" TOCL. x O
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24". The width of the sink or rangeis not to be included in the spacing E L E CT R I CAL R IS E R D IAG RAM EXTERIOR GFIS 120 CL. < O
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the dlsEance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. S5 I
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18 for smk§ and ranges |nsta|lled in comler.countlers'.l 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO EgEORRMé)ESLIACTHIMES gju ¥g gt i 3 F
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Whgre more than one smokg alarm is required to be |nsta||<-:‘d within an individual 150 OR 200 AMP DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE D < o
electrical, wiring & accessories. fiwelllng unit in faccordance with section R314.3, t.he alarm devices shallpe . OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND AIC DISCONNECT KITCHEN HOOD FAN"WHIF* 65 TOCL ! < o E
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alam will activate all of — iﬂgﬁgz géhbviljsﬁiig:;:ERCOE\,;!?XEEECEPTACLE UNTJGEgglﬁt Y 0 o
: At : the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alamms . 1
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alams shall be i 5 i ' KITCHEN RANGE 24" TO CL. < < <
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034 shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound — KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TO CL. (o)
) - . _— . ) upon activation of one alam. WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" TO CL. o N =
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters)combination type installed to provide p o . . . . . HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CL.
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. .For one- gnd two-family ‘dwelllng un|t§, ?Il service cqnductors shall teminate in TYPE 2SPD B
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconneating means having  short-eireult eurent rathg edual o or greater than EMERGENCY ——<— LOCATEDN | BRANCH CIRCUITS ——
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Eac DISCONNECT C e PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM NFPA 70
Editon). o onics dcomacts markad o i =3 e A e Rt e
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alams or detectors shall be (1 )gzrél\(;ﬁc(gs;fgggﬁ\jgg;t@d as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, LABEL € _TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL OUTSIDE EDGE OF ASINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such (2)Meter di s installed 230.82(3) and marked as fol INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.
: ; - ; eter disconnects installed per 230. and marked as follows:
devu.:es shall be I|§ted by tAhe appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard EMERGENCY DISCONNECTpMETER DISCONNEGT. NOT SERVICE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL irtler
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ UNDGND SERV. DIRECTLY BEHIND ARANGE ORSINK TO FULFILL THE RE QUIREMENT
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT BY POWER 00‘ 150 =#1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS ELECTRICAL PLAN
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alamms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of 200=2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. B N R S S Ess THE OPTIONS
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and NTS. INTERSYSTEM BONDING STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES rolect No.2023222
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36 from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. Ph I oo -
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQU|PMENT ) g “mgggngE w';;ﬁfzzmo checked:
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. 5 Al Markings slhall Co?lqpc:ylwnh 110.21(B). din th itch I vl NOTE: = .50 AND 2020 NEC. NOTE:RIOALMA ST s oLy drown: KR
. P P . X ermanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shal . ELECT! \TERIAL AND 'ALLATIONS SHALL COM WITH N
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic permanently 9 ' PPl ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NEPA 70, LOGAL GODES AND LOGAL dote: 9/26/23
space and soffits is not acceptable have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-perwatt or shall utilize lamps with an - S scale: AS SHOWN
pa > -ceptable. o ) i £ not less than 65 | watt PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWERUTILITY GOMPANY POWERUTILITY COMPANY 4
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than bo lumens-per-watt. ) ) E
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacies ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDEDWITH | E2
at the following heights above finish floor. A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR 8
TYPE 2 SPD.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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S0# FELT OVER D S A S A S S W S W W W O | ]
METAL FLASHING o 500 W U e s W WS S S W y % 8
, : :
H vy
)-')_)-)_ SHINGLE ROOF, UN.O PER [4°}
HH 18'x18" METAL CONTRACT
}J'}J" FLASHING FLASHING mn Eg
}..)'}_F J’-b. 5'%5" METAL FLASHING FORMEDCAP E—i
}_)'}J" WITAR BETWEEN Fint £ HOUSE WRAP —
HH FLASHING AND SHINGLES, UN.O & ;
F)‘h‘ RUN KICKOUT FLASHING 6" V ; WIRE LATHE
F)_)‘)_ PAST EDGE OF ROOF | CEMENT
F‘)_h_ ROOF PER PLAN PLASTER FINISH d* V ap
?‘)_"P | / .
HH] \ : /

TYPICAL VALLEY FLASHING DETAIL TYPICAL ROOF TO WALL FLASHING DETAIL CAP @ LOW WALL

N.T.S. N.T.S. PLAN VIEW N.T.S.

TIE-IN WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER:

EXTERIOR SHEATHING WALL COVE RI NG

FOLD UP WEATHER
RESISTIVE BARRIER& 2023 FBCR
SECTION R703.1 EXTERIOR COVERING

TEMPORARILY SECURE
Exterior walls shall provide the building with a weather-resistant exterior wall envelope. The exterior wall envelope shall include
flashing as described in Section R703.4.

1. INTEGRATE INSTALLATION OF WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIERWITH
FLASHING TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS

3 TAB 25 YR SHINGLEON APPROVED 2. SCORE & FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER ABOVE HEADER TO
UNDERLAYMENT ASTMD226  OVER ALLOW FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION

ROOF SHEATHING SPECIFIED ON
NAILING SCHEDULE ROOF OVER 4. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRER

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @
24"0.C. 5. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD FLASHING

AND SEAL WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TAPE «é‘ R703.4.1 WATER
v /_ :AEART:? RESISTIVE The exterior wall envelope shall be designed and constructed in a manner that prevents the accumulation of water within the wall
HURRICANE STRAP PER eé V4 assembly by providing a water-resistant barrier behind the exterior cladding as required by Section R703.2 and a means of draining
ROOF FRAMING PLAN & to the exterior water that penetrates the exterior cladding.

ILL PLATE ,«@
(SEE DETAILB «9 R703.2 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER

FOR OPTIONS)

Not fewer than one layer of water-resistive bamier shall be applied over studs or sheathing of all exterior walls with flashing as
indicated in Section R703.4, in such a manner as to provide a continuous water-resistive barrier behind the exterior wall veneer. The
/— CORNER PATCH water-resistive bamier material shall be continuous to the top of walls and terminated at penetrations and building appendages in a
manner to meet the requirements of the exterior wall envelope as described in Section R703.1. Water-resistive barrier materials
shall comply with one of the following:
1.No. 15 felt complying with ASTM D226, Type 1.
> 2.ASTM E2568, Type 1 or 2.
3.ASTM E331 in accordance with Section R703.1.1.
& FLASHNG 4.0Other approved materials in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions.
No.15 asphalt felt and water-resistive barriers complying with ASTM E2556 shall be applied horizontally, with the upper layer lapped
NOTES: over the lower layer not less than 2 inches (51 mm), and where joints occur, shall be lapped not less than 6 inches (152 mm).

$ BRG. HGT.

ALUM. DRIP EDGE
2x6. FASCIA

VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT
SHEATHING & EXTERIOR FINISH FLASHING

WINDOW FLASHING AS REQD

1x4 WINDOW TRIM

DBL.HEADER

1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE

(MIN. 6" WIDE) R703.4 FLASHING
Approved metal flashing, vinyl flashing, self-adhered membranes and mechanically attached flexible flashing shall be applied
shingle-fashion or in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions. Metal flashing shall be conmosion resistant. Fluid-applied

TYPICAL WI N DOW & SL I D I NG GLASS 3. MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS NECESSARY membranes used as flashing shall be applied in accordance with the manufacturers instructions. All flashing shall be applied in a
DOO R Z FLAS HI NG DETAI L TYPICAL SLI DI NG G LASS DOO R FLASHI NG DETAI L manner to prevent the entry of water into the wall cavity or penetration of water to the building structural framing components.

Self-adhered membranes used as flashing shall comply with AAMA 711. All exterior fenestration products shall be sealed at the
N.T.S. N.T.S. juncture with the building wall with a sealant complying with AAMA 800 or ASTM C920 Class 25 Grade NS or greater for proper joint
expansion and contraction, ASTM C1281, AAMA 812, or other approved standard as appropriate for the type of sealant.

2. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS

0
WEATHER FOLD UP WEATHER CEMENT Fluid-applied membranes used as flashing in exterior walls shall comply with AAMA 714. The flashing shall extend to the surface of 2
MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS RESISTIVE RESISTIVE BARRIER& PLASTER FINISH the exterior wall finish. Approved flashings shall be installed at the following locations: O
NECESSARY IN CORNERS BARRIER TEMPORARILY SECURE  WIRE LATHE T <
THROUGH FLASHING HOUSE WRAP 1.Exterior window and door openings. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall extend to the surface of the L Z
IEA%‘L‘E&G'—AP WIRE LATHE exterior wall finish or to the water-resistive bamier complying with Section 703.2 for subsequent drainage. Mechanically xd O
A WEATHER EXTERIOR CEMENT attached flexible flashings shall comply with AAMA 712. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall be installed in
CETION- A (RESISTIVE SHEATHING PLASTER FINISH accordance with one or more of the following: < o
BARRIER FLASHING D <
TAPE SILLPLATE CEMENT 1.1.The fenestration manufacturer’s installation and flashing instructions, or for applications not addressed in the fenestration O —= 0:
FLASHING PLASTER FINISH manufacturer's instructions, in accordance with the flashing or water-resistive baner manufacturer's instructions. Where wn <C w
(ASSEMBLED HOUSE WRAP flashing instructions or details are not provided, pan flashing shall be installed at the sill of exterior window and door openings. e o -
\gﬁansw E WINDOW ) E Pan flashing shall be sealed or sloped in such a manner as to direct water to the surface of the exterior wall finish or to the [d 0 o
@ 7] water-resistive bamier for subsequent drainage. Openings using pan flashing shall incorporate flashing or protection at the <
z z ) < & <
3 3 FLASHING HOUSE WRAP head and sides. o s
SILL PLATE WIRE LATHE 1.2.In accordance with the flashing design or method of a registered design professional.
SEE NOTE#2 _— 1.3.In accordance with other approved methods.
[ FLASHING | DO NOT FLASH CEMENT 1.4.In accordance with FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200, FMA/WDMA 250, FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300 or FMA/AAMA/WDMA

OVER BOTTOM PLASTER FINISH

NAILING FLANGE 400, or FMA/AAMA/WDMA 2710.
2.At the intersection of chimneys or other masonry construction with frame or stucco walls, with projecting lips on both sides under

OLD UP WEATHER stucco copings.
BARRIER AND

WALL SHEATHING
HEAD FLASHING TIE4N e

NOTES: INSTRUCTIONS:

NOTES: 3.Under and at the ends of masonry, wood or metal copings and sills.
1. CUT, FOLD UP & TEMPORARLY TEMPORARILY ; ecti ;
1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE) e WEA T ME Ve 1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6"WIDE) SECURE 4 .Continuously above all projecting wood trim.
2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW SILL PLATE BARRIER ABOVE HEADERTO ’ ) 5.Where exterior porches, decks or stairs attach to a wall or floor assembly of wood-frame construction.
. ALLOW FOR FLASHING 2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW 6.At wall and roof intersections. titles
3. INSTALL SILL FLASHING AS SHOWN ABOVE INSTALLATION SILLPLATE WEATHER BARRIER 7 At built-in gutters. FLASHING DETAILS
2. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER 3. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS

4. INSTALL FLASHING AROUND REMAINING WINDOW UNIT WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRER

4. INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE
3. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS
BARRIER BACK OVERHEAD

5. WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS -
project no.2023222

2023 KEESEE ASSOCIATE® RESERVES COFYRIGHT & OTHAR RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE DOCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SI1TH OR PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS, CHANGES OR ASSICNMENTS ARE PROHIBITED.

TYPICAL FLASHING DETAIL AT SILL PLATE o DISCLAIMER o
NTS. TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL - ITIS THE CONTRAGTORISS.CONTRAGTORS RESPONSEITY T0 REVIEWALL M G
FLASHING @ CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT El sco AS SHOWN
N.T.S. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
WALL OPENING G OVACESMISED DT OTEDT b asooasss WP1
N.T.S. NO EXCEPTIONS.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



ROOF SHEATHING SHALL COMPLY W/
7/8" CementPlaster TABLE R803.2.2 PERFBCR 2020

in accordance with
ASTMC926

7/8" CementPlaster
in accodance with
ASTMC926

VEATHER RESISTIVE A
\ WINDOV UNIT
BARRLER -DOOR ROUGH OPENING

SLOPE

\VoOD FRANE CONSTR ) 0.3 in + 12,0 in
3/4°-1 BEAD OF CINSTR. €06 cm : 305 cm
ADHESIVE 10 BE APPLIED UNDER SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
THRESHOLD OF DOOR AND RETURN

Felt backed metal
lathe in accordance
with ASTMC1063

Felt backed metal
lathe in accordance
with ASTMC1063
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sheathing

0.S.B.
sheathing

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING

eesee
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Keep top edge
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block

assocla

Metal
Flashing
312"
Unperforated

Flange 7/8"
Weep Screed

Vuleum

cauk botiom

joint only

Metal Flashing

3-1/2" Unperforated
Flange 7/8" Weep Screed
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Maintain
Botiom of
Weep Screed
112"t 2"
Above Roof
Sheathing

e

»
]
&

1/2" Cemenfitious
Decorative Finish

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK - SECTIONA CEMT. FINISH SILL/ POTSHELF/ CHIMNEY SHOULDER

Alinside and

outside corner wil
need to be miter

MECHANICALLY FASTEN IF. RUBBERIZED ASPHAL
EXTERIOR SHEATHNG RUBBERIZED cut and cauked al
EXTERIOR :mmua—h 3/47-1" BEAD OF CONSTR. INSTALL SELF-ADHERED ¥§§3§‘3,,"‘s['f_“,’*_"f,,'§fm ASPHALT ADHESIVE Cement Plaster butt joints need to
ADHESIVE 10 BE APPL R FLASHING VB & HEAD AD-ESTVE inaccordance becauked usi
THRESHOLO OF DNOR AND RETURN FLASHING, FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASH]NG\ ecauked usng
UP _AMB 6°. USE LIOUID NACL BRAND FLANGED V/INTOV with ASTMC926 Vuleum caulk for al
OR EGLAL VEATHER PRODF CALLKING SEE DETAIL VP over wood 2nd
CETTER O CHEb Sooren foor
b RELEASE PAPER
SELF-ADHERED ceeroRe Fon, scoe
RELEASE PAPER T0 EXPOSH
EXTEND A NINNUN 6 NESE A Se
NERTICALLY FRON IV A
BOTTOM OF
THRESHOLD
[sEcTEN-A (SEE DETAIL
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
1/2" Cement
d Plaster Finish
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
- 2 1/2" Perforated
10 NOT FLASH OVER ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ’%&%"m Flange 1/2" Weep
BOTTCH NAILING CSEE DETAIL WPA7> Cement Soeed
Plaster
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING over block
HALF ROUND WINDOW EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK INSIDE CORNER Tstfoor
Instal bottom
edge of weep
screed 1" below
finish fioor
FIGURE 1. FLAGHING INSTALL ATION D ERLAYMENT ToBE 12 FLASHING INSTALLATION OPTIONAL DETAIL
WALL SHEATHIG / UP WALL WITH 6"FLASHNG - Note:
SEALED 6" ABOVETO o,
UNDERLAYMENT WHERE ROOF MEETSVERTICALWALL The bUlldlng paper and metal
ASPHALT SEALANT: H
EXTEND M 076 -~ ow \ lath must be installed over the /™ WEEP SCREED DETAIL
OUTSIDE OF PER PLAN TEXTURED, PANTED ASPHALTEASED t f th d
ALV, MTL ROOF CRICKET: EXTER. WALL FNISH SEALANT APPLED Op of the weep screed. v SCALE:NOTTO SCALE
FLASHNG L' FLASHNG MIN: 3:12 SLOPE
CRICKETAS (REQURED AT 6 X 18" H GALV. BEHND FLASHING
SPECIFIED ALL LEVEL VALLEY VERTICAL WALL FLASHING CONT. AND EXTENDNGA
BY PLAN LOCATIONS) ATENTRY MINIMUM OF 6"ABOVE

PLASTERSTOP
VERTICAL RISEOF

ROOF
SHINGLES FLASHING AT KNEEWALL

6" X 18" H GALV.

ny

DNVERTER A SEALANT
FLASHNG ~ FLASHING CONT.
dso " N . e N ==
NOTE: THIS DETAILISREQURED

DRIPEDGE AT ALL VERTICAL WALL INTERSECTIONS

WITH ROOF VALLEYS &ROOF CRICKETS.

SELF-ADHERED FLASH!
PATCH

_

FIGURE 2: WALL FINISH

(9]
=
LE;(;@:\Z%W:‘E\‘BH w-i\ga&‘;‘é& KNEEWALL INTERSECTION ROOFING SYSTEM IS CERTANTEED LANDMARKTL | I g
SRR OR AR ASPHALT SHIN GLESMANUFACTURED BY SELF-ATHERED FLASHING
(BLT RELARDL. o b ecrERiR CERTANTEED CORPORATION. SELF-ADHERED FLASHING S w 2
LCRAALE ASDA FINISH 2" ABOVE Y @)
apliensa L\gg’){-} s %
i e | <0
% S ’ e FLASHING D <
\%%{ N N NssAlANT*Ml g 'E 0:
CAUKNG 2 . NAIL SHINGLES W/ 11 OR 12GAUGEROOFNG SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING [al} (1]
R NAILS. 3/8" MIN HEADSS. 6 PER SHNGLE DECK JOIST OUTSIDE Y —
! Y v o
A& <t <
aghy < &
o N =
Line valley by ceneing Urumo—|<-—|
. THESE DETAILS ARE GENERIC
ASPHALT SEALANT: —
EXTEND MIN. 6'ABOVE Vater Rostant AND MEANT TO SHOW GENERAL
FLASHNG 670 1 Bonren e FLASHING AND WATERPROOFING
RER PN 0 ot rai wits o Lath METHODS TO BE USED.
SPECS. 70 notnai witin I~ "
6" HIGH & a8y contemne Ty Sheathing
S FrasHNG xtend the shingles r titles
ROOFING FELT ;éj;;"%?u'}i;'z“ ‘
DRIP EDGE used, or bout 34 FLASHING DETAILS

ifno drip edge is used

Cutdinges
e project no.2023222
hecked;
FIGURE 3: CORNER DETAIL DISCLAIMER zf:;:d .
m FI—AS H | N G D E TA | I—S ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL dater 9/26/23
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
scaler AS SHOWN

@) N.T.S. FOUNDATION WEEP SCREED CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

WP2

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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10-0" CLG.

PRE-P
FOR'S
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OPT. 32x60
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SHOWER

ELEV. A,B,C,.D

ELEV. A,B,C,D
OPT. OUTDOOR KITCHEN

1/8"= 10"

OPT. BATH 3 AND BATH 4

1/8"= 10"

RIGHT

OPTIONS

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR

1/8" = 1-0"

CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS.
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WALL SWITCH
THREE-WAY SWITCH
FOUR-WAY SWITCH
DIMMER SWITCH

MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL)
PRE-WIRED SPEAKER

FLUSHMOUNT LED
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FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF

MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL)
PENDANT FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)
WALL SCONCE

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO

OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER

SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL)

CHIMES

PUSHBUTTON SWITCH

SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS

TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE
TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE
THERMOSTAT

ELECTRIC METER

ELECTRIC PANEL
DISCONNECT SWITCH

SECURITYSYSTEMKEYPAD

PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN

SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS

GAS METER

JUNCTION BOX

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

Notes: unless othemwise noted,

1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible.

2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all
electrical, wiring & accessories.

3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in

accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alamms shall be

listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034.

Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters)combination type installed to provide

protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition)

and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699.

. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current
Edition).

. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alams or detectors shall be
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector
sensor, according to the installation.

. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alams shall
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory.

8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors.

9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical

power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup.

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic
space and soffits is not acceptable.

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14.

>

o

[}

~

12. Add GFCI protection to receptacies in lauriry rooms and utility rooms of
dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include
the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fuffill the requirement of an
outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing
of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for
straight counter tops and 18” for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters.

13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual
dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alamm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alamm will activate all of
the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms
shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alams sound
upon activation of one alam.

14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in
disconnecting means having a short-circuit cument rating equal to or greater than
the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each
disconnect shall be one of the following:

(1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT,
SERVICE DISCONNECT

(2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows:
EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

(3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of
each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and
marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

Markings shall comply with 110.21(B).

15. All permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall
have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-perwatt or shall utilize lamps with an
efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt.

16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles
at the following heights above finish floor.

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

EMERGENCY —
DISCONNECT
SERVICE

LABEL

nn

8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO
150 OR 200 AMP
OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND A/C DISCONNECT
TYPE 2 SPD
LOCATEDIN | BRANCH CIRCUITS
Jg—PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM
S~—TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL

UNDGND SERV-
BY POWER CO.

N.T.S.

NOTE:

‘\— 150 = #1 Capper or 2/ § Aluminum
200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2* Conduit.

INTERSYSTEM BONDING

TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94

#4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED
CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC.

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY

KeeSee
el ¢ 15 ]

Makisnd, FL 32751
©.{407) 880 2333
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ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR.
SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL.
REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL.
WALL OUTLETS 12'TOCL.
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12"TO CL.
TELEVISIONOUTLETS 12" TOCL.
EXTERIORGFIS 12"TO CL.
GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL.
THERMOSTAT 54"TO CL.
DOOR BELL CHIMES 84"TO CL.
DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE
KITCHEN HOOD FAN"WHIP" 66" TO CL.
KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CL.
KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK M
KITCHEN RANGE 24"TO CL.
KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TO CL.
WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" TO CL.
HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CL.

C.L.=CENTERLINE

NFPA 70

ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
OUTSIDE EDGE OF ASINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ONA WALL
DIRECTLY BEHIND ARANGE ORSINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS
NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12"FOR
STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.
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NOTE:
ELEGTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH v

APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL
POWER/MUTILITY COMPANY

ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH

A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BEATYPE 1 OR

TYPE 2 SPD.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLOBIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL end is certified as such,




JO SUIT EQUIP. FURN
(“4” TYP. SIDES

/—-SHT ANGLE BRACKETS OR 2"
n WIDE 20GA. GALV. STEEL
STRAPS

q-F’AD ABOVE BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION

[=3" MIN. THICK CONC. PAD
OR OTHER APPROVED
MATERIAL. SEE PLAN FOR
UNIT LOCATION

CONDENSER
UNIT 7

TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

of| Y u
] l— REFRIGERANT PIPING TO AIR.
x HANDLING UNIT

CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #1 4 SHEET METAL
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢ CONNECT
TO PAD W//4'x /4" TAPCON SCREW OR %" BOLT.
SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE

LENGTH/SIDE No. OF ANCHORS/SIDES

LESS THAN 12" ONEJ/OIDE
12" - 24" TWO / SIDE
36" UP ¢ 5 TONS ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

COND. ANCHOR DETAIL

N.T.S.

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

|- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO | /4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH
STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. | 4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING
LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND
TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS 1S NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION.
ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE.

VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS:

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.

FOUNDATION NOTES

I CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. M DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ |- #5 REBAR. GRADE 60.
(@DENOTES FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2-#5 REBAR. GRADE 60

3. DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 3000 P.S. |
4" THICK WITH 6X6 10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN.
I COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mil)
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND
SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. *FIBER MESH
REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE.

4 DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR
CLARIFICATION.

5 WATER HEATER T¢P RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL 6| -FALL E
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE

6 PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH,
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS
ARE USED.

7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

8. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE.

9. BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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ARE USED

7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

8 IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE.

9. BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION.
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TO PAD W//4'x 1/4" TAPCON SCREW OR %" BOLT.
SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE

LENGTH/SIDE No. OF ANCHORS/SIDES

LESS THAN 12" ONEJ/ SIDE
12" - 24" TWO / SIDE
36" UP ¢ 5 TONS & UP FOUR / SIDE

1 NCTCS)ND. ANCHOR DETAIL

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

|- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO | /4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH
STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. |/4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING
LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND
TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS 1S NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION.
ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE.

VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS:

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.

FOUNDATION NOTES

I CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. M DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ |- #5 REBAR. GRADE &0.
@DENOTE5 FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2-#5 REBAR. GRADE 60

3. DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 3000 P.S.1.
4" THICK WITH 6X6 10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN.
| COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mil)
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND
SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. *FIBER MESH
REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE.

4 DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR
CLARIFICATION.

5 WATER HEATER T¢P RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL 6 |-FALLE
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE

6. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH,
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS
ARE USED

7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

8 IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE.

9. BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION.
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SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS OR 2"
WIDE 20GA. GALV. STEEL
STRAPS

= PAD ABOVE BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION

—= 3" MIN. THICK CONC. PAD
OR OTHER APPROVED
MATERIAL. SEE PLAN FOR
UNIT LOCATION

i

CONDENSER
UNIT

LQ ]
\ W REFRIGERANT PIPING TO AIR
HANDLING UNIT
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #1 4 SHEET METAL
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢ CONNECT
TO PAD W//4'x 1/, TAPCON SCREW OR %' BOLT.
SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE

|

TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

I3

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE

LENGTH/SIDE No. OF ANCHORS/SIDES

LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE
12" - 24" TWO / SIDE
36" UP ¢ 5 TONS ¢ UP FOUR/SIDE

1 SITQND. ANCHOR DETAIL

VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS:

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.

NOTE:

THE DEVELOPER TO RETAIN GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO
PROVIDE INSPECTION SERVICES DURING THE SIDE
PREPARATION PROCEDURES FOR CONFIRMATIONS OF
THE ADEQUACY OF THE EARTHWORK OPERATIONS. FIELD
TESTS AND OBSERVATIONS INCLUDE VERIFICATION OF
FOUNDATION SUBGRADE BY MONITORING EARTHWORK
OPERATIONS AND PERFORMING QUALITY ASSURANCE
TESTS OF THE PLACEMENT OF COMPACTED STRUCTURAL
FILL COURSES.

IN-PLACE DENSITY TESTS SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHIN
TWO FEET OF THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOUNDATIONS AND IN
EACH LIFT OF STRUCTURAL FILL TO VERIFY PROPER
COMPACTION OF THE SUBGRADE SOILS.

THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE NET SOIL BEARING PRESSURE
SHALL BE 1,500 PSF.

FOUNDATION NOTES

I CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. M DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ | - #5 REBAR. GRADE 60.
(W)DENOTES FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2-#5 REBAR. GRADE 60

3.@ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 3000 P.S. |
5" THICK WITH #4 REBAR AT 12" O.C. I" COVER TERMITE
TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR
CLARIFICATION.

5. WATER HEATER T¢P RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL 61 -FALL E
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE

6. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH,
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS
ARE USED.

7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

8. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE.

9. BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION.
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FIELD REPAIR NOTES

|- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO | /4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH
STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. |/4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING
LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND
TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS 1S NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION.
ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE.
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AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE I i

FIELD REPAIR NOTES g
6. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, &
KE’EVESENDD WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS I- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT ol title:
: #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX 3
7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. ¢l Foundation Plan
0
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES 2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO i
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 14" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL ; 2023222
6 ‘TNRELE%SZTO‘TLE’?A‘N;TPH;&%? ?5N @EEEQ@‘CYSETO TERMITE STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH 9 project ‘no
' STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. |/4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING ° checked:

9. BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/ LETTER. ol drawn: KR

MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS, date: 09/26/23
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF t

FURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION. A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE FOUNDAT'ON PLAN Il scale: AS SHOWN
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3* AND o
TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3' FROM PENETRATION C (OPT. 3 CAR GARAGCH ¢
ADD (1) MTS 12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE. &

 S$1.3C

n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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] 3
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING / \ 4 é g E
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL 7F 3 n S
Assoc.sTANDARDS ~ AND/  oR  AccerTaBle | COMPONENT & CLADDING J7 / \ 7A £ . . e
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH o=
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES = 74 . . |:E §
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, |  SEE PLANDESIGN WIND PRESSURE \
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE b J7A g
REG. ENG. ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE u
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED s
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES 7A =
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 - &
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING D2 >
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN 74 -
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING \ !
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN | FIELD REPAIR NOTES \ 3
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. <l 7A 4
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ 2
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS | A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS | EILED W SNTEX PROPOXYS00 OR SIMPSON SET OR A (7))
CONNECTIONS. ) LIJ
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO . A
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED 3A u 2
SYNTHETIC FELT. CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL D2 @ O
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN | | 69.8 ‘ il 698 E
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED | AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL Ul =22] 522 U1a [ T <
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. ENGINEERING LETTER. 5 \ r- ( E w E
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY 0
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS 2
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL |  TR(; pLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR o N\ E x O
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE |  pROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF - o < O
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS > 2 &
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 k4 E D <
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE T O |_
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 ROO RAM PI A 650" 5.8 4 20 2 n <
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: F F ING N 750" \_ '-0' ﬁ v o o
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. A (STANDARD) = 3 A) L||_J
L]
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSYA'X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" 9 x &' £ < g L
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE . i 232 MBHAS5.50/16 : 3,450 N/A H a
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Vi'x2V4 5,020 N/A JOIST : 18-10d g N =
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d X 174" 520 260 / NIA 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%%"P-10-10dx1%" 1470 | 480/ NIA i
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/ 440 g
TYPE DESCRIPTION FASTENERS UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A u
PER CONNECTOR z
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4'BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 NIA i
4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 172 1810 | 657960 81 SPH4,6,5 12-10d x 15" 585 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-100 1085 NIA 303 HGT-4 LTL3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NIA u
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 30 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A o UCa123 HD:(22)0.162'X372" TAPCON 508 A 201 SURIL414 FACE 18-16d/J5T:8-16d 7,700 N/A i
20 H3 RFT.4-8d/PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160 89 CB66 () 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ’ T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY g
2 all RFT:6-8ax1/4/PLT 4 8 475 | 485/165 2 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS210-2 HDR46-160/JST:10-16d 2,720 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS g| title:
2 H10A ';El S'gg X : ; 1010 | esoss50 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 7,815 7,070 16 HUsa12 BLOCK: 10-74"X174" TC 3240 WA g
S8dx 17 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 7,070 JOIST : 10-16d ” il Roof Framing Plan
- - g
= LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 A 9% HTS20 20-10d 1,450 NA o U212 BLOCK: 10-%'X1%" TC 263 WA g
2 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 085 | 400/N/A % oo SILL. 7/8" BOLT —o10 A s JOIST : 10-16d o .| project no.2023222
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8'X5%" BOLTS ' H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE Sl checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 115 150/ 150 BLOCK 45T TG 219 MBHA412 oS 15100 3,145 N/A N drawn: KR
34 A34 H:4-80x1%4"1P:4-8dx1%" 365 | 280/303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 NIA 220 N/A N/A 7,620 N/A O date: 09/26/23
35 AB5F H:4-8dx17%"/P-4-8dx1%5" 440 440/ N/A SILL 575" BOLT DR - (2) 314" 9 x 8" - = :
37 MTS12 12-10d 990 NA 98 HTT4 STRAP 15763 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST - 18- 1‘% ’ 2,160 N/A 5 scale: AS SHOWN
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A - . 4
99 A35 H:4-8dx17%"/P:4-8dx1%4" 440 440/ NIA HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" >
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NIA 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 1,275 NIA 21 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3.450 NiA 5
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 0 SZ OA
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES N . . 2z
E3
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, |  SEE PLANDESIGN WIND PRESSURE
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE (2X) A H
REG. ENG. ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE ::{ H
' k
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED = @
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES 1
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 mN @ ©
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING W >
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN -
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING w
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN | FIELD REPAIR NOTES = A z
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1. = & 0
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ n . — ;
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE ool 4
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS | FILLEDW UNTEX PROPOXYS00 OR SIMPSON SET OR i
CONNECTIONS. ) (D
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 72 A LIJ
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED §
SYNTHETIC FELT. CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL #
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN g O
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED | AREAS AFFECTED. 1%4"+- REQUIRE SPECIAL e 7 —— L F T <
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. ENGINEERING LETTER. i { N 2 z
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY —— 3 u . ) & F
WITH ASTM D226, D1S70, DA4B69 AND D6757 SHALL | - T 'BUATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR ~ > AN % O
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE |  pROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF =] b
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS 2 - # < (D
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 " D <
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE m @ 1-0" 10" E
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 ROO RAM P \D2/ 254" \D3/ 39-8" 60 '2.—0“ g g 'E
I A - - - - 2
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: F F ING N ﬁ U) n_ o
- LOMANCO: (2) 9" DIA CIRCLES B (STANDARD) H e &5
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 25"x46" HOLE : [h'e g_) —
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTR/L 32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" . < n
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Vi'x2¥4" 5,020 N/A 232 MBHAS.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3450 N/A H o g <§E
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%5"P:10-10dx1%" 1,470 | 480/N/A :
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 10157440 9
TYPE DESCRIPTION FASTENERS UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS/GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A H
PER CONNECTOR z
— 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A &
4 HETA0 14-10d x 12 1810 | 65/960 81 SPHA,6,5 12100 X 15" 385 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-100 1,085 NA 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NA §
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 50 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A HD:(22)0.162'X3%" TAPCON 401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A 8
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160 214 HUC212-3 : " 1,895 N/A #
- — 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3 T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY s
2 il RFT&_‘;"? s/; ! P';;f"sd 475 | 4851165 92 ABU#4 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS 3l title:
1O~ X 2
22 H10A — 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC 4
PLT:8-8dx 1% 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 7,070 216 Hus412 JOIST : 10-16d 3.240 N/A 41 Roof Framing PI
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A 5 TTS20 >0-104 T450 7y SOk 0T TC H oof Framing Plan
RFT / TRS: 4-8d — 217 HUS212-2 ) 2,630 N/A ¢ "
24 H7 985 400/ N/A SILL: 7/8" BOLT JOIST : 10-16d t no.2023222
PLT/ STD: 1084 96 HD8A 7,910 N/A o] Prolect no.
: STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ’ H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE Sl checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 BLOGK. 237X TG 219 MBHA412 oIS T510d 3,145 N/A S 4 :
R DA, 0 - 74 “ — rawn: KR
34 A34 H:4-8dx1%4"/P:4-8dx 1% 365 280 / 303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 N/A 230 NA NA 7620 NA ol "
35 A35F H:4-8dx1%5"/P:4-8dx1%" 440 440 / N/A SILL5/8 BOLT HDR 1 (2) 34" 9 x 8" o] date: 09/26/23
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 STRAP 5764 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST - 18-10d 2,160 N/A Gl scale: As SHOWN
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A y - T
99 A35 H:4-8dx1%2"/P:4-8dx1%" 440 440 / N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" £
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 NA =1 MBHAS.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3450 A &
43 LSTAT2 10-10d 905 N/A 3 S 3 0 B
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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NOTES WALL KEYT 2 S T & b 38
o e
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" J7 y g g
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. w 2
[ ] Towa w-or ; g:
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" E H §
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. E ‘% ;5;
I o
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING g E §
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL H g 2
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE \ g . . on %
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE witH | COMPONENT & CLADDING 3 £s
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES . . S
g
=
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, M
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. | SEEPLANDESIGN WIND PRESSURE
REG. ENG. ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE \ g
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE w
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT E
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED \
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 /
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN \/ - 5
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING iy w
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 2 I
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. FIELD REPAIR NOTES - @'— 3
e
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS | 1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ [¢] 2 D3 o
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS | A STRAIGHT #5REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE 5
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
CONNECTIONS. ETF ADHESIVES. /G[E ﬂ
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. | 2. BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO N—/1
SYNTHETIC FELT. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED ) /\ H 2
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL A e O
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN 02 z <
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. AREAS AFFECTED. 17"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL P [ 698 [B.I698] \[/ 4 I —
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY | ENGINEERING LETTER. 522 K522 H w Z
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL 0
. . 3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS =
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE |  1jry p ATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR Q £ xr O
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE |  proVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF o < O
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS I
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED | NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 2 2 <
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE S g g g g g g O |_
A £ n <
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: [
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. EOOF FR)AMING PLAN 650" D2 8-0" 2.0 3 e O o
(STANDARD E |
° D: lp) —
M ¥ w»
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSVA'X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A . BHAB 5016 HDR : (2) 314" 9 x 8" 2450 A £ < o £
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Va'x2%5" 5,020 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d i g o N =
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 172" 520 | 260/ N/A 240 H16 R:2-100x1%5"P:10-100x1%5" 1470 | 480/ N/A £
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H-14-160/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 10157440 ¢
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEE”\CSJENE(F;%R UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS/GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A g
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT6-10d 605 | 560260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT2or 3 LTL.3/4"BLTS /GIR. 8-10d 6485 N/A i
4 HETA20 1410dx 1% 1810 | 657960 81 SPH4.6.8 12100 X 1%" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-100 1,085 NA 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-100 9,250 NA £
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 200071370 0 ABUGG 12-16d 2,240 N/A o HUC2123 HD:(22)0.162'X3%" TAPCON + 595 A 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 7700 N/A 8
20 H3 RFT:4-8d/PLT: 4-8d 455 | 1257160 89 CB66 ) 7/6" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY H
21 il RFTF'fFﬁd” el P1L1T':"8d 475 | 4851165 %2 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS g] tite:
2 H10A AaE :':: X f 1010 | e60/550 %3 'ACE (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070 16 Usat BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC 5240 WA <
= T — '10'd“;T' —— = o 54 'AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d : #] Roof Framing Pian
4 4 95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%4" TC g
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-6d 985 | 400/N/A % HDoA SILL: 7/8" BOLT ot A 217 HUS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2630 N/A -] project no.2023222
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8'X5Y%" BOLTS ' H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE 3 checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415_| 1507150 BLOCK 407X TC 219 MBHA412 JOIST 15-10d 3145 N/A 1 drawn: KR
L 4- A 18- 8
34 A34 H:4-80x17"/P:4-8dx1%2" 365 | 2807303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 NIA 220 A NIA 7620 NA O date: 09/26/23
35 AB5F H:4-80x1721P-4-80x1 72" 440|440/ N/A SIL 5 BoLT TR @) 34 9% : £ o
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 STRAP 75153 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST + 18104 2,160 N/A o scale: AS SHOWN
- ~ . 4
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A 99 A35 H-4-80x175'/P-4-8ax175" 420 | 440/ N/A 1 BHAS. 561 HDR : (2) 34" ¢ x 8" 5450 WA ¥
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d : 0
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 0 2 0
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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NOTES WALL KEYT
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I:l TOWALL ©@'-2" @_’

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING

smIlEG

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE T 6981
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE witH | COMPONENT & CLADDING [® 522
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WI ND PRESSURES
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. | ~ SEEPLANDESIGN WIND PRESSURE \ N
REG. ENG. ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE g
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE (2X) w
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT E
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 s
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN ek = 5
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING 'O; Iy w
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN — ] I
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. FIELD REPAIR NOTES G- k
3y F
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS 1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ N D3 ]
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS | ASTRAIGHT #5REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA.x 6" DEEP HOLE z
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR 698
CONNECTIONS. ETF ADHESIVES. E@ ﬂ
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. | 5.5L0CK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO AL
SYNTHETIC FELT. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED H §
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL - ﬁ 8 O
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN W H
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL o I g
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY | ENGINEERING LETTER. i E w zZ
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL ya'e Y 0
. . 3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS 4 =
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE |  1jry p ATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR — 3 HI -+ £ xr O
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE | pROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF Al NN/ 8 < O
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS I
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 I | [ 2 <
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE /\ 5 O |_
A £ n <
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: ©
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. ROOF FRAMING PLAN 65-0" ‘\DZJ 8.0" 20" H e O
D (STANDARD) 5 r v
e 1" P M < 5
45 STTS T2-T6d T,200 DZaY TO3 VGTRIC 3Z-SUSV X3 T2) 778" BLT 3,990 DZaY 2 MBHAS 50116 ADR : (2) 34 o x 8" 3.450 WA £ < o <
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS %'x2%" 5,020 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d ’ H o N =
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%" 1,470 | 480/ N/A 5
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015 /440 ¢
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEEACSJE“E(F;?OR UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS/GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A g
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4'BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A i
4 HETA20 1410 x 1% 1810 | 657960 81 SPH4.6.8 12100 X 1%" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-100 1,085 NA 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-100 9,250 NA £
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 172 2480 | 200071370 0 ABUGG 12-16d 2,240 N/A HD:(22)0.162'X3%" TAPCON 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 7700 NIA g
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160 0 214 HUC212-3 . ! 1,895 N/A 7
- — 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3 T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY H K
21 il RFT;;?"? a/; / P:;"f"sd 475 | 4851165 %2 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS g] tite:
L O~ X 2
93 AC6 (MAX 28-16d 1,815 1,070 10-VA"XAVs" <
22 H10A T 0 T 1010 660/550 (MAX) 216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-/"X1%" TC 3240 NA § )
. . 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d #] Roof Framing Plan
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-100/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A 3 TS0 0104 1450 A o oan BLOCK 1097 X177 TG o "™ § .
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-6d 985 400/ N/A % HDBA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7 010 WA "~ JOIST : 10-16d ’ o] Project no.2023222
PLT/STD: 10-8d 'STUD:(3) 7/8'X5%" BOLTS ' o VBHAGT2 H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE . VA g] checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-84/ PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 BLOCK- 477 X2 TG 9 41 JOIST 15-10d 3,145 / drawn: KR
34 A34 H:4-80x17"/P:4-8dx1%2" 365 | 2807303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 NIA 220 A NIA 7620 NA O date: 09/26/23
35 A35F H:4-8x175"/P:4-8dx17%" 440 440/ NIA S 58 BoT HOR - (2) 34" 9 x & : £ sch;_ AS SHOWN
37 MTS12 12-10d 990 NIA 98 HTT4 STRAP 1763 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST - 18104 2,160 N/A 5 :
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A 99 A35 H-4-80x175'/P-4-8ax175" 420 | 440/ N/A 1 BHAS. 561 HDR : (2) 34" ¢ x 8" 5450 WA ¥
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NIA 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d : 0
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 0 SZ 0 D
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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/ /Y [STUDS] m g o 12
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" w e 2
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I:l TOWALL 12'-2" J7F ,——I ~ 4 m i1 3 m 295
\ W w <
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" / N h -/ ‘ / ) E E %
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. J7F v 5 g g
8 &8
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING / \ (3)-fix4's BHB. / 4 é g E
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL J7F STUPS J7A © S
Assoc.sTANDARDS ~ AND/  orR  accerTaste | COMPONENT & CLADDING 7 £ . . é E
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH o=
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES J7 \M/ 1 J7A . . E §
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, |  SEE PLANDESIGN WIND PRESSURE \
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE J7 41 2x) -l J7A g
REG. ENG. ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE u
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED J7'l' |7A i
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES =
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 - &
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING - D2 >
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN J7 J7A -~
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING \ !
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN | FIELD REPAIR NOTES = \ F
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. J77 < J7A 4
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ )
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS | A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS | EILED W SNTEX PROPOXYS00 OR SIMPSON SET OR JsT| J5A (7))
CONNECTIONS. - 1IN Ll
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO T A
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED J3T] J3A i 2
SYNTHETIC FELT. CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL D2 @ O
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN 69.8 E
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED | AREAS AFFECTED. 1%4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL Jt e 522 1A [ T <
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. ENGINEERING LETTER. ( H w E
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY 0
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS 2
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL |  TR(; pLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR R N\, £ x O
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE |  pROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF X C o < O
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS Qs\ _5. _:. E E E ‘% ‘
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 A E D <
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE g O |_
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 qn A oA H
ROOF FRAMING PLAN A | 2=
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: 75'-0" \_ -0 ¥ x o
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. A (OPT. 3 CAR GARAGEH 3 A) L||_J
L]
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSYi"X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" £ < g 2
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE . i 232 MBHAS5.50/16 : 3,450 N/A H a
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Y"x2% 5,020 N/A JOIST : 18-10d g N =
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / NIA 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%" 1,470 | 480/ N/A £
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDs. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-160-sinker 2000 | 10157440 ¢
TYPE DESCRIPTION FASTENERS UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A u
PER CONNECTOR H
— 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A i
4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 172 1810 | 657960 81 SPH4,6,5 12-10d x 15" 585 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-100 1085 NIA 303 HGT-4 LTL3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NIA u
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 30 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A o UCa123 HD:(22)0.162'X372" TAPCON 508 A 201 SURIL414 FACE 18-16d/J5T:8-16d 7,700 N/A i
20 H3 RFT.4-8d/PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160 89 CB66 () 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ’ T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY g
2 all RFT,fFﬁdg 8/; ! P';;‘:"Bd 475 | 485/165 2 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS210-2 HDR46-160/JST:10-16d 2,720 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS g| title:
L O X 2 . " "
22 H10A TR 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%4" TC 3240 N/A ;
— - 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d ’ wll Roof Framing Plan
= LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 A 9% HTS20 20-10d 1,450 NA o U212 BLOCK: 10-%'X1%" TC 263 WA g
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 400 / N/A % HDBA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7910 NA B JOIST : 10-16d ’ o] project no.2023222
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8'X5%" BOLTS ' H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE Sl checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 BLOCK. 270X27e TG 219 MBHA412 JOIST 18-10d 3,145 N/A X drawn: KR
34 A34 Hid B 1)4°7Pd B 147 365 | 280/303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 NIA 220 N/A N/A 7,620 N/A O date: 09/26/23
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P-4-8x1 7% 440 440 / NIA SILL. 575" BOLT HDR - (2) 34" 9 x & £
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 NA 98 HTT4 <TRAP. 73163 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST - 18- 1‘% ) 2,160 N/A 5 scale: AS SHOWN
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A y - L
99 A35 H:4-8dx17%"/P:4-8dx17%5" 440 440 / N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" >
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NIA 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A 21 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3.450 NiA 5
43 LSTAT2 10-10d 905 N/A 0 SZ 1 A
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" L_J I ) /‘ & o g
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I:l TOWALL 10'-0" | = =71 N -/ \P“ L ] ~ 4 B H = 5
b e . > 2
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" | Ll == ‘ r j} PN H § E
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. . 4 ~.\\,1P 4 h 5 §
_—————— | = = 0 Z @
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING J '_ T N ; : %
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL - - - - - - - - ) !E‘q Y] o €
ASSOC.STANDARDS ~ AND/  orR  AccepTaBlLE | COMPONENT & CLADDING | & IEL%\ © ¢ . . 2
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH » i d =>
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES I_ S < ': @{D . . % §
! 2P N =i
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, |  SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE [ L Y A T ——— S P
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE I |_ _————— —| T 1 [ e ¢
REG. ENG | j - 3
- . ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE I | | | o M
i 5 u
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED | | | | | - ]
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES | I I _
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 | | | mn @ ©
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING I ! ! —- W a')
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN | 1 | | -
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING 1 t J' I = w
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN | FIELD REPAIR NOTES L z
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. | | - - E\IJ [
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ n . — ;
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE ool [
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS | FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SETOR | | : (7))
CONNECTIONS. : | |
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO ¥ A LIJ
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED _| §
SYNTHETIC FELT. CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL g
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN g O
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED AREAS AFFECTED. 17"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ot e 3 T <
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. ENGINEERING LETTER. e ST H z
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY — L4 Ll F LlJ
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS g
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL |  3ir( pLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR AN — AY R H x O
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE |  pROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF =3 H
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS 4. - # < (D
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 Iy D <
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE m 1-0" 10" E
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 ROO RAM P ‘y 254" 398" 6-0" '2.—0“ [ O 'E
I A - - - - 2
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: F F ) ING N d g ﬁ ;) D_ o
- LOMANCO: (2) 944" DIA.CIRCLES B (STANDARD, H
-MILLENNIUM METAL: %"X46" HOLE : m g_) |LI_J
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSYA"X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR - (2) 3/4" @ x 8" M < 1%7)
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDUB-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS %4'x2Y%" 5,020 N/A 22 MBHAS.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3450 N/A H o g <§E
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 19" 520 260/ N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx174"P:10-10dx1%%" 1470 | 480/N/A :
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDs. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 10157440 8
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PE;P(?J,\E‘“EE?OR UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A E
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A &
ad HETA0 14-10d x 12 1810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6,8 1210d X 175" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 NA 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4"BLTS/GIR: 16-104 9,250 N/A §
25 DETHA'-ZO RFT?T Od/ ’;E T/ - 2:‘80 21030’ 1370 0 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 NIA o UC2123 HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON 1 895 WA 401 SUR/LA14 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 7,700 N/A o
0 3 T:4-8d/PLT: 4-8d 55 57160 89 CB66 2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ; T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY &
2 Al RFT&T? s/; / P';;f"sd 475 | 485/165 52 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR46-16d/J5T:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS 81 title:
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A u
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= o5 e '10'd/J;‘T4: — == o 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d ’ #1 Roof Framing Plan
e s 95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC y
2 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-6d 985 | 400/n/A ” . SILL 7/8" BOLT 200 A 217 HUS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 N/A X1 project no.2023222
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8'X5Y%" BOLTS ' H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE 3 checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 | 150/150 BLOCK- 477 X2 TG 219 MBHA412 JOIST-16-10d 3,145 N/A N drawn: KR
1 4-Y 4 . 16- .
34 A34 H:4-8dx175"/P:4-8dx1%4" 365 280/ 303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 N/A 550 T A T6%0 A O gate: 09/26/23
35 A35F H:4-8dx1%"/P:4-8dx1%" 440 440 / NIA S 58 BoT THOETRTTS : E | .
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 STRAP 75153 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST + 18104 2,160 N/A o scale: AS SHOWN
- . . 4
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A 99 A35 H-4-80x175'/P-4-8ax175" 420 | 440/ N/A 1 BHAS. 561 HDR : (2) 34" ¢ x 8" 5450 WA ¥
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NIA 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d : 0
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 0 SZ 1 D
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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w2
SAFE LOAD TABLES <>
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =8
’ -8
"
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS <2
o
GRAVITY L4 L4 L4 S
V7] V7 V.77 = ~
LENGTH TYPE | sus a 9 :
- 66 6039 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936 = 2
2-10" (34) PRECAST 2302 66 | 2473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | foarz | 11936 (=
— - 36 77 | 4689 | 6001 _| 75 B630_| 9947 ‘) —
3-6"  (42') PRECAST 2302 66 | 4473 | 6039 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 i | § w
. " 25 | 2496 | 3467 | 4436 | 54 6384__| 7356 e |,
40" 148) PRECAST 2029 6 | 4473 | 6030 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 | > ‘ =
o (54 PRECAST 7 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 49| 4896 | 564 Lol
1651 72170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | o6 L7 .. o k] K
o (647 PRECAST 1223 | 1301 | 1800 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 384 ! f 1 ! - =8| 358
6 1184 |™ee5 | oseo | 5057 | 6oo6 | 5400 | 642 | 745 o8l Ees
1o 707 PrEGRGT 7000 59 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 — =gl 5:8
-0 (707 972 459 4144 | 5458 | 4437 | 528 6122 4 <o g%'é
255 3263 | 2746 358 | 3971 | 4565 L-1 w 823
6" - N E
66" (78 PRECAST 97 [T255 3396 | 5260 134 | 8995 | 6890 H
o 0n PREGAST 7029 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 { \ H ]
6 o) 767 _[Troze | ter5 0 | ses0 | 6506 | 6613 | 5047 2
— . 830_|_1362 7 02_| 1961 | 23 2680 s
8-0" (967 PRECAST 570 [™8o9 | 1445 2 92| 4533 | 65 4087 | g
— - 767 | 1257 3 75 0 | 21 474 1 i »
s (o) precasT | 18 [ E CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK £
632 04 469 10 482_| 175 027 ¥ L u
— PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE
94 (112) PRECAST 573 |™768 | 1212 | 1818 | o5as | 3460 | 4030 | 3127 CAST L y %
482 | 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1328 | 1535 o
em— ¢ | LENGTH| TvPE COMMENT:
106" (126) PRECAST 456 |™eoe | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 240 LINTEL S E
508_| 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 207
a4 . 598 {935 | 1365 1 1654 f 2395 1 1 4" - GARAGE H
114" (136") PRECAST Rl T I I I Y T L-l 17'-4' eF28-1BAT . g
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 207 57 "
120" (144") PRECAST O o W TR T P = L-2 T1-6" 8F24-1BAT (2) 2060 SH L o
| — LN z
— 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 122 B L-3 4'-6" BRF20-1B8/IT | 2080 DR N S
134" (160") PRECAST 362 =285 | 748 | 1076 38 | 1855 | 2343 | 2020 P [
361_|_648_| 919 90| 1462 | 1087 | 1260 - 8F24-1BAT ARl )
140" (168") PRECAST —— L4 4-6 4-1B, VARIES g
0" (168") 338 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 L5 T-6" (2) 3050 SH 4 H
148 (176) W N B R R R_|_NR NR 8F24-1B/T E
PRESTRESSED - [ 265 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 5765 L15 L-& 5'-4" 8F24-1B/1T VARIES 2
54 (184 NR_|_NR R R R_|_NR NR V 8
PRESTRESSED NR ™330 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2070 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT) L-1 T-6" eF24-12At (2) 3050 SH. g
e " NR_|_NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR H
174" (208") - L L-13 3
PRESTRESSED N-R 7370 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 ] 2600 L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/T 1280 $GD g [2)
o4 (232) NR_| NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR o u =
PRESTRESSED NR- 220 | 400 | 750 | 10 1400 | 1720_| 2030 L-? 24'-0 EFl6-1B/T LANAI-CUT TO FIT H o g
=1
214 (256 R NR NR R R NR NR L-1® gt ENTRY ™ ] o
PRESTRESSED NR [ 330 0 7340 | 1780_| 2110 6'-e EFle-1B/IT 4 & T
220" (264") R NR R R R NR NR L=l 13'=-4" m-@/ﬁ' ENTRY (C.TF.) & g g
PRESTRESSED NR [ 300 0 1250 | 1660 | 1970 " I g =5
240" (288 NR NR R R NR_|_NR NR L-12 1-6" EFle-1B/1T ENTRY (C.TF) > e
PRESTRESSED NR [0 240 | 470 2 1030 | 1350 | 1610 L-13 T-6" 8F24-1B/T (2) 2060 SH. g w 2
o™ P
I o
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-i4 14" | ero4-iAT | (3) 3050 8H. (OPT) ; Z 3s¢
GRAV|TY L-15 '-4" | erp24-12AT | 1680 8GD (OPT) : LY
- | | g
TYPE| gruo [PRCCUBJBRETO F18-0BBRF 22-0B| 8RF 26-0B | 8RF30-0B 2 g s §§ ®
LENGTH ..o ==T3
pRE1E 1) [SRE20 T8 ] 8RF30 16 25zt
P _591 053_|_2982 3954 | 4929 5904 6880 =3&E
4-4(52') PRECAST| 1489 =7 [ o412 | 402 6472 | 7947 941 10878 ;
oo PRECAST] 137 |2 782 | 2714 3600 | 4457 537" 6264 A
702 412_|_ 4962 6472 | 7947 541 10878 Ll &
— o 122 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 307" 3585 w
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 | 581 6839 s
Iy o 2 1500|1449 7524_|_2400 2876 3352
5-1Q70") PRECAST 105 |_2057 | o811 | 6472 | 6516 | 5450 5411 _
e 507 77 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3872 7522
6-8'(B0") PRECAST) 822 7 77 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 707 f i 1 i =
— 1 77 |_2252 7956 |_2451 2944 439 L-14 = M
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 665 7] 77 | 2320 | 3600 | 5402 5624 132 H
oo oPRECAS] 371 =2 834 1253 071 | 1342 1614 886 (OPT) °
535 928 | 1407 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 T A
n T z
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS %)
UPLIFT LATERAL L
Type [EEET_priziT Brie ] BF207148F24—1T 8F28.17| 6F32-11] w =
LENGTH BF8-2T Pri2-2T [Br16-21| 8F20-21|Br 2421 872621 | sraz2T] 8U8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 L4 i @)
—— o e AT M Koo M e PRECAST LINTEL PLAN t
210w precnst e e e o e 2722222 T : <
65 | 2289 | 3060 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 §
3-6"  (42") PRECAST 506512515 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 7036 | 1257 1257 A GTANDARD MITERED & I&J %
76 | 1980 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 ;
4-0"  (48") PRECAST 1225 | ] 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES CORNER H
78 905 | 2750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 g
1660 | 1762 | 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 2ul 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F =FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED MATERIALS 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe H < (D
46" (54") PRECAST 89254 | 727 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi. ’ ° 9: ption: a 0 D <
1660 705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 4658 5406 UPL' FT LATERAL QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing ':':
54" (64") PRECAST e 484 fouio} arai}oovs | doto | aeasf o BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels o @) =
11;323 Mg; fgzg —ig;g _2523 —izgg :5:9 LENGTH TYP ERES0 1] 8RUG | 8RF6| 4' Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. : (¥p] <
510" (70") PRECAST e clUe RRCHi:E T MLl I 418 | 418 8RF30-27] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. w o
1272 15 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 244 | 1573 24 3260 PP W T - i : B z e [a
T 61 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the k L
— - 1141 00| 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3200 | 3812 244_| 1519 | 23 70| 4008 | 4850 | 5696 i M ©
6-6"  (78") PRECAST [ 182 | de6a | 2102 | 2705 | a2i6 | s732] 77 | 887 TS o1 =TT GRG60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. o D: <t 5
959" 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 4-6"  (64") PRECAST == 1 853 | 853 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. £ < o <
76" (90") PRECAST 501 | 657 102§ 1455 ) 224 036__| 3837 4643} 5453 270 low relaxation - . ) z
990 1029 1466 | 1907 | 2351 2797 3245 924" 1172 1795 423 3055 3689 X7 UV I NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 2 0_ AN =
9.7 (112")PRECAST ook 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 FIZZH D S 5-8"  (68") PRECASTI=go7 1132 | 1741 | 2357 | 2978 3603 | 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 ty.pe MorS designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above 3
801 755 1192 | 1550 | 1910 | 2271 2634 896 | 1138 742_| 2352 | 2065__| 3561 _| 4198 MIN. (1) REQ'D ) : the precast lintel 9
T TR RN 5100 (70r) PRecasTl—eJ e | raz | asea 1aoes | SeeT L ates I 1T 0 / (1) p ' ' ‘ 9
106" (126") PRECAST o3 L 1097 L 120 1096 L 396 | 493 896 1099 590 2288 289 497 4106 " GENE,RAL NOTES . 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" o
716 | 611 | 1000 | 1a89 | 1711 | 2004 | o3se o oo Preoror| | B2 | et | 704z | mer 07| 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels onl H
666" 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 B (807 778 956 468 987 250! 035 363 | o0 | 110 = 2. Shore filled lintels as required V- [
114" (136") PRECAST 363 | 556 — 2T g N " - " 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the w
Eevi 53! 905 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 76 (90 PRECAST 688 697 | 1325 810 228 753 3227 710 | oa1 <D( I} 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or . . N - [
12,00 (144%) PRECASTI 40 o1 § sie pioor | ise | a2 ) |, ) 683 849 302 | 1762 | 2225 | 2600 | ais7 2|E M.U. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting u
631’ 48 818 | 1209 | 1514 | 1799 2086 o (116)PRECAST 533" 433 808 123 1413 1704 SECEN [ 2 3 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. [
134" (160") PRECAST 500 34 532 | 686 | 841 997 1534 o | 308 533 527 1009 369 | 1728 2088 | 2450 N Es to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from R
4557; ‘3‘?2 jgi 1:30; 1737687 % 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 5 g 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. g title
o " 1065 el — GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or in uni i :
14-0" (168") PRECAST[5g 378 529 22 | 1254 1567 "a16 ] 286 | 360 - g oxcoed L1180, g g 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. E
148" (176") 245 1205 1450 § ooi | 724 1 857 | 990 | © 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of w
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 580 | 852 | 1156 | 1401 | i7az | -R| 357 s 3] - — #O‘?:TF,\?_?E'T_%TAS?FUOM the lintel cavity. ull PreCast Lintel Plan
) " H 4 y - . w
154 pgng)RESSED Z: 23722 ‘;ig j:? 1607772 1530511 925 4 o | a7 :% 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel 4
1676 | MR : ; .
: BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. roject no.2023222
N s :gg 22:;2 361 1 464 1 567 579 ECS g 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel 2 Ph ! Kked:
e ;‘;’ %? 3;3 1517281 1389 : ! (VARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. Q checked:
194" (232" 671 = | 204 H 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per drawn: KR
PRESTRESSED [ 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 ] ACI 318 and ACI 530 o
214 (256 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 512 590 X date: 09/26/23
PRESTRESSED [ 742 72| 336 | 477 | 635 | 607 903 | NR| 172 3 Y : ‘
220" (264") 120 80 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 568 5 scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED [ 737 05 2 | a7 Teor T 770 o] NR| 161 0
7Ty 57 5 504 317 350 v 55 = 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T 8RF14-1B/1T 8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T g
PRESTRESSED R. I
24| 186 | 290 | 408 | 538 | 680 533 TYPE DESIGNATION 8 I
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI ) 1 OA
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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o2
SAFE LOAD TABLES <>
=8
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =g
218
"
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS <2
o
GRAVITY L4 L4 L4 S
VZZZZEE V7] /| = »
LENGTH TYPE | sus a 9 :
e 66 6039 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936 N = 2
2-10" (34) PRECAST 2302 66 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 (=
— - 38 77 | 4689 | 6001 | 73 8630 | 9947 ‘) —
3-6"  (42') PRECAST 2302 66 | 4473 | 6039 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 i | § w
e " 25 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 54 6384_| 7356 = 1.
40" 148) PRECAST 2029 6 | 4473 | 6030 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 | > ‘ =
w6 (o4) PRECAST 7 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 149 | 4896 | 564 Co; 2
1651 72170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | o6 L7 i il 28] es
o (647 PRECAST 1223 | 1301 | 1800 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 384 ! f 1 ! - =8| 358
6 1184 I™1665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 745 o8l Ees
1o 707 PrEGRGT 7000 59 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 — =gl 5:8
-0 (707 972 459 4144 | 5458 | 4437 | 528 6122 4 <o g%'é
255 3263 | 2746 358 | 397 4585 L-1 w 823
Y g | E
66" (78 PRECAST 97 [T255 3396_| 5260 134 | 8995 | 6890 @ :
1029 2385_| 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 | H ]
746" (90") PRECAST i I
6 o) 767 _[Troze | ter5 0 | ses0 | 6506 | 6613 | 5047 2
. . 830 362 7 02_| 1961 | 23 2680 N .
8-0" (967 PRECAST 570 [™8o9 | 1445 4 92_| 4533 | 65 4087 [
. N 767_| 1257 3 79 0 | 21 474 1 i »
s oe) precasT | o1 [ CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK :
632 04 469 10 482_| 175 027 ¥ L u
— PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE
94 (112) PRECAST 573 |™768 | 1212 | 1818 | o5as | 3460 | 4030 | 3127 CAST L y %
782_| 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1328 535 4
e N EEEM e | LENGTH| TYPE COMMENT:
106" (126) PRECAST 456 |™eoe | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 240 LINTEL S E
598 | 935 | 1365 | 1854 355 | 1793 | 207!
“ (136" | 506 1 935 1 1965 } 1854 1 2355 I 1 -4 - GARAGE H
114" (136") PRECAST 445 [™5o8 | o35 | toos | te5a | 2aa1 | 3155 | a0 L-l '-4 er2e-1e/T n N °
— - 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 207 57 L=-2 " 8F24-1B/T (2) 2062 SH 0
120" (144") PRECAST Rl N T T NI 1-6 4-18 U g
— 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 122 B L-3 4'-6" BRF20-1B8/IT | 2080 DR n| S
134" (160") PRECAST 362 =285 | 748 | 1076 38 | 1855 | 2343 | 2020 o [
140" (168" PRECAST 381 648 | 919 S0 | 1462 | 1087 | 1260 | L-4 4'-6 eF24-1B/T VARIES g‘
0" (168") 338 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 -5 T-6" (2) 3050 SH o H
148" (176") NR_| NR R R R_|_NR NR 8F24-1B/T g
PRESTRESSED NR. 7265 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 i L-& 5'-4" 8F24-1B/1T VARIES 2
154 (164" NR_|_NR R R R_|_NR NR L-9 L-15 3 V 8
PRESTRESSED NR ™330 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2070 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT) L-1 T-6" eF24-12At (2) 3050 SH. g
o " NR_|_NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR ¥
174" (208") - Ll L-13 3
PRESTRESSED N-R 7370 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 ] 2600 L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/T 1280 $GD g [2)
o4 (232)) NR_|_NR_| NR_| NR NR NR o u =|c
PRESTRESSED NR- 7530 | 400 | 750 | 10 1200 | 1720 | 2030 L-9 24'-2 gFle-1B/T LANAI-CUT TO FIT H o’ 8
=1k
214 (256 R_|_NR_| NR R R_| KR NR L-1® et ENTRY Tl H o7
PRESTRESSED NR [ 330 0 7340 | 1780_| 2110 6'-e EFle-1B/IT 4 & T
220" (264") R NR R R R NR NR L=l 13'=-4" m-@/ﬁ' ENTRY (C.TF.) & g g
PRESTRESSED NR [ 300 0 1250 | 1660 | 1970 " I g =5
240" (288" o R R R R NR_|_NR NR L-12 1-6" - ENTRY (C.TF) N > e
PRESTRESSED . 130 240 470 21 1030 | 1350 1610 a w o
L-13 T-6" | er24-1BAT | (2) 3062 SH. X i 4
[ " z Q-
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 11-4"_| er2a-1BAT__|(2) 2050 8H. (OPT) § Zis
L-10 ZeidE
GRAVITY L-B '-4" | 8F24-1B/T 1680 8GD (OPT) L-3 : . . SE3RE
[CR
TYPE| gruo [PRCCUBJBRETO F18-0B|8RF 22-0B| 8RF 26-0B | 8RF30-08 N }i 2 g s g 5
LENGTH ..o ==T3
BRF 18 16} BRF26.15 | 8BRF30.18 | 35k §
. [ 7501 053_| 2982 3954_| 4929 5904 6880 E¥Es
4-4(52') PRECAST| 1489 =7 [ 3412 | 4982 6472 | 7947 941 10878 . ] .
o) PRECAST] 1367 |l 782_| 2714 3600|4487 537 6264 B
702 412_| 4982 6472 | 7947 941 10878 A °
. o |22 1602|1550 | 2058 | 2566 307 3585 w
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 | 581 6839 s
I o |2 1500|1449 1924_|_2400 2876 3352
5-1Q70") PRECAST 105 |_2057 | o811 | 6472 | 6516 | 5450 5411 -
. 507 77 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3672 7522
6-8'(B0") PRECAST) 822 7 77_|_2933_| 4100 | 6730 8177 707 f i 1 i =
R 1 77_|_2252 7958 | 2451 2944 439 L-14 u| H
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 665 4 77 | 2320 | 3600 | 5402 | 6624 132 L-7 L-2 L-11 H
o116 PRECAS] 371 |2 834 1253 1071 | 1342 614 886 (OPT) ]
535 928 1497 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 T A
n T z
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS %)
UPLIFT LATERAL L
Type |BEBT_PBF12-1T Bri6T] BF207148F24—1T 8F28.17| 6F32-11] w =
LENGTH BF6-21 Pri2-21 [6r16-21| 6F20-21|8F24-21] 8F28-21 | 8Faz.2T] 8U8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 L-4 L-12 e O
o o PRECAST LINTEL PLAN AR :
G w7720 T T ST T 0 T ] : 177 7 R b 8 ¥ : <
65 2289 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 7192 B BTANDARD L § Z
36" (42") PRECAST [33 1257| 1257 ] LL
IR P NN RN ST TS MITERED ¢ x O
4-0"  (48") PRECAST 1225 | ] 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES CORNER A
78 925 | 2750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 g
E 1 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED MATERIALS b — . . 8 < O
46" (54") PRECAST 1660 762 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 5525 1. fo precast lintels = 3500 psi . All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe & D <
1660 705_| 2435 | 3171 | 3913 | 4658 5406 | 27| 727 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT B 4 d lintels = 6000 psi loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing 4
1393 _| 1484 UPLIFT LATERAL 2. fc prestressed lintels psi. C 2 £ =
54" (64") PRECAST 2110 | 2741 | 3375 | 4010 4648 505 | 505 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels [ O
11;323 Mg; fgzg —ig;g _2523 —izgg :g:g LENGTH TYP ERES0 1] 8RUG | 8RF6| 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. : (¥p] <
5-10" (70") PRECAST [ —T——1—"1——1 418 | 418 BRF6-2T 8RF30-27] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. w o o
272 15 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 s - 244_| 1573 | 24 3260__| 4112 2967|5825 - Reb: ided i t lintel per ASTM A615 i E X
Tar 00 760 ] 44" (52") PRECAST] 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the L L
— - 1 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 3812 244_| 1519 | 23 170 | 4008 | 4850 | 5696 i M ©
6-6"  (78") PRECAST [ 182 | de6a | 2102 | 2705 | a2i6 | s732] 77 | 887 TS o1 =TT GRG60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. o D: <t 5
o o0 precaer ez | wars | ro1a [ 2364 [ arer | a0 46" (54") PRECASTI=Hor =255 | 224 036 | sear | @643 | 5255 | °2° | 8% NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. ;’;%SIZE‘;S:;EX:ET per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. 4 < o <
- (907) 990 1029 1466 | 1907 | 2351 2797 3245 | 591 | 657 o) 924" 1172 1795 423 3055 3689 X7 UV I NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 2 o AN =
801" 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 5-8"  (68") PRECAST 2978 | 3603 | 4230 | i i idi i i
94" (112')PRECAST 2144 454 | 630 924 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 | 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above z
801 755 1192 | 1550 | 1910 2271 2634 510" (70") PRECAST] 896" 1138 742 2352 2965 581 4198 469 | 460 / MIN. (1) REQ'D the precast lintel. 9
716" 498 793 | 1027 | 1261 | 149 1731 - 896 1099 590 | 2288 | 2891 | 3497 | 4106 GENERAL NOTES ; ing" M
106" (126") PRECAST " 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8' o
(1267 716 611 | 1030 | 1380 | 1711 | 2034 | 2388 ] 3% | 493 oo 80 PRECASTI 862 513 042__| 257 i07_|3ea2 I T 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels onl Y g
4 . 566 439 696 | 890 | 1104 | 1309 1515 ) 778 956 468 987__|_ 250! 035_| 3563 = 2. Shore filled lintels as required. " &
114" (136") PRECAST 363 | 556 ——T——1T— d g N 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the w
666 53 905 | 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 . N 688 697 325 810 228 753 3227 <o 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or . . N . [
120" (14" PRECASTI-om 40 631 | 816 | 1001 | 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECASTI—eoe=%a0 | 1302 702 | 2225 2500 | ais7 1 710 | ¢ 2lE M.U structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting u
o ] 631 48 816 | 1200 [ i5ta | 1799 | pose | 340 | 494 98 (116" PRECASTI220 ] 433 808 | 1123 | 1413 1704|1995 2T 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. 2
134 (160") PRECAST 500" 34 532 686 | 841 997 1153 302 | 398 A (116") 533 527 1009 369 1728 2088 2as0 | "6 | & o 2 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from %
573 409 682 | 1004 | 1367 )| 1637 | 1807 “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR ] E 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. o .
140" (168") PRECAST 4587 316 493 | 635 | 778 922 | 1065 ] 286 | 360 © g — GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. of title:
548 378 629 922 | 1254 | 1567 1816 b4 exceed L/180. ’ a
a8 (176" 243 295 459 | 501 | 724 857 990 & .
Y NZE N I N R I 7 o Kt s 3] 2 — #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM & a?ﬁ?r:glifvﬁ;jdw rebarto be located at the bottom of £ Precast Lintel Plan
1) " H 4 OF LINTEL CAVITY - - . u
154" (184") 228 218 430 | 553 | 677 801 925 % 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel u
NR.| 327 H . P
PRESTRESSED [ 228 329 542 | 791 | 1072 | 1381 H i * j
— - T T T oo T : BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. o . project no.2023222
e pgé’éT’RESSED 188 276 249 540 | 874 121 N.R.| 255 H 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel Q hecked:
(TN S W T BT R o 163579 : 8" NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. g checked:
PRESTRESSED [ 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 T160 | NR | 204 : g B AS\E(‘:flesl?gda:ﬂtT\%si ggged on rational design analysis per ol drawn: KR
214 (256 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 512 590 X date: 09/26/23
PRESTRESSED [ 742 72| 336 | 477 | 635 | 607 903 | NR| 172 3 Y : ‘
220" (264") 120 80 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 EEH I 5 scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED| 137 05 322 | 457 | 607 771 947 | ™ I
7Ty 57 5 504 317 350 v 55 = 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T 8RF14-1B/1T 8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T g
PRESTRESSED R. I
24| 186 | 290 | 408 | 538 | 680 533 TYPE DESIGNATION 8 I
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI 0 1 0 B
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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SAFE LOAD TABLES = 5| &3
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =
> =8
=
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS =3 !3
=
GRAVITY La L4 La = »
/ Z = 9
LenaTH Tvee | qus (2222222271 222272227 V77| 02 .
- 6 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 @«
210" (34") PRECAST 2302 275 | 6035 | 7526 004 | o472 | 11636 | 4‘—6 g
— - 77 | 4689 | 6001 3 B630_| 9947 o=
3-6" (42) PRECAST 2302 [ 4273 | 6030 | 7526 | ooos | toara | 11936 § -
. " 2525 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 54 6384_| 7358 | U | ”
40" 148) PRECAST 2029 |™3646 | 4473 | 6030 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 | wn= |8
46" (54" PRECAST 787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 41 4896 __| 564 8o s
1651 I™5770 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | oooa | 10472 | oo o § 3
— " 7273 | 1301 | 1800 | 2317 | 2826 | 33 364 L-7 1 —t ] I = k1
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 1184 =565 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 64 745, =8l 33%
510" (707 PRECAST 000 | 1059 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 27 3137 g 2| €58
-10" (707) 972 7759 4 | 4144 | 5468 | 4437 | 5280 | 6122 ; <38| 855
o . 1255 3263 | 2746 3358 | 3971 4585 ﬂl 2 § <
66" (78) PRECAST 97 [T1255 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6690 L1 £ —
o 90 PREGAST 1029 2385 | 1994 | 2430 | 2886 | 3333 H ]
90 767 [Troze |+ 2610 | 3839_| 5596 | 6613 | 5047 1 ¥ ! ¥ g
- . 830_| 1362 | 1927 | 1602_| 1961 | 2320_| 2680 £
8-0" (%67 PRECAST 670 |Te90 | 1445 | 2014 | 3102 | 4533 | 6513 | 4087 u
. i 767_| 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 214 474 ] | <
8-8" (1047 PRECAST 618 [T820 | 1332 | 2044 | 2046 | 4184 | G0t 773 4
od  (11Z) PREGAST 632_| 1049 | 1460 10_| 1482 | 175 027 ! ! H
578 [T7ee | 1212 | to1s | 2544 | 3460 | 4030 | st27 CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK L H
. n 482_| 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1328 | 1535 SCHEDULE 0
106" (126" PRECAST Rl T T IR N 73 T PRECAST LINTEL g
598_| 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 207 <
. . | 7657 172355 |7 . COMMENTS
114" (136") PRECAST 445 [T N R VTR B LINTEL LENGTH TYPE . g
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570_| 181 o
0" " i LA - 14" GARAGE
120" (144") PRECAST 414|755 | soa | 1254 | 1603 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 k-l n'-4 er2e-1B8/IT U §
— § 227 | 7. 1028 | 1331 635 | 1224 | 1418 -2 T-6" SF24-1B/IT (2) 3062 o+ K
134" (160") PRECAST 362 =385 | 7 7076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2020 L 4-1B, ~ H
140" (168") PRECAST 338 381 6 919 190 462 087 | 1260 L-3 4'-6" SRF20-1B/IT 23082 DR 4]
455 | 7 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 - P z
e (176) e R AR T NR TR TR NR L-4 21'=-4" 8F24-1B8/1T VYARIES 2
PRESTRESSED - | 465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 o et H
54 (164 NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR L-13 L-12 L-5 T-6 8F24-1B/IT (2) 2050 eH 3
PRESTRESSED NR["250 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 L-9 (OPT) L-& 5'-4" w YARIES ~ 2
PET—— NR_|_NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR b
PRESTRESSED N-R- 17370 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 JI | T-0" &F24-1B/T (2) 3050 oH. = - L-2 & .
o4 (232)) NR_|_NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR 2 e
PRESTRESSED N-R. 7240 4 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L-3 24'-0" MAT LANAI-CUT TO FIT H n_: 2
214" (256") R NR NR NR R NR NR L-1© T (CTF) I =2 j
PRESTRESSED R T8 | 5 610 T340 | 1780_| 2110 2I'-4 gFle-1BAT ENTRY (C. Tl I e
22-0°_(264) NR_|_NR_| NR R NR_|_NR NR _ ) ENTRY w [CaE}
PRESTRESSED N-R- ™60 | 300 | 570 70| 1250 | 1660 | 1970 L-n &'-o EFle-1B/T (CTF) g I Qo 5
240" (288) o R R TR R | NR | "R NR L-12 13'=4" EF24-1B/IT 1280 GD 4 Z e
PRESTRESSED - | 130 240 | 470 20 1030 | 1350 | 1610 -3 a4 o r; 5 I o=
- N I E-§
-4' | erpa-1p/m | 1620 8GD (oPT ; £
" " _ H =4
PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 4" | gr4-12/T__|(3) 3050 H. (OPT) : h 2 B
L-3 H ZeidE
_ GRAVITY £ HE?3 B3Rt
LENGTH I =s5¢¢¥
0 Q5T x
4-4'(52") PRECAST| 1489 2 E¥Ee §
82 412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 4 10878 3 h &
74 762 | 2714 | 3600 | 4467 6264 2
654" ( [ H
4-6'(54) PRECAST] 1367 =75 412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 4 10878 ©
— o |22 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3585 - H
5-8'(68") PRECAST| 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 561 6639 E
R 779 1500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2676 3352 4
5-1Q70" PRECAST) 735 =765 %051 | 3811 5472 | 6516 5450 6411 3
5860 PRECAST] 822 2L 77 | 2933 2576 | 3223 72 4522 T L-10 H
el 907 77 | 2033 | 4100 | 6730 77 707 1| H
— o I 772252 5 751 44 3439 ¥ E 1 E o
7-6"(90") PRECAST 764 77 | 2329 0! 492 6624 132 L-14 L-7 N g
o 720 34| 1253 7 342 614 866 OPT o
9-B(NENPRECASY 371 =557 528 |_1497 7 618 3595 2875 ( ) L2 F
T = [
ox 4
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS M wy H
w H (9p)
UPLIFT LATERAL g 8 g ul
YPE 8F28-1T] 8F32-11T] s =
LENGTH S5 0T ersooT] 8ue | eFs u g
78T | oo - L-5 H
1" I=| PRECAST LINTEL PLAN £ 1 2«
o 5208 | 7102 I 77 (2272222222222 22222222227 g =
36" (42") PRECAST [orez soor T 70561 1257 | 1257 C (STANDARD) £ 1] %
1878 5387_|_ 6245 g n'd
4-0"  (48") PRECAST .1 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES K
1878 5264 | 6110 ] ] - - MATERIALS I
46" (54" PRECAST 1660 4767 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F =FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe y < (D
1560‘ 2658 5406 | 727 | 727 UPLIFT e QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6006 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing [4 D <
4 " 393 4010 4648 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY f = 3000 psi w/ i 3/8" length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels H —
5.4 (64") PRECAST [S=o= 3520 505 | 505 - FreaT] - 3. fcgrout psi w/ maximum aggregate. ©
ViFa 565 Ly LENGTR TypEfRES T BREIOTT]ERFTA TTISRT1S 1T ERE26 TBRESO1T 6 | arrs 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. H N <
510" (70") PRECAST 2241 o 4is ] BRF26-2T|8RF30-27] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. &
1272 3583 | 4157 242 573 | 241 260 | 4112 7967 _| 5825 - ided i i : H o
(H 3250 12 44" (52") PRECAST) 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the H X o
66" (78") PRECAST == o T oo 707 | 887 244 1 1519 1 253 170 1 4005 {4850 1 5690 GRG60. Field rebar per ASTM A815 GR40 or GR0. section specified. o ¥y © =
559" 2797 46" (547) PRECAST[—ie 1 1507 1 251 e e e L b NOMINAL WIDTH 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar N I »
76" (90") PRECAST 3240 501 | 657 192 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 3837 | 4643 | 5453 QUANTITY OF #5 270 low relaxation ! " 9 . 9 . i I < o <
990 2797 3245 & (o%") PRECAST 924" 1172 1795 423 3055 3689 azs ™ T NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7132 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o D. =
o == : s . | 3055 | 3689 { 4325 ] . ] . : ) H
94" (112')PRECAST [~ 7Tz ze;: 454 | 630 5992; :::é 1;:; 2;:; —::;: 3365?1 :?;g #SMITEBﬁlféAgQTSP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. :i:s@ner b‘ylprtO\‘/ldlng addional reinforced masonry above 3
= ———— 10" " | — | — L ] / B ' e precast lintel.
106" (126") PRECAS 716 498 793 | 1027 | 1261 1496 1731 5-10" (70") PRECAST[=5gg 1099 1690 2288 2891 3497 w06 ] 400 | 469 GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" 8
716 | 611 | 1030 | 1380 | 1711 | 2034 | p3se | 9% | 40 | " 778 | 82| 1510 2| 2573 07| 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. " lintels onl g
666 | 439 | 696 | 899 | 1104 | 1309 | 1515 6-8"  (80") PRECASTI—rg 956 768 7| 2500 | 305 ] 3563 | oL | 1 - 2. Shore filled lintels as required riels onty. 2
11-4" (136") PRECAST| =55 535 905 | 1295 | 1595 | 1896 2108 | 363 | 556 688 | 697 | 1325 2280 753 3227 |z 3. Installation of lintel must com) -I with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the i
oo (e preoaer S| A0 T 63 1816 001 [ tie6 [ 132 7-6" (907 PRECASTI=55g 49| 1302 2225 | 2600 | 3157 | 0 | ! 2 % M.U.  structural drawings. i safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting o
0" (1447) T %0 486 | 81 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | pose | 340 | 494 9.8"  (116")PRECAST 2] 433 808 7 1413__| 1704 | 1995 o0 | o1 QT 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. I
134" (160") PRECASTI—2 340 1 532 | o686 | 841 | 997 1534 o | 208 533 527_] 1009 ] 13 1728 | 2088 | 2450 N to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from y
557; ‘;‘1’2 fgi 1;3‘354 % 1962327 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR ) g 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. 5
. . 1065 § o) GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or in uni i 0 itle:
140" (168") PRECAST[ 5= 00 520 T o0 T o T a7 5ie] 266 | 360 <12 e a0 g 9 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. g title:
14-8" PSQS?RESSED :g 2322 222 ZZ; 1712:5 1845971 1979402 i | as7 2‘3 | 45 REBAR AT BOTTOM 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of ,,4, )
OF LINTEL CAVITY the lintel cavity. =l PreCast Lintel Plan
n - 228 | 278 | 430 | 553 | 677 | 801 925 " di re sti
15 PI(‘\jEBST)RESSED o =5 — = o7 = = NR | 527 7.7132 dlame_terwwe stirrups are welded to the bottom steel i
188 236 361 | 464 | 567 670 774 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. < roject no.2023222
174" (208") 7 NR | 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel o proj )
— PRES;"RESSED _% ;gf ;‘:‘g %? j;g 1517281 1389 ) / VARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. S checked:
19-4" (232") CLTAN NG [ 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per N\ .
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 940 1160 | R ] ACI 318 and ACI 530 drawn: KR
T (250 145 186 | 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 date
PRESTRESSED [ 742 212 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | VR | 172 | ate: 09/26/23
220" (264) 720 T80 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 568 Il scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED ™37 | 205 | 322 | as7 | 607 | 771 947 | NR| 161 Fe1BAT F16-0B/11T Y
T 57 55 ot 3121 360 v =5 8F8-1B/ 8F8-0B/1T  8RF14-1B/1T  8F16-0 8F20-1B/1T  8F24-1B/1T r
PRESTRESSED [T122__| 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 B33 | VR %8 TYPE DESIGNATION : I
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI 8 1 0 C
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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w2
SAFE LOAD TABLES 25| &
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =8
’ -8
"
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS <2
o
GRAVITY L4 L4 L4 S
LENGTH TYPE | sus a o :
- 66 6039 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936 N = 2
2-10" (34) PRECAST 2302 66 | 2473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | foarz | 11936 (o
— - 36 77 | 4689 | 6001 _| 75 B630_| 9947 ‘) —
3-6" (42') PRECAST 2302 66 | 4473 | 6039 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 i | § w
. " 25 | 2496 | 3467 | 4436 | 54 6384__| 7356 = I
40" (48")  PRECAST 2029 546 | 4473 | 6030 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 M e = S
o (54 PRECAST 7 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 Couc]2
1651 |72t70 | 4027 | 6039 | 7506 | o004 | toar2_| o668 L7 .. o k| K
o (647 PRECAST [ 1223 | 1301 | 1800 | 2077 | 2626 | 3336 | 846 ! f 1 ! - =8| 358
A4 64 1184 |™ee5 | osso | 5057 | eoo6 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 oélEes
510" (707 PREGAST 7000 59 | 1474 | 1889 304 | 272 3137 — =gl 5:8
-0 (707 972 ™59 4144 | 5458_| 4437 | 5280 | 6122 g R EEE
255 3263 | 2746 358 | 3971 | 4565 L-1 w 823
6" - N E
66" (78 PRECAST 97 [T255 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 H :
o 0n PREGAST 7029 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 { \ H ]
6" (907 767 _[Troze | ter5 0 | ses0 | 6506 | 6613 | 5047 2
— . 830_|_1362 7 | 1602 | 1961 | 23 2680 N s
8-0" (967 PRECAST 570 [™8o9 | 1445 4 | 3192 | 4533 | 65 4087 g
— - 767 | 1257 5 | 147 0 | 21 474 1 i »
88" (104") PRECAST 618 oo T 7oz T 200 T 205 T 710a T 80 773 CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK z
632_|_104 469 1 482 | 17 027 { ; U
— PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE
94 (112) PRECAST 573 |™768 | 1212 | 1818 | o5as | 3460 | 4030 | 3127 CAST L y %
482 | 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1328 | 1535 o
o o ¢ | LENGTH| TvPE COMMENT:
10-6" (126") PRECAST 456 |Teoe | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 774 | 3130 | 20 LINTEL S E
508_| 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 207
a4 . 598 {935 | 1365 1 1654 f 2395 1 1 4" - GARAGE H
114" (136") PRECAST 445 [T 550 [Trses | 1ose m Y T L=l 7-4 eF28-1BAT . S :
—— 5a5_| so4 | 1254 | toeo | 2072 | 157 L-2 Y] - YARIES (CTF.) H
120" (144") PRECAST Sl W S P IR R &'-8 er24-1/T “ il ¢
134" (160" PRECAST o || 72 [ oz 31 | 163 | 122 B L-3 6'-6" BRF20-1B/IT | 2080 DR W 521081 n| S
(160" 485 | 748 | 076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2020 P o
140" (168" PRECAST 381 648 | 919 S0 | 1462 | 1087 | 1260 | L-4 4'-6 eF24-1B/T VARIES g‘
0" (168") 338 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 L5 T-6" (2) 3050 SH 4 z
148 (176) NR_|_NR R R R_|_NR NR 8F24-1B/T E
PRESTRESSED N-R™785 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 i L-& 5'-4" 8F24-1B/1T VARIES 2
54 (184 NR_|_NR R R R_|_NR NR L-9 L-13 3 Y H
PRESTRESSED NR- =220 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT) L-1 T-6" eF24-12At (2) 3050 SH. g
e " NR_|_NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR u
174" (208") - L L-11 3
PRESTRESSED NR- 7370 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/T 1280 $GD g [2)
o4 (232) NR_| NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR o u =z
PRESTRESSED NR. a0 T 200 T 750 | 7os0 | 1400 | 720 | 2030 L-9 24'-2" | eFle-1BAT LANAI-CUT TO FIT g o |8
=1
214 (256 R NR NR R R NR NR L-1® ) ENTRY ™ ] o
PRESTRESSED NR 330 0 T340 | 1780_| 2110 1-e 8F24-1B/T (CTF) 4 %
2o _2on) R [ NR TNR |"NR T NR I NR TR L-1 8'-2" | 8F24-1BAT VARIES (CTF.) y ot
PRESTRESSED NR = 300 0 1250 | 1660 | 1970 11 ¥ =3
B 4N 2 =0
240" (288" r R R R NR_|_NR NR L-12 1I'-4 8F24-1B/AT VARIES o [
PRESTRESSED - | 130 240 470 21 1030 | 1350 1610 u w o
L-13 1'-4" | eF24-124T | 1682 $GD (OPT) i 2z
I o
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-i4 14" | era4-AT | (3) 3050 8H. (OPT) ; 2 iz
H Z o33
GRAVITY ..0 5328
-3 » gRE g
TYPE| gruo [PRCCUBJBRETO F18-0BBRF 22-0B| 8RF 26-0B | 8RF30-0B N 2 g s §§ ®
LENGTH ..o ==T3
pRE1E 1) [SRE20 T8 ] 8RF30 16 25zt
P 7501 053 | 2087 | 3954 | 4929 5904 6880 =3&E
4-4(52') PRECAST| 1489 =7 [ o412 | 4982 | a7z | 7947 941 10878 ;
oo PRECAST] 137 |2 762 | 2714 | 3600 | 4467 537" 6264 A
702 412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 541 10878 | H
— o 122 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 307" 3585 w
5-8'(68") PRECAST 7155 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 581 6639 s
Iy o 2 1500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352
5-1Qq70") PRECAST) 7105 | 2051 | 3811 5472 | 6516 5450 5411 _
e 507 77 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3872 7522
6-8'(B0") PRECAST) 822 7 77 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 707 f i 1 i -
— 1 77 |_2252 7956 |_2451 2944 439 L-14 - M
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 665 7] 77 | 2320 | 3600 | 5402 5624 132 L-7 L-2 H
oo oPRECAS] 371 =2 834_| 1253 | 1071 | 1342 1614 886 (OPT) °
535 928 | 1407 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 T "
n T z
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS %)
UPLIFT LATERAL L
Type [EEET_priziT Brie ] BF207148F24—1T 8F28.17| 6F32-11] w =
LENGTH BF6-21 Pri2-21 [6r16-21| 6F20-21|8F24-21] 8F28-21 | 8Faz.2T] 8U8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 L-4 L-10 e O
e Em e P T PRECAST LINTEL PLAN ' SN ; <
65 2289 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 7192 m §
. v 2 H
3-6"  (42") PRECAST 506512515 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 7036 | 1257 1257 D ST ) 9 I&J %
76 | 1980 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 ;
4-0"  (48") PRECAST 1225 | ] 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES H
786 | 1925 | o750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 " _ - MATERIALS g
46" (54") PRECAST 1660 762 | 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe : % 2
1660 | 1705 T oass | 5171 | 5013 | a6es | 5ace ] ™27 | 727 UPLIFT e QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing g P
g . 1393 484 | 2110 | 2741 | 3375 | 4010 4648 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY f t = 3000 psi w/ maxi 3/8" t length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels [ O
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 505 | 505 3. fcgrou psi w/ maximum aggregate. °
:;323 Mg; fgzg ig;g gigj 3222 o LENGTH TYP 8RUS | 8RF6 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. g ) <
5-10" (70") PRECAST [=7o> 15 1875 me—fj% 418 | 418 BRZZZT o = 50 - T aizzg'ﬂ 8 F 1 6 1 B/1 I minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. [ x o o
T 61 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 - 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the k L
— - 1141 00| 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3200 | 3812 244_| 1519 | 23 70| 4008 | 4850 | 5696 i M ©
6-6"  (78") PRECAST [ 182 | de6a | 2102 | 2705 | a2i6 | s732] 77 | 887 TS o1 =TT GRG60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. M Df < 5
959" 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 4-6"  (64") PRECAST == 1 853 | 853 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. £ < o <
76" (90") PRECAST 591 | 657 192 )| 1455 | 224 036 | 3837 | 4643 | 5453 270 low relaxation - . b z
990 1029 1466 | 1907 | 2351 2797 3245 o) - 924" 1172 1795 423 3055 3689 X7 UV I NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 2 o AN =
801" 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 | o21a4 5-8"  (68") PRECASTI=go7 T132_| 1741 | 2357 | 2976 | 3603 | 4230 . desi b iding addional reinforced b
94" (112")PRECAST [ igner by providing addional reinforced masonry above >
(112) 501 755 | 1192 | 1550 | 1910 | 2271 | oe3a | 454 ] 630 om0 70 PrecAsT| 2|1 742_| 2352 | 2965 seT_[ e | | #5M'TEB(A1\'):{§AI—EI—QTSP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. the precast lintel. 8
T TS50 3 | 8961 1138 1 1742 1 2352 1 2965 J So81 1 4198 X ' ‘ 8
106" (126") PRECASTI=—=os 511 17093:; 122; :3?1 ;gzi ;;; 396 | 493 :32 1808929 2?2 2522 j:g ‘:277 géﬁg 1-1/2" CLEAR 1GENE,§A|; 'I\IIOTiS head and bed foint; 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" @
o " - . Provide full mortar head and bed joints. ;
666" 439 596 899 | 1104 1309 1515 6-8"  (80") PRECAST] ——"—1 830 | 1100 Shore filled lintel ired lintels only. ;
114" (136") PRECAST 163 | 556 778 956 | 1468 | 1o87 | 250 035_| 3563 2le 2. Shore filled lintels as required. The desi uats trated loads from th 3
666 53! 905 | 1295 | 1595 | 1896 2198 . N 686|697 325 810 228 753 | 3227 < 6 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7 © designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the o
120" (14" PRECASTI-om 40 631 | 816 | 1001 | 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECASTI—eoe=%a0 | 1302 702 | 2225 2500 | ais7 1 710 | ¢ 2lE M.U structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting u
0 (144 G 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | oose | 340 | 494 oo (1oypREcASTI25 | 4| 606 25 [ as | voa [ reos | T 2|5 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. o
134" (160") PRECAST 500 34 532 | 686 | 841 997 1534 o | 308 533 527 | 1009 369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 N Es to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from R
4557; ‘3‘?2 jgi 1:30; 1737687 % 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 5 g 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. g title
o " 1065 el — GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or in uni i :
14-0" (168") PRECAST[5g 378 529 22 | 1254 1567 "a16 ] 286 | 360 - g oxcoed L1180, g g 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. E
e (1767 243 | 295 | 450 | 501 | 724 | 857 990 & .
PRESTRESSED [ 243 | 352 | s62 | s60 | 1166 | 1401 | t7az | “-R| 357 o o) 2 — #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM & (E:](:ﬁ?rwe?igjvﬁ;jded rebarto be located at the bottom of i1 Precast Lintel Plan
) " H 4 y - . w
154 pgng)RESSED Zz 23722 ‘;ig j:? 1607772 1530511 925 4 o | a7 :% OF LINTEL CAVITY 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel 4
— - T T T oo T : BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. o o project no.2023222
17-4" (208" H 7-5/8"ACTUAL] PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel Q
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 | 449 | 640 | 84 | 1121 1389 | NR| 255 H 3 Y P S checked:
H in li i 1S :
194" (232" 165 207 313 | 401 | 490 578 667 i 8" NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES) 9. g}zlfozfdcgﬂgtseb";::gw ruar;:‘osr;al design analysis per “ drawn: KR
PRESTRESSED [ 165 | 239 | 383 | 550 | 736 | o940 | 11e0 | R | 2% : 3 ACI 318 and ACI 530 ol ’
214" (256") 145 186 278 356 | 433 512 590 ; date: 09/26/23
PRESTRESSED [ 742 72| 33 | 477 | 63 507 903 | NR| 172 3 Y : ‘
220" (264") 140 80 268 | 343 | 41 293 568 5 scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED [ 737 05 522 | 457 1 60 T o VR | 161 0
7Ty 27 5 >aq 317 350 v 55 = 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T 8RF14-1B/1T 8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T g
PRESTRESSED R. I
24| 186 | 290 | 408 | 538 | 680 533 TYPE DESIGNATION 8 I
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI ) 1 0 D
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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oo
SAFE LOAD TABLES 25| &
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =8
’ 4=
"
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS <2
o
GRAVITY L4 L4 L4 S
2222722/ V7 V.77 = ~
LENGTH TYPE | sus a o :
- 66 6039 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936 = 2
2-10" (34) PRECAST 2302 66 | 2473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | foarz | 11936 © o
— 36 77 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947 ‘) —
3-8 (42) PRECAST 2392 75166 | aa73 | eoso | 7526 | o004 | 1047z | 11936 I 1] § w
— 25 | 2496 | 3467 | 4436 | 54 6384__| 7356 = |
40" 148) PRECAST 2029 6 | 4473 | 6030 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 | > ‘ =
o () PRECAST oot 7 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 564 Co; 2
170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | o6 L7 rf il =8l es
ot o PREGAST 1225 | 7301 | 7800 | 2517 | 2826 | 3336 | 384 ! f 1 f - = 8] 558
it 1184 |™ee5 | oseo | 5057 | 6oo6 | 5400 | 642 | 745 oélzeg
1o 707 PrEGRGT 7000 59 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 — =gl 5:8
-0 (707 972 ™59 4144 | 5458_| 4437 | 5280 | 6122 g R EEE
255 3263 | 2746 358 | 3971 | 4565 L-1 w 823
6 (78" N E
66" (78 PRECAST 97 [T255 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995_| 6690 H
o o0y PrEoReT 1029 2365 | 1904 | 2430 | 2886 | 3333 { \ H ]
6 o) 767 _[Troze | ter5 0 | ses0 | 6506 | 6613 | 5047 ]
. 830_|_1362 7 | 1602 | 1961 | 23 2680 s
8-0" (967 PRECAST 570 [™8o9 | 1445 4 | 3192 | 4533 | 65 4087 [ g
— - 767 | 1257 5 | 1479 0 | 21 474 1 i »
s o) precsst | o [T P CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK £
632_| 1049 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 175 027 { ; &
— SCHEDULE
94 (112') PRECAST 573 [~7os o1z | e | e | e | oo | arar PRECAST LINTEL ) %
482 | 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1328 | 1535 o
6" (126" ¢ | LENGTH TYFPE COMMENT!
106" (126) PRECAST 456 |™eoe | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 240 LINTEL s E
508_| 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 207
4 (136" 598 {935 | 1365 1 1654 f 2395 1 1 -4 - GARAGE H
114" (136") PRECAST Rl T I I I Y T L-l 17'-4' eF28-1BAT ol g
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 157 gt 3060 SH
120" (144") PRECAST D o B T e e o L-2 T1-6 8F24-1BAT (2) 4 L §
— 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 122 B L-3 4'-6" BRF20-1B/T | 3222 DR 3
134" (160") PRECAST %2 [™ag5 | 7as | tore | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2020 P v
o oo PEcRoT 381|648 | o719 | 1190 | 1abz | 1087 | 1260 L-4 4'-6 eF24-1B/1T VARIES g
0" (168") 338 =555 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 L-5 T-" (2) 3060 SH v H
148" (176" NR NR R R R NR NR w 5
PRESTRESSED NR. 7265 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 g L-& 5'-4" 8F24-1B/1T VARIES 2
154 (184" NR_|_NR R R R_|_NR NR L-9 L-15 - 3
PRESTRESSED NR ™330 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2070 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT) L-1 T-6" eF24-12At (2) 3050 SH. g
e " NR_|_NR_|_NR_|_NR R_|_NR NR H
17-4" (208" - L-13 ©
PRESTRESSED N-R 7370 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 ] 2600 L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/T 1280 $GD g [2)
o (232) NR_| NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR o u =
PRESTRESSED N-R- 550 | 400 | 750 | 1o 1200 | 1720 | 2030 L-9 24'-2 gFle-1B/T LANAI-CUT TO FIT < o’ 8
=1
214" (256" R_|_NR_| _NR R R_|_NR NR -2 gt ENTRY - I 3
PRESTRESSED NR. ™ 330 0 1340 | 1780 | 2110 L 6'-6 EFle-1B/T £ % S
220" (264") R NR R R R NR NR L=l 13'=-4" m-@/ﬁ' ENTRY (C.TF.) & [O] g
PRESTRESSED NR [ 300 0 1250 | 1660 | 1970 " g Z 5
240" (288 NR NR R R NR_|_NR NR L-12 1-6" EFle-1B/1T ENTRY (C.TF) > e
PRESTRESSED NR ™50 | 240 | 470 2 1030 | 1350 | 1610 L-13 " an H uwo
9'-4 eF2s-1BAT GARAGE i £z
I
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS ) 1-4"_| er24-1pAT__|(3) 2080 8H. (OPT) ; 2 B3t
| 14" H Z o33 E
GRAVITY L-15 17'-4! eF24-1B/1T 1680 SGD (OPT) z ..g §§§§
G [P ] F16-0B]6RF 22-0B]BRF 26-0B | BRF30-0B 2 g s g'é Ed
LENGTH ..o ==T3
pRE1E 1) [SRE26-15 | 8RF30 16 2555t
P 7501 053 | 2087 | 3954 | 4929 5904 6880 =3&E
4-4(52') PRECAST| 1489 =7 [oai> | aoe> | ear2 | 7947 941 10878 ]
oo PRECAST] 137 |2 762 | 2714 | 3600 | 4467 537" 6264 4
702 412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 541 10878 A §
— o 122 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 307" 3585 w
5-8(68") PRECAST 7155 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 581 6639 s
A o 2 1500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352
5-1Q70") PRECAST 105 |_2057 | o811 | 6472 | 6516 | 5450 5411 -
e 507 77 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3872 7522
6-8'(B0") PRECAST) 822 7 77 2933 4100 730 8177 707 f L 1 t =
— T 77_|_2252 | 1956 | 2451 2944 439 L-14 - M
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 665 4 77 | 2320 | 3600 | 5402 | 6624 132 L-7 L-2 H
oo oPRECAS] 371 =2 834_| 1253 | 1071 | 1342 1614 586 (OPT) °
535 928 | 1407 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 T "
n m z
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS %)
UPLIFT LATERAL L
Type [EEET_priziT Brie ] BF207148F2A—1T 8F28-17| 6F32.1T) w =
LENGTH 8F8-21 Pri2-21 |BF16-21| 8F20-21|6F 24-21) 8F28-21 | 8F32-27] 8U8 | 8F8 L-6 L-5 =4 8 @)
oo PRECAST LINTEL PLAN ; <
210" (34 PRECASTI™o7a7 | a7ea | 3oa1 | sto0 | 6407 | 7630 | sasy | 2021|2021 V7] V2 V7] g I =
65| 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 GARAGH §
e (42" 2 H
a6 (42) PRECAST [Ty e T aues T aizs oot oo | aose 127|127 A (OPT. 3 CAR MITERED H I&J %
76 | 1980 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 ;
4-0"  (48") PRECAST =700 ] ] 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES CORNER H
786 | 1925 | o750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 " _ _ MATERIALS 2
4o (o4 PRECAST j2oe | 1762 T2s07 | 5257 14010 767 | 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED MATERIALS - ls = 3500 psi 3. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe £ <DE 2
1660 | 1705 T oass | 5171 | 5013 | a6es | 5ace ] ™27 | 727 UPLIFT e QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing g P
54" (64") PRECAST e 484 fouio} arai}oovs | doto | aeasf o BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels o g
1393 1 1457 12050 1 2670 1 5293 1 9020 1 dpdg TYP CLECE JY P 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. H n <
5-10" (70") PRECAST 1272 o7 1930 1 2900 1 9064 1 0665 | 4247 LENGTH BRF6-2T 8RF30-27] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi 2. N.R. = Not Rated i D.
1272 15 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | ais7 | 418 | 418 222 | 1575 | 22 3260 | 4112 | 4967 | 5625 - = ane pres: 9 psi. e : ) H X o
T 61 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the k L
— T4l 00 | 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3200 | 3812 244_| 1519 | 23 70| 4008 | 4850 | 5696 i M ©
6-6"  (78") PRECAST [ 1182 o1 | 2100 | 2705 5216 | 730 707 | 887 TS o1 =TT GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. M D: <t 5
o oo precseT 2 912 | 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 46" (54) PRECAST [t =2 55T 305 T 00 T ois] 853 | 83 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6 ;;%Sgi,sfgffx:ﬁzd per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. [ <L o =
- (907) 990 1029 1466 | 1907 | 2351 2797 3245 | 591 | 657 o) 924" 1172 1795 423 3055 3689 X7 UV I NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 2 o AN =
801" 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 5-8"  (68") PRECAST 2978 | 3603 | 4230 | . i idi i i
94" (112')PRECAST [ = 2144 454 | 630 924’ 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 | 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. designer by Prowdlng addional reinforced masonry above z
1192 | 1550 | 1910 2271 2634 . N 896’ 1138 742 2352 2965 | 3581 4198 469 60 / MIN. (1) REQ'D the precast lintel. 9
10:6" (126" PRECASTIom 108 193 1 1027 1 1261 ] 1496 1731 510" (70" PRECASTI %o 1099 690 | 2288 | 269 497 | 4106 ¢ GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" M
716 | 611 | 1030 | 1380 | 1711 | 2034 | p3ss | 39 | 493 | 778 | ez | 1513 | 2oz | 257 07| 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. " lintels on :
666" 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 6-8"  (80") PRECASTI—ro 956 468 987 250! 035 363 | o0 | 110 = 2. Shore filled lintels as required cls only. [
114" (136") PRECAST 363 | 556 — 2l g N " o " 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the w
666 53 905 | 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 . N 688 697 325 810 228 753 3227 <o 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or . Y . N . [
. B 607" 40 631 | 816 | 1001 | 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECASTI—eoe=%a0 | 1302 702 | 2225 2500 | ais7 1 710 | ¢ 2lE M.U structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting ]
12-0" (144") PRECASTI= 637 48 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | ooss | 340 | 494 5o (11PRECASTI2 233 808 | 1123 | 1413 | 1704 | 1995 I 2T 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. 8
134" (160" PRECASTIeem—t 532 ] 086 1 841 1 097 1534 o | 308 533 527 1009 369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 P to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from k
4557; ‘3‘?2 jgi 16030; 1737687 % 1897 “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR ] g 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. g title
. l 1065 © — GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot @ g
140" (168") PRECAST g:g 2397: 20 T 022 Tazoe | aor T 1ere] 266 | 360 <] exceod L/180. 9. P P - 8
e o 459 | 501 | 724 | e57 990 & .
PRESTRESSED [ 243 | 360 | se2 | 852 | 1156 | 1401 | i7az | VR | 357 s 3] 2 — #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM & a?ﬁ?r:glifvﬁ;jdw rebarto be located at the bottom of £ Precast Lintel Plan
) " H 3 . - " w
15 (8 eED Z: 23722 ‘;ig j:? 1607772 1530511 E R :% OF LINTEL CAVITY 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel [
— - T T T oo T : BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. o o project no.2023222
17'-4' ngggRESSED = — — — = = L nr | 255 : 7-5/8"ACTUAL| PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel m checked:
H in i i 8 :
19-4" (232" 165 207 313 | 401 | 490 578 667 : 8" NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES) 9 galgl:o(gdcgﬁztsebn;:xlz ruar;:‘osr;al design analysis per 8 drawn:
PRESTRESSED [ 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | VR | 204 . 3 " ACI 318 and ACI 530 ol - KR
214 (256" 45 86| 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 : date: 09/26/23
PRESTRESSED [ 742 72| 336 | 477 | 635 | 607 903 | NR| 172 3 Y : ‘
220" (264") 120 80 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 EEH I 5 scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED| 137 05 322 | 457 | 607 771 947 | ™ o
- - - - - - 13
7Ty 57 5 504 312 350 v 55 = 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T 8RF14-1B/1T 8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T s
PRESTRESSED R. Z
24| 186 | 290 | 408 | 538 | 680 533 TYPE DESIGNATION 8 I
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI ) 1 1 A
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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w2
SAFE LOAD TABLES <>
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =8
’ 4=
"
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS <2
o
GRAVITY L4 L4 L4 S
|l V7 /| = ~
LENGTH TYPE | sus a 9 :
- 66 6039 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936 N = 2
2-10" (34) PRECAST 2302 66 | 2473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | foarz | 11936 (=
— - 36 77 | 4689 | 6001 _| 75 B630_| 9947 ‘) —
3-6"  (42') PRECAST 2302 66 | 4473 | 6039 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 i | § w
. " 25 | 2496 | 3467 | 4436 | 54 6384__| 7356 e |,
40" 148) PRECAST 2029 6 | 4473 | 6030 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 | > ‘ % =
o (54 PRECAST oo 7 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 564 Oel 3
170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | o6 L7 rf iyl —cl es
o (647 PRECAST 1223 | 1301 | 1800 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 384 ! f 1 ! - =8| 358
-4 (6) 1184 =665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 745 oélEes
1o 707 PrEGRGT 7000 59 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 — =gl 5:8
-0 (707 972 ™59 4144 | 5458_| 4437 | 5280 | 6122 g R EEE
255 3263 | 2746 358 | 397 4585 L-1 w 823
6" - N E
66" (78 PRECAST 97 [T255 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995_| 6690 H :
o 0n PREGAST 7029 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 { \ H ]
6 o) 767 _[Troze | ter5 0 | ses0 | 6506 | 6613 | 5047 2
— . 830_|_1362 7 | 1602 | 1961 | 23 2680 N s
8-0" (967 PRECAST 570 [™8o9 | 1445 4 | 3192 | 4533 | 65 4087 g
— - 767 | 1257 5 | 1479 0 | 21 474 1 i »
s o) precast | o [T I B CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK £
632 04 469 10 482_| 175 027 ¥ L u
— PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE
94 (112) PRECAST 573 |™768 | 1212 | 1818 | o5as | 3460 | 4030 | 3127 CAST L y %
482 | 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1328 | 1535 o
em— ¢ | LENGTH| TvPE COMMENT
106" (126) PRECAST 456 |™eoe | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 240 LINTEL S E
508_| 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 207
a4 . 598 {935 | 1365 1 1654 f 2395 1 1 4" - GARAGE H
114" (136") PRECAST 445 [T 550 [Trses | 1ose m Y T L=l 7-4 eF28-1BAT . S :
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 207 57 gt
120" (144") PRECAST W =T T R TR T L-2 1'-6 8F24-1B/T (2) 2060 SH L §
— 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 122 B L-3 4'-6" BRF20-1B8/IT | 2080 DR N\ S
134" (160") PRECAST 362 =285 | 7as | 076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 P [
140" (168" PRECAST 381 648 | 919 S0 | 1462 | 1087 | 1260 | L-4 4'-6 eF24-1B/T VARIES g‘
0" (168") 338 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 L5 T-6" (2) 3050 SH 4 z
148 (176) NR_|_NR R R R_|_NR NR 8F24-1B/T E
PRESTRESSED NR. 7265 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 i L-& 5'-4" 8F24-1B/1T VARIES 2
54 (184 NR_|_NR R R R_|_NR NR L-9 L-15 1 8
PRESTRESSED NR ™330 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2070 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT) L-1 T-6" eF24-12At (2) 3050 SH. g
e " NR_|_NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR H
17-4" (208" - L-13 ©
PRESTRESSED N-R 7370 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 ] 2600 L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/T 1280 $GD g [2)
o4 (232) NR_| NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR o u =
PRESTRESSED NR- 220 | 400 | 750 | 10 1400 | 1720_| 2030 L-? 24'-0 EFl6-1B/T LANAI-CUT TO FIT H o g
=1
214 (256 R NR NR R R NR NR L-1® gt ENTRY ™ ] o
PRESTRESSED NR [ 330 0 7340 | 1780_| 2110 6'-e EFle-1B/IT 4 %
220" (264") R NR R R R NR NR L=l 13'=-4" m-@/ﬁ' ENTRY (C.TF.) N & [O] g
PRESTRESSED NR [ 300 0 1250 | 1660 | 1970 " g =5
240 (288 o B R R R NR_|_NR NR L-12 1-6" - ENTRY (C.TF) N > Ee
PRESTRESSED - | 130 240 470 2 1030 | 1350 | 1610 L-13 I w o
- 9'-4" | eF24-1BAT | GARAGE S £ =
o™ P
[ " z Q-
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L4 14" | er24-1BAT | (3) 2050 H. (OPT) § Z 3s8
GRAVITY L-5 1'-4" | eF24-1B/T | l680 8GD (OPT) L3 L-10 3 Z3i3¢
| -z
TYPE| gruo [PRCCUBJBRETO F18-0BBRF 22-0B| 8RF 26-0B | 8RF30-0B N .\i 2 g s §§ ®
LENGTH ..o ==T3
pRE1E 1) [SRE20 T8 ] 8RF30 16 25zt
P 7501 053 | 2087 | 3954 | 4929 5904 6880 =3&E
4-4(52') PRECAST| 1489 =7 [ o412 | 4982 | a7z | 7947 941 10878 ; .
oo PRECAST] 137 |2 762 | 2714 | 3600 | 4467 537" 6264 A
702 412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 541 10878 | &
— o 122 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 307" 3585 w
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 | 581 6839 s
Iy o 2 1500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352
5-1Q70") PRECAST 105 |_2057 | o811 | 6472 | 6516 | 5450 5411 _
e 507 77 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3872 7522
6-8'(B0") PRECAST) 822 7 77 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 707 f i 1 i -
— 1 77 |_2252 7956 |_2451 2944 439 L-14 L H
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 665 4 77 | 2320 | 3600 | 5402 | 6624 132 L-7 L-2 L-11 H
oo oPRECAS] 371 =2 834_| 1253 | 1071 | 1342 1614 886 (OPT) °
535 928 | 1407 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 T A
n T z
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS %)
UPLIFT LATERAL L
Type [EEET_priziT Brie ] BF207148F24—1T 8F28.17| 6F32-11] w =
LENGTH BF6-21_Pr12-21 |BF16-21| 8F20-21|8F 24-21] 8F26-21 | 8F32-2T| 8U8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 L-4 L-12 8 @)
2o o ereonst | Lo Lo Lo Lo Taws || PRECAST LINTEL PLAN NN £ <
727 | 2764 | 5oa1 | 5100 | 607 | 7630 | sest 7,27.27222222) V2 | ] 9 I =
65 | 2289 | 3060 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 §
3-6"  (42") PRECAST 5765~ | 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 7036 | 1257 1257 B (OFT‘ 3 CAR M L g w £
4125 1 5091 MITERED g od O
76 | 1980 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245
4-0"  (48") PRECAST 1225 | ] 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES CORNER H
786 | 1925 | o750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 " _ - MATERIALS g
4o (o4 PRECAST j2oe | 1762 T2s07 | 5257 14010 767 | 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED MATERIALS - ls = 3500 psi 3. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe £ <DE 2
1660 | 1705 T oass | 5171 | 5013 | a6es | 5ace ] ™27 | 727 UPLIFT e QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing g P
54" (64") PRECAST 1393 484 | 2110 | 2741 | 3375 | 4010 ECICH B BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fcgrout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels [ O
11;323 Mg; fgzg —ig;g _2523 —izgg :g:g LENGTH TYP ERES0 1] 8RUG | 8RF6| 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. : (¥p] <
510" (70") PRECAST —T——1—"1——1 418 | 418 BRF6-2T 8RF30-27] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. w o o
1272 15 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 417 244 | 1575 | 24 3260__| 4112 2967 | 5625 - g : B z e
T 61 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the k L
— - 1141 00 | 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3200 | 3812 244_| 1519 | 23 70| 4008 | 4850 | 5696 i M ©
6-6"  (78") PRECAST [ 1182 o1 | 2100 | 2705 5216 | 730 707 | 887 TS o1 =TT GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. M D: <t 5
76" (90" PRECAST 959" 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 4-6"  (54") PRECAST[=cbt—rces oo 036 3057 2643 | 5455 ] 853 | 8% NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. ;’;%SIZG‘;S:;TaEJXZﬁ‘Ii'g:d per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. £ < o <
- (907) 990 1029 1466 | 1907 | 2351 2797 3245 | 591 | 657 924" 1172 1795 423 3055 3689 X7 UV I NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 2 o AN =
9.7 (112")PRECAST ook 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 FIZZH D S 5-8"  (68") PRECASTI=go7 1132 | 1741 | 2357 | 2978 3603 | 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 ty.pe MorS designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above 3
801 755 | 1192 | 1550 | 1910 | 2271 | oe3a 556 | 1138 742_| 2352 | 2965 581_| 4198 / MIN. (1) REQ'D ) : the i
= —on 1 10" " e B T e e e e S N precast lintel. 0
10:6" (126%) PRECASTI o 108 193 1 1027 1 1261 ] 1496 1731 510" (70" PRECASTI %o 1099 690 | 2288 | 269 o7 1o | %9 | %9 @ GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" M
716 | 611 | 1030 | 1380 | 1711 | 2034 | p3ss | 39 | 493 | 778 | ez | 1513 | 2oz | 257 07| 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. " lintels on :
666" 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 6-8"  (80") PRECASTI—ro 956 468 987 250! 035 363 | o0 | 110 = 2. Shore filled lintels as required cls only. [
114" (136") PRECAST 363 | 556 — 2T g N " - " 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the w
666 53 905 | 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 . N 688 697 325 810 228 753 3227 <o 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or . Y . N . [
. B 607" 40 631 | 816 | 1001 | 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECASTI—eoe=%a0 | 1302 702 | 2225 2500 | ais7 1 710 | ¢ 2lE M.U structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting ]
12-0" (144") PRECASTI= 637 48 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | ooss | 340 | 494 5o (11PRECASTI2 233 808 | 1123 | 1413 | 1704 | 1995 I 2T 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. 8
134" (160") PRECAST L 34 532 | 686 | 841 997 IEEH N U 533 527__| 1009 369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 P to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from H
4557; ‘3‘?2 jgi 1:30; 1737687 % 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 5 g 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. g title
o " 1065 el — GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or in uni i :
14-0" (168") PRECAST[5g 378 529 22 | 1254 1567 "a16 ] 286 | 360 - g oxcoed L1180, g g 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. E
e (1767 243 | 295 | 450 | 501 | 724 | 857 990 & .
PRESTRESSED [ 243 | 360 | se2 | 852 | 1156 | 1401 | i7az | VR | 357 s 3] 2 — #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM & a?ﬁ?r:glifvﬁ;jdw rebarto be located at the bottom of £ Precast Lintel Plan
) " H 4 y - . w
154 pgng)RESSED Z: 23722; ﬁg j:? 1607772 1530511 925 R | 227 :% OF LINTEL CAVITY 7.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel ]
— - T T T oo T : BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. o . project no.2023222
174 ngggRESSED = — — e = L nr | 255 : 7-5/8"ACTUAL] PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel m checked:
H in li i 1S :
19-4" (232" 165 207 313 | 401 | 490 578 667 : 8" NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES) 9 galgl:o(gdcgﬁztsebn;:xlz ruar;:‘osr;al design analysis per 8 drawn:
PRESTRESSED [ 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | VR | 204 . 3 " ACI 318 and ACI 530 ol - KR
214 (256 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 512 590 X date: 09/26/23
PRESTRESSED [ 742 72| 336 | 477 | 635 | 607 903 | NR| 172 3 Y : ‘
220" (264") 120 80 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 568 5 scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED [ 737 05 2 | a7 Teor T 770 o VR | 161 o
7Ty 57 5 504 312 350 v 55 = 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T 8RF14-1B/1T 8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T g
PRESTRESSED R. Z
24| 186 | 290 | 408 | 538 | 680 533 TYPE DESIGNATION 8 I
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI ) 1 1 B
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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©
SAFE LOAD TABLES = 5| &3
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =
> =3
=
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS =3 !3
=
o
GRAVITY L4 L4 L4 =
= ,
LenaTH TYPE | sus Vit 7 Uizvh 02 .
- 6 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 N @«
210" (34") PRECAST 2302 275 | 6035 | 7526 004 | o472 | 11636 | 4‘—6 g
— - 77 | 4689 | 6001 3 B630_| 9947 o=
3-6" (42) PRECAST 2302 [ 4273 | 6030 | 7526 | ooos | toara | 11936 § -
. " 2525 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 54 6384_| 7358 | U | ”
40" 148) PRECAST 2029 |™3646 | 4473 | 6030 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 | : !m > |8
o (54 PRECAST PO 7 IECIEN P MR M 4896 __| 564 o2
170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 96 i E
Sar (64" PRECAST [ 1223 | 1307 | 7809 | 2317 | 2826 3 384 L-7 1 g It 11 ) I =3 §8g
-4 (6) 1184 =565 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 64 745, I =8l 33%
510" (707 PRECAST 000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 27: 3137 g H
10" (707 972 [Ms9 4 | 4144 | 5458 | aa37 | 5280 | 6122 . =8| 355
o . 1255 3263 | 2746 3358 | 3971 4585 ﬂl 2 § <
66" (78) PRECAST 97 [T1255 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6690 L1 £ —
o 90 PREGAST 1029 2385 | 1994 | 2430 | 2886 | 3333 H ]
90 767 [Troze |+ 2610 | 3839_| 5596 | 6613 | 5047 i ¥ ! [ H
- . 830_| 1362 | 1927 | 1602_| 1961 | 2320_| 2680 £
8-0" (%67 PRECAST 670 |Te90 | 1445 | 2014 | 3102 | 4533 | 6513 | 4087 N u
. i 767_| 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 214 474 | ! <
8-8" (1047 PRECAST 618 [T820 | 1332 | 2044 | 2046 | 4184 | G0t 773 4
94 (112") PRECAST 632_| 1049 | 1460 10_| 1482 | 175 027 I \ H
578 [T7ee | 1212 | to1s | 2544 | 3460 | 4030 | st27 CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK L H
. n 482_| 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1328 | 1535 SCHEDULE 0
106" (126") PRECAST 456 |™es8 | 1025 | t51a | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 240 PRECAST LINTEL H
- - 598 | o35 | 7366 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | o7 COMMENTS <
114" (136") PRECAST 445 [T T EETE T R LINTEL ¢ LENGTH TYPE . g
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570_| 181 o
0" " i LA - 14" GARAGE
12-0" (144") PRECAST 414|755 | soa | 1254 | 1603 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 L-l -4 er2s-18/1T U N §
. N 427 | 7 1028 | 1331 635 | 1224 | 1418 -2 1_4n GARAGE H
13-4" (160") PRECAST %2 [t o7 | s | o |zt | 2o L 9'-4 &F28-1B/1T i
140" (168" PRECAST 338 381 6 919 190 462 087 | 1260 L-3 4'-6" SRF20-1B/IT 23082 DR 4]
0" (1689 455 | 7 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 - Y z
e (176) e R AR T NR TR TR NR L9 L-4 21'=-4" 8F24-1B8/1T VYARIES 2
PRESTRESSED - | 465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 - et oH H
54 (164 NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR L-14 L-12 L-5 T-6 8F24-1B/IT (2) 3050 §
PRESTRESSED NR["250 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT) L-& B'-4" 8F24-1B/T VARIES €
T @208 NR_|_NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR &
PRESTRESSED N-R- 17370 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 JI | T-0" &F24-1B/T VARIES = & .
o4 (232)) NR_|_NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR 8 .
PRESTRESSED N-R. 7240 4 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L-3 24'-0" MAT LANAI-CUT TO FIT H n_: 2
21-4"  (256") NR NR NR R NR NR L 2 T & =1k
PRESTRESSED NR e T3 10 T340 | 1780 | 2110 - 21'-4' gFle-1BAT ENTRY (CTF) TI I I
22-0°_(264) NR_|_NR_|_NR R NR_|_NR NR = ) ENTRY w [}
PRESTRESSED NR- ™60 | 300 | 570 | 70 | 1250 | 1660 | te70 L-n &-0 EFle-1BAT (c1¥) ; Qs
240 (288 NR | NR | NR R NR_|_NR NR L-12 13'-4" 8F24-1B/IT 1280 GD Z e
PRESTRESSED NR [0 240 470 20 1030 | 1350 | 1610 [E) ] (CTF) N i u %
- I =
-4'_[ epa4-par [ WNDOW (. ; £:
1] " - AN T [T} 2]
PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 M'-4"_| gr24-1B/T__| 1680 8GD (OFT) : h 2 B
- = s
GRAVITY L-B -4 | erp4-1B/T  [(2) 2050 8H. (OPT) L3 1 (| mmé i
PE] H L s
LENGTH N D . H § 5
4-4'(52") PRECAST| 1489 . ¢ . . E3ES §
#1652 82 412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 4 10878 ¥ I &
74 762 | 2714 | 3600 | 4467 6264 H
654" ( [ H
4-6'(54) PRECAST] 1367 =75 412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 4 10878 ©
— o |22 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3585 - H
5-8'(68") PRECAST| 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 561 6639 E
R 779 1500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2676 3352 4
5-1Q70" PRECAST) 735 =765 %051 | 3811 5472 | 6516 5450 6411 3
5860 PRECAST] 822 2L 77 | 2933 2576 | 3223 72 4522 T L-10 H
el 907 77 | 2033 | 4100 | 6730 77 707 { ! ] | | g
— o I 772252 5 751 44 3439 o
7-6"(90") PRECAST 764 77 | 2329 0! 492 6624 132 L-15 L-7 N g
P 720 34| 1253 7 342 7614|1886 | OPT £
9-B(NENPRECASY 371 =557 528 |_1497 7 618 3595 2875 ( ) L7 F
——— - - [
ox 4
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS T wy H n
w H
UPLIFT LATERAL Eo 2 11|
=0 9
YPE 8F28-1T] 8F32-11T] s =
LENGTH S5 0T ersooT] 8ue | eFs u g
=— W
o o PRECAST LINTEL PLAN L6 - . ;
2-10" (34") PRECAST 7630 se57 | 2021 2021 NI I|'|' 5 T <
— -~ GARAGD 77222277 172227722277 g =<
36" (42') PRECAST [rae 00T 7o ] 1257|1257 (o (0 . 3 CAR £ w 2
1878 5387_|_ 6245 g n'd @)
4-0"  (48") PRECAST 1101 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES K
1878 5264 | 6110 ] ] - - MATERIALS I
46" (54" PRECAST 1660 4767 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 1. fo precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe y < (D
71660 2658 5406 | 727 | 727 UPLIFT e QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6006 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing [4 D <
L . 393" 4010 4648 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY Cof = 3000 psi w/ i 3/8" length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels H —
54" (64') PRECAST [F5o> 520 505 | 505 - - 3. fcgrout psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. o
e 2 4549 s TYpe] 8RF18-1T] BRE30-1T] o6 | ares 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. H N <
510" (70") PRECAST 2241 o 4is ] BRF26-2T|8RF30-27] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. &
1272 3583 | 4157 244 573 | 241 260 | 4112 2967 | 5625 ided i i z o
T 3290 3812 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 - 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the H X o
66" (78") PRECAST [~ e T o] 707 | ee7 fg‘; _% Z;‘ g? ;‘gg? % :23? GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified o Y 0 =
. . i : ) 9
— - 555 5797 240 46" (54) PRECAST = t—o T T e e e NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. g’;gsl"ess"l‘g S'tfa”d per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. E <L g 2
76" (90) PRECAST [~o55 2797 | 3215 | %1 | 67 E7E AT I NP R R NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP ow reaxaton, 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the §
T 552 o 58" (68") PRECAST[—= = ™ = s30T 2251 50" | 50 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510. N o y . H D— AN =
94" (112")PRECAST 50 | 630 4 1 17. 57 71 4; #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above $
801 2271 2634 . ) 896" 1138 1742 2352 2965 3581 4198 4 / MIN. (1) REQ'D the precast lintel. 3
06 (120 precasTILe—J 498|793 | o7 [zt | rase I 731 510" (70") PRECASTI=5o5—7o00 | 7es0 | 2288 | 2so1 | 3497 | 4106 ] “o° | 9 GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" ¢
716 | 611 | 1030 | 1380 | 1711 | 2034 | p3se | 9% | 40 | " 778 | 82| 1510 2| 2573 07| 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. " lintels onl g
— 666 | 439 | 696 | 899 | 1104 | 1309 | 1515 6-8"  (80") PRECASTI—rg 956 768 7| 2500 | 305 ] 3563 | oL | 1 - 2. Shore filled lintels as required. intels onvy. H
114" (136") PRECAST[=5os 535 205 | 1295 | 15% 189 2108 | 363 | 556 T e R T 7 5 g 5 3: Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the [
— 607 | 400 | 631 | st6 | 1001 | 1186 | 1372 7-6" (907 PRECASTI=55g 49| 1302 2225 | 2e00 | ater | [0 | ° 2la M.U structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting o
12-0" (144") PRECAST™Go7 486 818 | 1209 | 1514 1799 2086 | 340 | 494 98" (116")PRECAST 533% 433 808 1 1413 1704 1995 516 | 614 S(J T R 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. :
74 (100" PRECAST 500" 340 532 | 686_| 841 997 IXECH DU O ) 533 527 | 1009 | 13 1728 | 2088 | 2450 N to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from u
LIE] 409 682 | 1004 | 1367 | 1637 1897 “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR e E 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. 5
140" (168") PRECAST 45488 ;;g gz; g;z 1727:4 1952;7 ﬁ% 286 | 360 Ll % GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. off title:
z exceed L/180. ]
YT 76 205 | 459 | 501 | 724 | 857 990 & . :
PRECIRESSED = = = T o =R | w7 © | 45 REBAR AT BOTTOM 6. 5510t1|(_)r;1 1|‘|e|d _e:dded rebar to be located at the bottom of u )
o - 228 | 218 | 430 | 655 | 677 | 801 925 OF LINTEL CAVITY oo ot i i 2l PreCast Lintel Plan
15'-4 PI(‘\jEBST)RESSED o =5 — = o7 = NR.| 327 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel i
188 236 361 | 464 | 567 670 176746 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. < roject no.2023222
174" (208") M 3 L NR. | 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel off ProJ )
— PRES;"RESSED ——1 ;‘:‘g %? j;g 1517281 1389 / VARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. S checked:
19-4" (232") CLTAN NG [ 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per N\ .
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | VR ] ACI 318 and ACI 530 drawn: KR
T (250 145 186 | 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 date
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 6% | 807 903 | VR | 172 E ate: 09/26/23
220" (264) 730 T80 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 568 Il scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED ™37 | 205 | 322 | as7 | 607 | 771 947 | NR| 161 Fe1BAT F16-0B/11T Y
e I e e e 27 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0BAT 8RF14-1B/1T  8F16-0 8F20-1BAT  8F24-1BMT z
PRESTRESSED [T122__| 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 B33 | VR %8 TYPE DESIGNATION : I
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI 8 1 1 C
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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oo
SAFE LOAD TABLES <>
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =8
’ 4=
"
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS <2
o
GRAVITY L4 L4 L4 S
|| 72227.227] /| = .
LENGTH TYPE | sus a 9 :
- 66 6039 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936 N = 2
2-10" (34) PRECAST 2302 66 | 2473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | foarz | 11936 (=
— 36 77 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947 ‘O —
3-6"  (42') PRECAST 2302 66 | 4473 | 6039 | 7506 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 i | § w
— 25 | 2496 | 3467 | 4436 | 54 6384__| 7356 = I
40" 148) PRECAST 2029 [™5646 | a473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 > ‘ =
o () PRECAST 7 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 Lol
1651 |72t70 | 4027 | 6039 | 7506 | o004 | toar2_| o668 L7 o o k| K
ot o PREGAST 1225 | 7301 | 7800 | 2517 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 1 f 1 f - =] 358
6 1184 |™ee5 | osso | 5057 | eoo6 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 o8l Ees
1o 707 PrEGRGT 7000 59 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 — =gl 5:8
-0 70 972 459 4144 | 5458 | 4437 | 528 6122 4 <ol 2%
255 3263 | 2746 358 | 3971 | 4565 L-1 w 823
6 (78" N E
66" (78 PRECAST 97 [T255 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 H
o o0y PrEoReT 1029 2365 | 1904 | 2430 | 2886 | 3333 { \ H ]
6 o) 767 _[Troze | ter5 0 | ses0 | 6506 | 6613 | 5047 2
. 830_|_1362 7 | 1602 | 1961 | 23 2680 N s
8-0" (967 PRECAST 570 [™8o9 | 1445 4 | 3192 | 4533 | 65 4087 g
— - 767 | 1257 5 | 147 0 | 21 474 1 i »
88" (104") PRECAST 618 oo T 7oz T 200 T 205 T 710a T 80 773 CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK z
632 04 469 1 482 | 17 027 ¥ I u
4 (112" PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE v
94 (112) PRECAST 573 |™768 | 1212 | 1818 | o5as | 3460 | 4030 | 3127 CAST L %
782 | 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1328 | 1535 0
6" (126" ¢ | LENGTH TYFPE COMMENT!
10-6" (126") PRECAST 456 |Teoe | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 774 | 3130 | 20 LINTEL S E
508_| 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 207
4 (136" 598 {935 | 1365 1 1654 f 2395 1 1 -4 - GARAGE H
114" (136") PRECAST 445 [55ows | toes | Tesa | 2aa1 | stes [ aos L-l 11'-4' er28-1B/T - B §
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 157 )
120" (144") PRECAST D o B T e e o L-2 8'-8 8F24-1B/T YARIES (C.TF) il §
— 427 | 72 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 122 B L-3 6'-6" | eRF20-1B/IT | 2080 DR W 501081 N 3
134" (160") PRECAST 362 =285 | 7as | 076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 P o
o oo PEcRoT 381|648 | o719 | 1190 | 1abz | 1087 | 1260 L-4 4'-6 eF24-1B/1T VARIES g
0" (168") 338 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 L5 T-e" (2) 3050 oH p z
48 (176') NR_|_NR R R R_|_NR NR 8F24-1B/T E
PRESTRESSED N-R™785 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 i L-& 5'-4" 8F24-1B/1T VARIES 2
5 (184" NR_|_NR R R R_|_NR NR L-9 L-13 3 8
PRESTRESSED NR- =220 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT) L-1 T-6" eF24-12At (2) 3050 SH. g
e " NR_|_NR_|_NR_|_NR R_|_NR NR H
17-4" (208" - L-11 ©
PRESTRESSED NR- 7370 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/T 1280 $GD g [2)
o (232) NR_| NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR o u =
PRESTRESSED N-R ™20 | 400 | 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L-9 24'-2 gFle-1B/T LANAI-CUT TO FIT < o’ 8
=1
214" (256" R_|_NR_| _NR R R_|_NR NR L-1® gt ENTRY T H o
PRESTRESSED NR = 330 0 7340 | 1780_| 2110 T-6 8F24-1B/T (CTF) 4 %
220" (264") R R NR R R R NR NR L-n .4 eF2e-1B/T GARAGE N u Q8
PRESTRESSED I 300 0 1250 | 1660 | 1970 " H =5
240" (288" r R R R NR_|_NR NR L-12 1I'-4" 8F24-1B/AT VARIES o Ee
PRESTRESSED - | 130 240 | 470 2 1030 | 1350 | 1610 L-13 " I w o
- '-4" | gF24-1B4T 1682 SGD (OPT) i =z
- H =3
2]
I o
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 n-4" 8F24-1B/T (3) 3050 SH. (OPT) ¢ FEER
2 Z o33 E
GRAVITY ..0 S32s
-3 » gRE g
TP e PRCOB[ERETO F18-0B]BRF 22-0B BRF 26-0B | 8RF 30-08 8 2 g s g'é ®
LENGTH ..o ==T3
pRE1E 1) [SRE20 T8 ] 8RF30 16 25zt
P [T501 053 | 2987 | 3964 | 4909 5504 6850 =3&E
4-4(52') PRECAST| 1489 =7 [oai> | aoe> | ear2 | 7947 941 10878 ]
PSP 762 | 2714 | 3600 | 4467 537" 6264 4
702 412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 541 10878 Ll &
— o 122 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 307" 3585 w
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 | 581 6839 s
A o 2 1500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352
5-1Q70") PRECAST 105 |_2057 | o811 | 6472 | 6516 | 5450 5411 -
e 507 77 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3872 7522
6-8'(B0") PRECAST) 822 7 77 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 707 f i 1 ; -
— T 77_|_2252 | 1956 | 2451 2944 439 L-14 B M
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 665 4 77 | 2320 | 3600 | 5402 | 6624 132 OPT L- L-2 H
oo oPRECAS] 371 =2 834_| 1253 | 1071 | 1342 1614 586 ( ) °
535 928 | 1407 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 T A
n T z
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS %)
UPLIFT LATERAL N L
vpE |EEeT_Priz T Briei] anow;IanArﬂ 8F28-17| 6F32.1T) w =
LENGTH BF8-2T Pri2-21 [6F16-21] 8F20-21|8F24-21| 8F28-27 | 8F32-2T] 8U8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 L-4 L-10 @ O
el T | PRECAST LINTEL PLAN ' S—— ;
240" (34) PRECAST [T soor 5100 Tosor | oao T aner] 221 0= v 2 72727227 R s § 8 : T I
| 2165 | 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 7192 M §
3-6"  (42") PRECAST 506512515 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 7036 | 1257] 1257 D (orr‘ 3 CAR ] I&J %
76| 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 ;
4-0"  (48") PRECAST =700 ] ] 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES H
78 | 19256 | 2750 | 3083 | 4422 | 6264 | 6110 " _ _ MATERIALS ]
4o (o4 PRECAST j2oe | 1762 T2s07 | 5257 14010 767 | 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED MATERIALS - ls = 3500 psi 3. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe £ <DE 2
1660 | 1705 T oass | 5171 | 5013 | a6es | 5ace ] ™27 | 727 UPLIFT e QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing g P
e " 1393 484 | 2110 | 2741 | 3375 | 4010 4648 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY f t = 3000 psi w/ maxi 3/8" t length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels [ O
5-4"  (64") PRECAST ™355 | 1aa7_| 2050 | 2670 | 3203 | 3920 | asae | 505 | 505 & Concre Py units (GMU) per ASTM CS0 4 based on 8” nominal beari g %2 <
O BT T BT TYP 8RU6 | 8RF6 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ ased on 8" nominal bearing.
1272 57 LENGTH on ] . x
5-10" (70") PRECAST 1930 1 2900 1 9064 1 0665 | 4247 418 | 418 BRF6-2T 8RF30-27] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. w D. o
1272 15 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 417 244 | 1575 | 24 3260 | 4112 | 4967 | 5825 - R ided i lintel per ASTM A61 i E X
i 50 61 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per AS 615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the k L
— 7 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3200 | 3812 244_| 1519 | 23 70| 4008 | 4850 | 5696 i M ©
66" (78") PRECAST =1 11s2_| 1684 | 2192 | 2703 | 216 | araz ] 707 | 887 Tz | 507 1 23 71| 3937 | 4756 | 5577 GREO. Field rebar per ASTM AG15 GRAC or GRG0. section specified. o o < 5
o oo precseT 2 912 | 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 46" (54) PRECAST [t =2 55T 305 T 00 T ois] 853 | 83 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6 ;;%Sgi,sfgffx:ﬁzd per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. [ <L o =
- (907) 990 1029 1466 | 1907 | 2351 2797 3245 | 591 | 657 924" 1172 1795 423 3055 3689 X7 UV I NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 2 o AN =
9.7 (112")PRECAST ook 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 FIZZH D S 5-8"  (68") PRECASTI=go7 1132 | 1741 | 2357 | 2978 3605 __| 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 ty.pe MorS designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above 3
801 755 1192 | 1550 | 1910 2271 2634 510" (70") PRECAST] 896" 1138 742 2352 2965 581 4198 469 | 460 MIN. (1) REQ'D ) : the precast lintel. 9
T T . | 8961 1138 1 1742 1 2352 1 2965 J So81 1 4198 . ) ‘ S
106" (126") PRECASTI=—=os 511 17093:; 122; :3?1 ;gzi ;;; 396 | 493 :32 1808929 2?2 2522 j:g ‘:277 géﬁg 1-1/2" CLEAR 1GENE,§A|; 'I\IIOTiS head and bed foint; 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" @
™ " - . Provide full mortar head and bed joints. ;
4 . 566 439 696 | 899 | 1104 | 1309 1515 68" (80) PRECASTI—% 956 468 987__|_ 250! 035 | 3563 ] o0 | 1100 = 2. Shore filled lintels as required. lintels only. H
114" (136") PRECAST 363 | 556 T A I R T bd S y q 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the u
666 53 905 | 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 . N 688 697 325 810 228 753 3227 <o 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or . 9 Y . N . [
20" (144 PRECA 607" 20 631 816 | 1001 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECASTI—eoe=%a0 | 1302 762 2225 2690 3157 ] 710 | 94 2lE M.U structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting ]
0 (144 i T T 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | oose | 340 | 44 so (oyPREcAST|BE_| 43| o6 125 |14t | tros | toes | 2|5 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. o
134" (160") PRECAST 500 34 532 | 686 | 841 997 1534 o | 308 533 527 1009 369 | 1728 2088 | 2450 N Es to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from R
4557; ‘3‘?2 jgi 1:30; 1737687 % 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 5 g 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. g title
. l 1065 © — GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot @ g
140" (168") PRECAST g:g 2397: 520 | o2z T azor | te6r | 1816 266 | 36° g exceed L1180, 9. P P - 8
e o 459 | 501 | 724 | e57 990 & .
PRESTRESSED [ 243 | 360 | se2 | 852 | 1156 | 1401 | i7az | VR | 357 s 3] 2 — #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM & a?ﬁ?rwe?ifvﬁ;jdw rebarto be located at the bottom of £ Precast Lintel Plan
) " H 3 y - . w
154 pgng)RESSED Zz 23722 ﬁg j:? 1607772 1530511 9251 | 527 :% OF LINTEL CAVITY 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel ]
— - T T T oo T : BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. o o project no.2023222
174 ngggRESSED = — — e = L nr | 255 : 7-5/8"ACTUAL] PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel m checked:
e H VARIES in lieu of concrete masonry units. Q .
19-4" (232" 165 207 313 | 401 | 490 578 667 H 8" NOMINAL WIDTH ¢ ) 9. Safe load ratings based 0?1’ rational design analysis per 8 drawn: KR
PRESTRESSED [ 165 | 239 | 383 | 550 | 736 | o940 | 11e0 | R | 2% : 3 ACI 318 and ACI 530 ol ’
214 (256" 745 | 186 | 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 \ date: 09/26/23
PRESTRESSED [ 742 72| 33 | 477 | 63 507 903 | NR| 172 3 Y : ‘
220" (264") 140 80 268 | 343 | 41 293 568 5 scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED [ 737 05 | 522 | 457 | 60 T o VR | 161 o
7Ty 57 5 504 312 350 v 55 = 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T 8RF14-1B/1T 8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T g
PRESTRESSED R. Z
24| 186 | 290 | 408 | 538 | 680 533 TYPE DESIGNATION 8 I
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBA ) 1 1 D
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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— — —p—
STRUCTURAL NOTES ?é’f_‘i'xﬁ;g'fﬂs&g::;gévlgcmm 2X6 P.T. WOOD "BUCK" we
1. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 8TH 16. NON BEARING WALL: 2X4 SPACED AT 24" O.C. UP T(.) 12'-0" HEIGHT WITH 2 @ 14,87 (WITHIN 6" OF SUPPORT (TOP AND SIDES) | =3 s
EDITION, FBCR 2023 (WIND LOAD @ 140 MPH.) ROWS OF HORIZONTAL 2X4 BLOCKING SPACE AT 4'-0" O.C. BRACKET FOR GARAGE DOOR) GARAGE DOOR = | § § E
LIVE LOAD ROOF: 20 PSF. FROM THE BOTTOM & MIN. EDGE 9 ! =z
FLOOR: 40 PSF, BALCONIES & STAIRS: 40 PSF DISTANCE. — ] o
OCCUPANCY= 1.0 P -
BUILDING CATEGORY R3, WIND EXPOSURE C w ) N N o
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS = +0.18 AND -0.18 FIELD REPAIR NOTES E‘ D 3 8" MASONRY WALL & ,\Q,%— ETER . AETER .&/\ L= Y=
N— g o
2. WINDOWS, DOORS, AND GARAGE DOORS TO BE DESIGNED TO MEET K gb%ssﬁ?#d?gg'wsfmps FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE zll o5 & o
(1) USP MTW16 OR HC10 OR SIMPSON MTSM16 W/ (= o -
FBCR SECTION R301 (4) A/4" X 2-1/4" TAPCONS TO BOND BEAM AND (7) 10d NAILS TO - DETAIL TO SATISFY 150 MPH WIND LOAD I | § "
Ny - - MASONRY FRAME SHALL BE MIN 8X16 ASTM C-9D =l 2lliz [IffE = |,
3. ALL FLOOR SLABS TO BE OF 3,000 PS| CONC. PLANT MIX MIN. 5" TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR - GROUT FILLED CELL W/%" ASTM 2 #5 REBAR (GRADE 60) fl S (s S ) 4% = b
THICK WITH 6x6 10/10 WIRE MESH 6 MIL. POLY. VAPOR- UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1720#). NO MORE THAN 10 STRAPS MAY BE @ EA. SIDE OF GARAGE DOOR OPENING 1 o 4 o o el 2
BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW. IF GIRGER TRUSS - MAX. DISTANCE TO CORNER OF C.B.S. WALL REINF. 48" T S
CONNECTIONS ARE MISSED CONTACT ENGINEER FOR SUBTITUTION _REINF. TO BE CONT. FROM ETG. 70 TIE BEAM W/ ALL 2X4 VERT . = §|288
4. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL MEET: CH. 1-3 OF ACI 530-02/ "AGI" DETAILS & DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS ADHERED TO PLAN VIEW — =31 k-
ASCE 5-02/TMS 402-02 OR BIA BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. 2. MISSED J-BOLTS FOR FRAMED EXTERIOR/ BEARING WALLS MAY BE - GARAGE DOOR MANUF. TO PROVIDE ATTACHMENT TO "BUCK" g <5|25%
SUBSTITUTED W/ 1/2" DIA. x 7" LONG WEDGE ANCHORS (REDHEADS). ’ 2x8 RIDGE - X E 8=s
5. MORTAR TO BE TYPE "M" OR "S", GROUT - 3,000 PSI| @ 28 DAYS. 1.) THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR ROOF DECKING 1 |<q
3. MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT #5 POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF IN _— v
6. MASONRY CLEAN OUTS REQUIRED @ GROUT GREATER THAN FIVE (5) REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL " .
FEET IN HEIGHT AND ALL VERTICALS. PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE H2.5@ EA. RFTR L §
DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE TORDG BM. T 2X6 RAFTERS @ 3
7. REBAR TO BE # 5'S GRADE 60, W/ MIN. LAP OF 25", USE "L" BARS 4. BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: FOLLOWING ITEMS: i 24" 0.C.
@ CORNERS AND USE STANDARD HOOKS @ CHANGE IN DIRECTION UP TO -7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY A.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE N S
WITH MIN. LAP 12" -7/8" TO 1-1/4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF. 2X4 VERT. @ 48" 0.C. —
OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN B.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE ABV. TRUSSES BELOW <
8. GYP. BD. CEILING SHALL BE INSTALLED PERP. TO FRAMING & NAILED @ 7" O.C. AREAS AFFECTED CRITERIA SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2023 < N NAIL TO RAFTER @ TOP 0
WITH 5d NAILS. GYP. BD. WALLS SHALL BE NAILED @8" O.C. WITH 5d NAILS 1-1/4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING LETTER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL, 8TH EDITION & PLATE AT BTTM. W/
C.) DOOR SIZE, TYPE AND GLAZING (2) 12d NAILS |
5. PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF D.) TRACK SIZE AND FASTENER DETAILS. PRE ENG. WD. g
9. UPLIFT CONNECTOR'S TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY FROM ROOF TRUSSES A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE E.) TRACK BRACKET QUANTITY, SPACING AND FASTENER TRUSSES BELOW g
THRU PLATES TO SLAB AND FOUNDATION PER ENCLOSED DETAILS. ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/ DETAILS. g
FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. F.) REINFORCING MEMBER QUANTITY, LOCATION, SIZE, TYPE ST18ORLSTA24 @ ——\ g
10. EPOXY ANCHOR ALTERNATIVE: ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE AND FASTENER DETAILS. (IF REQUIRED) %FTTREURSEESPLB/E[%W 8
THREADED ANCHOR ROD MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF ANCHOR BOLTS g
FOR USE AS PLATE ANCHORS OR HURRICANE ANCHORS. GARAGE BUCK DETAIL i S —
THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA MUST BE MET: 1X6 CAP i e .
ANCHOR SIZE CONC. HOLE SIZE MIN. HOLE DEPTH SEE FLOORPLAN g Py e g o 8
P _3/4" 7" . . . u o 4
= End n $ CAP PER SPEC'S " OFFSET 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD L. 2X4 PLATE SIDE BY SIDE/ALO g ge
5/8 8 44" COVE MOLDING o WALL VALLEY- SGL. 2X4 PLATE ABOVE TOP y o¢
-3/4" 1" 8" _ , . —CURE o 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING 7 CHORD OF TRUSSES- ATTACH W/ (2) 12d : =3
-7/8" 1-1/8" 9" [——2X4'S@24"O0.C. oX4'S = = NAILS @ EA. INTERSECTION OR 6" O.C. x Ee
=— 1" DRYWALL @) 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD WALL [ VALLEY NOTE- i = £
AFTER HOLE IS DRILLED, ALL CONCRETE DUST MUST BE REMOVED [~ T RIDGE BEAM IS UNDERSIZED-CUT 1 1/2" FROME S3.g
$ o282
PRIOR TO EPOXY INSTALLATION. THREADED ROD TO BE MIN. A36 /~\DETAIL 7~ DETAIL =\ DETAIL END OF RAFTERS ON ONE SIDE AND ADD 2X8 | B Megs .
STEEL AND FREE OF DIRT OR GREASE. LOAD ON ROD CANNOT BE = = 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING DT/ NTS NEXT TO FIRST ONE W/12d'S @ 6" O.C ¥ . . Q5888
APPLIED UNTIL 12 HOURS AFTER INSTALLATION. 2 COMPONENT N.T.S. N.T.S. - — 2 L £55%
" =3
EPOXY RESIN MATERIAL TO BE MIXED PER MFG. DIRECTIONS. ROOF EDOE G 1/2" GYP. BD. < ) ﬁgklgsggiBsLToEcEf —~—_ [ ] | Seist
11. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF MINIMUM EI (™ DETAIL @ CONN. TO REG. WALL LINTEL
DT/ NTs. §
WOOD STRUCTURAL NOTES SEE DETAIL — i PC EXP. STRIP ;
/ \ 2/D3 FOR SEE FLOOR PC ANCHOR H
1. ALL WOOD TO BE SPECIES, GROUP, AND GRADE AS NOTED BELOW. FORRIDGE | PLAN FOR BM. = | | STRIP —
—
DAMAGED WOOD NOT TO BE USED. u t W BLOCKING DETAIL - 8d @ 4" O.C. GLS. BLK. PER PLAN —
= v /
2. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE SPF (SPRUCE-PINE-FIR) #2 OR Q RIDGE ] 9 @ EPGE -~ PC PANEL ——————— Il
BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (PRE ENG. TRUSSES EXCLUDED) o a %" EXPAN. —< ; , . REINFOR BN u
w w " " — o I3
3. END JOINT IN STRUCTURAL DOUBLE TOP PLATE TO BE OFFSET AT o} u - o ‘F\SSHOEF;“ ) %’ @T1I52Rlaé% SEALANT °
LEAST 4". STRUCTURAL DOUBLE PLATES TO BE NAILED @ 6" O.K.. e & ; 9 % e EDGE AND : PG ANGHOR T "
4. PLYWOOD OR OSB. WALL SHEATHING NAIL PATTERN TO BE 10d @ 24" 0.C. ) i s STRIP %)
6" 0.C.. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. © o TN § - 1/4" EXP. BOLT _J’_ — gu— |
CONC. BLK. r .
5. NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS AND ADJACENT FULL LENGTH STUDS FILLED CELL \/\ r (2) PER ANCHOR | u =
PER WALL AND HEADER STUD REQUIREMENT SCHEDULE. ROOF NAILING PATTERN SEE FLOOR S L MORTAR — g @) <
I3
. . 1" HOLE DRILLED INTO EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL STUDS. PLAN FOR g r <
6. MAX.T ZONE: D 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD Typ - %" PLYWD. / ASPHALT I\ ”\ z >
7. DBL. STUDS @ EA. END OF SHEAR WALL. = : OR 7/16" OSB EMULSION g L
ZONE: 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD CONC. BLOCK g x O
8. WHEN ANCHORING MULTIPLE WD. ITEMS TOGETHER, THE LENGTH OF EA f'DE WALL. | — g < O
HURRICANE STRAP MUST BE CENTERED. ZONE: [ ]| 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 4" O.C. EDGES AND 6" O.C. FIELD 8d @ 4" O.C. i zx!1 STUDS EXTERIOR FINISH v D <
9. NAILPATTERN  -DOUBLE PLATE 12" O.C.. OUTSIDE SPLICE ZONE @ EDGE R X @ 16" 0.C. L g =
(SEENOTE 4) SPH4.6 OR 8 NOTE: : PANEL ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION P 2 E
-DOUBLE STUDS @ 12" O.C.. @EA. STUD NO STRAPPING NEEDED 47 ) TECA ! i X oc
-DOUBLE OR TRIPLE HEADER @ 6" O.C.. @ EDGE S S O3 | rs—r— — PC PANEL REINFORCING (TOP): 5 ©n W
. o UPLIFT CONNECTOR WHEN FRAMING PER DETAIL\D5/ . USED IN PANELS OVER 25'S F. IN AREA,IS EMBEDDED HORIZONTALLY M o —
@ 12" O.C.. INTERMEDIATE. %"® EXP. ANCHORS I »
" (SEE ROOF PLAN) ) IN THE MORTAR JOINTS BETWEEN EVERY OTHER COURSE. PANEL £ < o &2
-HEADER TO STUD @ 4" O.C.. EA. HEADER MEMBER. ROOF FRAMING (7 EMBED.) @ 24" O.C. L . 8
STUD TO TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE : REINFORCING IS FORMED OF TWO PARALLEL WIRES, EITHER 1-5/8" O.C. g o N =
- :(2) 16d THRU . —— DOUBLE TOP PLATE p . . g
PLT. OR (2) 16d EA. SIDE TOE NAILED TO PLT. _H'F = M\ SHEAR WALL DETAIL USE ONLY WHEN (FOR USE WITH "THINLINE" SERIES GLS. BLK.) OR 2" O.C. (FOR USE W/ :
- : | | || ﬁ;— FULL LENGTH WALL STUDS 5o NOTED AS SHEAR WALL ON PLANS "PREMIERE" SERIES GLS. BLK.), W/ BUTT WELDED CROSSWIRES AT 8
PER TABLE =1- - . g
10. -ROOF SHEATHING FOR SHINGLE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/32 OSB, NAILED (10d ||| || I ( || ( : REGULAR INTERVALS. 4' AND 10" LENGTHS AVAILABLE. ¢
RING SHANK NAILS) TO ROOF TRUSSES SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX) ||| || || || | - g)l(?lg’fé.g%ﬁéUDS PC PANEL ANCHORS (MIDDLE): 8
,, A A MIN. WALL AND HEADER REQUIREMENTS  [FEisorcrenenrc comocnsesiooeomeiso
-ROOF SHEATHING FOR TILE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/32" 0SB, ||| | | || i ROOF PLAN MAXIMUM HEADER SPAN (ft FORMED FROM 20 GAUGE PERFORATED- THEN GALVANIZED STEEL <
1/2" CDX PLYWOOD OR 1/2" ADVANTECH. NAILED (10d RING SHANK NAILS)TO (ft.) P . off
|| MID WALL BLOCKS STRIPS, PANEL ANCHORS ARE AVAIL. IN 1-3/4" WIDTHS X 24" LENGTHS. o title:
ROOF TO ROOF TRUSS SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX) WITHOUT BLOCKING. 1| A = 7 ot 3 6 g 12 | 15 | s H
. . : PC EXPANSION STRIPS (BOTTOM): b
11. FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE MIN. 23/32" PLYWOOD NAILED @ 6" O.C. W/ 7 =% [ ST18 @ EA. SIDE o, NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS MADE OF WHITE POLYETHYLENE, ARE INSERTED AT THE HEAD AND §] STRUCTURAL DETAILS
#8 RING SHANK NAILS AND LIQUID NAIL ADHESIVE. V/ T @EA. JACK T o SUPPORTING END OF HEADER THE STRIPS REPLACE MORTAR AT THESE POINTS TO CUSHION THE g -
12. ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE END BLOCKED @ BEARING LOCATIONS I ill q 2% BLOGKING &5 gz GLASS BLOCK AND ALLOW THE PANEL TO EXPAND & CONTRACT ] project no.2023222
%— &I 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 FREELY. FOR METAL CHANNEL OR MASONRY CHASE CONSTRUCTION Sl checked:
" b3 , o
13. TRUSS BRACING PER TRUSS MANUFACTURE'S DRAWINGS. it AS REQUIRED o IR PG EXPANSION STRIPS ARE AVAILABLE 3/8" THIGK X 4" WIDE X 24" A dram )
14. ALL NAILING SPECIFIED TO BE APPLIED BY NAIL GUN OR MANUALLY i HEADER STUDS 2% NUMBER OF FULL-LENGTH STUDS LONG. FOR PANEL ANGHOR CONSTRUCTION, STD. 4" WIDE STRIPS o [ o612
15. ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE (PER TABLE) > @ EACH END OF HEADER ARE EASILY CUT TO 3" WIDTH, FOR 3-7/8" "PREMIERE" SERIES BLK., F AS SHOWN
PRESSURE TREATED. | | il P.T. SILL PLATE 10 OR LESS 2 2 3 3 3 3 AND TO 2-1/4" WIDTH, FOR 3-1/8" "THINLINE" SERIES BLOCK. Gf scale:
16. 2000 PSF MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY == ———— === SPH4,60RS ¢
X REATER THAN 10' 3 4 5 5 i
TYP. FRAMING FOR OPNGS. @EA. STUD © ri2 12 (40 E;TI;ASS BLOCK DETAIL 5 D1
LS. 0
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__ \—(2)#5 REBARS < - I EVAR'ES 4 |107-95. THE FRC REQUIRES BASE AND CAP FLASHING. FRC REQUIRES BASE AND CAP FLASHING. L E]
A . > / _;’z é < E SHINGLES OVER BUILDING ROOF SHINGLES OVER BUILDING ROOF < <"
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TYPICAL WOOD
FRAMED WALL

EXT. SHEATHING TO
STOP ABOVE CMU
PER PLAN

CENTER POINT OF WEEP
SCREED TO BE 1" BELOW T.O.M.

TEXT. FINISH ON
PAPER BACKED LATH

VAPOR BARRIER TO PASS
IN FRONT OF WEEP SCREED

MOISTURE BARRIER AND
BOND BREAK PER
8TH EDITION 2023- R703.7

WEEP SCREED - PER 8TH
EDITION 2023 -
R703.7.2.1

ROOF DECKING

PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR
TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

(4) 10d TOE NAILED @
EA. TRUSS TO 2X8

[ —————(4) 10d TOE NAILED @
¥ EA. 2X8 VERT. TO TOP PLATE
¥ 2X8 TOP PLATE

~ 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING

—
- 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C.

(4) 10d TOE NAILED
/—2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE
LA /_‘/z"(D ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
] — WASHER @ 32" O.C.

o #5 REBAR IN POURED

10d NAILS @ 4" 0.C.
ROOF DECKING ——————~__ K
(2)10d @ EA.
END

‘PER PLAN
16" MAX. PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR
| TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

TYPICAL OVERHANG
7/16" OSB. SHEATHING —_]

EXTERIOR FIN. TO SPECS.
PRE ENG. GABLE END TRUSS

FASTENER PER TRUSS

ENG (2) 10d @ EA. BOTTOM CHORD
y 2X4 DIAPHRAGM FRAMING

ROOF DECKIN
00 CKING @ 48" O.C. IN FIRST FOUR (4)

FRAMING SPACES ONLY WHEN
@@ EA. TRUSS }
f

JACKS SPAN 4'-0" OR GREATER

kGYP. BD. (SEE STRUC. NOTES
FOR NAILING PATTERN)

[~~——CONC. FILLED LINTEL BLOCK

PRE ENG. END I‘l‘/\/“

2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" O.C. ROOF DECKING
TYPICAL OVERHANG 2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C.
(12" MAX.) _~10d NAILS @ 4" O.C.

4
PER PLAN
12" MAX.

2X4 X-BRACING
@8 0.C.TO
3RD. TRUSS IN

EXTERIOR FIN.
TO SPECS.
SET BACK
GABLE -7/8" W/
TEXT. CEMENT

|

<

2) 10d @ EA. END

N

N

FINISH. FLUSH
GABLE W/ M1~ 2X4 DIAPHRAGM FRAMI
48" 0.C. IN FIRST FOUR {
SIDING FINISH FRAMING SPACES- NAILED
REFER TO \ TO TOP OF BOTTOM|CHORD
DETAIL A/D3 — \
FOR FLASHING —
REQ. v N
1] L
10d NAILS ol GYP. BD. (SEE STRUC. NOTES
@4"0.C i FOR NAILING PATTERN)
CONCéE‘TE - ATTACH CROSS BRACING
W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" O.C.
BLOCK WALL 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE
14"d ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
&\ GABLE END WASHER @ 32" O.C.
D3/ N.TS. CONC. FILLED LINTEL BLOCK
W/ 1#5 REBAR

2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" O.C.
TYPICAL OVERHANG
(12" MAX.)

ROOF DECKING
2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C.
_—10d NAILS @ 4" O.C.

T —
A \- pRE ENG. WD. SCI
PER PLAN | TRUSSES @ 247
12" MAX. ~~<2) 10d -
2X4 X-BRACING 2 AMING SPACES:
@8'0.C.TO A 7O TOP OF BOTTOM
3RD. TRUSS IN L : 4
(2) 10d @ END L~
OF BLOCKING
—(2) 10d @ NAILS @ 12" O.C.
ATTACH CROSS BRACING
N W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" O.C.
REFER TO 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING
DETAIL AID3 .
PR FLASHING N ———2averTr. @24'0C.
REQ. n 2X6 P.T. SOLE PLATE
[}
10d NAILS P 44"® ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
@4"0.C. 4 WASHER @ 32" O.C.
T ONC. FILLED LINTEL BLK.
: W/ 1#5 REBAR
A, GABLE END CONC. BLOCK WALL
D3/ NTs.

FLAT BOTTOM GABLE END

el KNOCK OUT
—\= JACKS @ 24" 0.C. 8-OpMAX. e CONG. BlOGK WALL
TYPICAL CMU WALL o e 2\ NON-BEARING ) .
1 — D3/ N.TS s GABLE END
3 T8, D3/ NTS.
3 N ROOF DECKING
PRE-ENG. WOOD TRUSSES
A FLASHING DETAIL PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR A OO,
" @
55 TS TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
(2) 10d NAILS
TOLERANCES: ALL DIMENSION TO BE HELD WITHIN +- 1/4"
1" EDGE~ 11/2" EDGEy 21/2" EDGEy @24"0.C. :
il 4 4
D.I - 10ax3" D:[_ di_ [ 7 SHIM UNDER TRUSS
= | common 5 -+ X >+ X 8"X8"X16" CONC. LINTEL 2X4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C.
iy ’L,F . o w A~ DBL. 2X8 TOP PLATE BLOCK CONT. POUR (STAGGERED)
g S 112" & 114 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING W/ 1 #50 REBAR CONT. ppt=1
N " N
A 3 //' Comvon— o 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C. CONC. BLOCK WALL @ @EA 2x4
N\ oo o S — BELOW EA. TRUSS A\ DETAIL
. COMMON ~ Z 2 d A
9 OPP. SIDE 3 B - J\,— ,ﬁ @ EA. 2X8 VERT. D3/ N.TS.
= <
o a o
g 0 o 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE
& [~ ™ Common " F > e <'® ANCHORBOLTW/ 2" ROOF DECKING
o X OPP. SIDE. — =i WASHER @ 32" O.C. PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR
o e 4 It (S # 5 REBAR IN POURED NSSES @24"0.C.
(2)2X4's (2)2X6's (2)2X8's _ . | KNOCK OUT ' LF
2X BUILT-UP STUD
(s) A\ BEARING ) 100 @NAILS @ EA
COLUMN DETAILS 3 END OF BLOCKING
NTS. NTS. THRU BOTTOM CHORD
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS (4) 100 NAILS @ EA
— 2X8 PLATE / BLOCKING, TO PLATE
.E il. |E % *i] 2X8 CRIPPLES N —
p— —
2)2X6 HOR. -UP TO 66 \2x4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C.
(20.2X8 HDR. -FROM 6'7 TO 10' ~J \ 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE
1T T Sl B [ — @ EA SIDE \7/16" OSB. SHEATHING
& 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C.
5 Ll | 2xes@24"0c. ¢ (4) 10d TOE NAILED
= w h
1T T S| ¥ T o| |2X8SOLEPLT. — d 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE
a = Y
N B CI VT E— ] -
5| | LENGTH sTUDS
| 2\ GABLE END
1T T 1T i 2X8 HEADER —X D3/ N.TS.
= —F* | sTUDS
DOUBLE DOOR SINGLE DOOR WINDOW %"® ANCHOR £ | BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS

FOR MULTIPLE WINDOWS AND DOORS
USE 2 TAPCONS PER WINDOW AT THE
HEAD AND 4 TAPCONS AT THE JAMB.

BUCK ATTACHMENT DATA

BUCKS SHALL BE 1x4 OR 2x8 PT AT WINDOWS OR 2x8 PT AT DOORS IN PINE OR
SPRUCE. AT WINDOWS ATTACH BUCKS TO BLOCK WITH COMMON T-NAILS AND
PLACEMENT SIMILAR TO TAPCONS SHOWN. AT DOORS OR FIN WINDOWS IN
BLOCK, ATTACH BUCKS w/ 2 T-NAILS TOP AND BOTTOM AND 8" O.C. STAGGERED
IN THE FIELD.

USE MIN. 2-1/4" T-NAILS w/ 1x BUCK. USE MIN. -1/4" x 3" TAPCONS w/ 2x BUCK.
START ALL END TAPCONS WITHIN 6" OF CORNERS AND 30" ON CENTER
MAXIMUM.

NOTE

IN CASE OF BLOCK OPENINGS LARGER THAN DOOR FRAMING:
ATTACH ADDITIONAL 2X FRAMING TO THE BLOCK WALL USING

1/4" x 4" TAPCONS AT 3" FROM END AND 12" O.C. IN

THE CENTER. ATTACH TOP FRAMING TO HEADER USING 1/4"x1-3/4"
TAPCONS W/ (1) 6" FROM END TO END AND 12" O.C. IN THE.
CENTER.

BOLTS W/ 2"
WASHER @ 32" O.C.

BLOCKING & SHEATHING 4\

GLASS OPENING

s\ GABLE END

D3/ N.T.S.

2X8 PLATE
2X8 CRIPPLES

(2) 2X6 HDR. -UP TO 6'6
(2) 2X8 HDR. -FROM 6'7 TO 10
SET HDR. BEHIND TRUSS
CHORD IF NECCESSARY

ST18 @ EA. SIDE —

ICENTERLINE OF RIDGE LINE ADDITIONAL 2x4 BLOCKING

W/ 2-12d NAILS EA. SIDE

PRE-ENGINEER ROOF
TRUSS TOP CHORD

(2 RIDGE DETAIL

D3/ NTS.

2X8'S @ 24" 0.C. —
2X8 SOLE PLT.  ——{
2X8 FULL- —— <

LENGTH STUDS

2X8 HEADER ——X

STUDS
72"® ANCHOR

BOLTS W/ 2"
WASHER @ 32" O.C.

ce\ DETAIL

1
\ \— GLASS OPENING
BLOCKING & SHEATHING

D3 N.T.S.

ROOF DECKING

2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" O.C.

TYPICAL OVERHANG 2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C.

(12" MAX.) _~—10d NAILS @ 4" O.C.

|
7
AN
4
| PERPLAN

12" MAX.
2X4 X-BRACING AVING SPACES:
@80.C.TO TO TOP OF BOTTOM CHO
3RD. TRUSS IN

T\
(2) 10d @ END N ATTACH CROSS BRACING
OF BLOCKING W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" O.C.
2X4 BLOCKING- PARALLEL
W/ EACH 2X8 VERT.
2X8 BLOCKING- BETWEEN

REFER TO EACH 2X8 VERT.
DETAIL A/D3 10d NAILS @ 12" 0.C.

FOR FLASHING
REQ.

10d NAILS
@4"0.C. .

e GABLE END

7/16" OSB. SHEATHING
2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C.
(4) 10d TOE NAILED
2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE

CONC. FILLED LINTEL BLK.
W/ 1 #5 REBAR

D3/ N.T.S.

CONC. BLOCK WALL

SCISSOR GABLE END

TS ARE

OR

FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS,

mIlEG

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

SITE OR

TS TO THE

T 8 OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE

TES

AA26003115

K

associates
ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

gokeesee.com

258 Southhall Lane Suite 200

Maitland, FL 32751
0.(407) 880 2333

»
<
g
%

COPYRIGHT © 2023 KEESEE
-

4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2945 PATAGONIA

MASTER

title:

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

project no.2023222
checked:
drawn: KR

date: 09/26/23
scale; AS SHOWN

D3

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



AutoCAD SHX Text
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

AutoCAD SHX Text
checked:

AutoCAD SHX Text
project no.

AutoCAD SHX Text
date:

AutoCAD SHX Text
scale:

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawn:

AutoCAD SHX Text
title:


! WASHER- @ 32" 0.C. MAX "

m DETAIL m DETAIL m DETAIL /ﬁDE-I-IA\”_ELL'_J VNN 77 EVBED. (BEARINGWAL:I'_I:\?V/UPLIFT)

W N.T.S. QU N.T.S. \D_U N.T.S. QU N.T.S.

O - INDICATES TRUSS CONNECTOR, GO TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES el By
ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR CONNECTOR NAME AND SPECIFICATION. @ 24'0.C. EL
@ EACH STUD TO g
@EA. TRUSY O . @ {A. PLT. TO CRIPPLE =
SOLE PLATE @ OR @TOP PLATE @) T¢ HOR. = :
OR < DBL. 2X TOP PLATE s (.
S 2X4 BLKG _\ o2 |
@ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS 2 2
Wy 2-10D NOTE OTHERWISE A ) ) LYy o
NAILS @ EACH . —
END @ EACH STUD TO | | | w
SOLE PLATE IRUSS BEARING _/ ENE
‘ @ EA. STUD TO TOP Mm Sels
\ PLATE =9l es,
| SEE ELEV. T— 4sareoc [ (B
é PG 9 T 2X4 N(()@N BEARING : et
PRE-ENG TRUSS P T
TRUSS BEARING 4 P v
TUD TO PLATE &
@ OR g@OSBLUOCK?NG N Vo' ANCHAH BOLT W/ 2" H
~ DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE WASHER- @ $2" 0.C. MAX [1=== 4
. : . MINIMUM 4| EMBED.
7/16"0SB \ 2x4s @ 16" O.C. || >— 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING
SHEATHING 2X4 NON-BEARING 2X4 BEARING ] I —— roor peck
IXS @ 24" O.C KNEE WALL —~ /_ KNEE WALL —1 <
@ C — K| 4 | I PRE-ENG.WD. TRUSSES o
~_ @24'0.C.
\ 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING s @ @ EACH TRUSS LEE = o
TOP OF WALL g
TOP OF WALL @ LOF OF WAL e % "% ANCHOR BOLTS X STUDS @ 16'|d.c.—————~ §
1m l
’ ,. /2'® ANCHOR BOLTS 2 @ 32" O.C. (7" EMBED.) bX P.T. SOLE PLA[H §
4 sl @ 32" O.C. (7" EMBED.) L2 :
(Dasonsmo — = = gssre @ 2ol
{1 SOLE PLATE SOLE PLATE g pisim ¢
10 459 g
CONC. BLOCK WALL OR — " ! x 2X4 P.T. SOLE PLATE x é)g‘NF;TBf'SLvl\EI:tLATE ﬂ ] ) \ v %
COLUMN \l\ | CONC. BLK. WALL o a & g
L o —H i i ; :
o t=——1/2'%) ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2!~ —————=h :
i
I
F
§
H
3
£
2

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC,
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

g2
325
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES f-"gg
@24"0.C. PRE-ENG. WD. e
TRUSSES @ 24"0.C.
®
OR @EA[TRUSS TO @EA. AL TO °
OR@ TOP|HALATE CRIPPLE [TO HDR. £
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS DBL. 2X TOP PLARE 2X CRIPPLES (@ 16" O.C.
@24"0.C. NOTE OTHERWISE A\
< p— L I — ) [— E
— = 0
2
- H @
OR —] _/
SEE_ELEV. /PLT. HGT
2) 2X12'S W/ %" @ EA. STUD N [7p)
LYWD. FLITCH PLATE @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS |_— DBL. 2x4 TOP TO TOP PLT. / - - L
(2PLY 1-3/4"X12" LYL FOR NOTE OTHERWISE PLATE u =
) SPANS 12"OR GREATER L H o)
or 7/16" OSB SHEATHING uB 2 9%8 HEADER W/ V z 2 <
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES SEEELEATON AN b6 ATE : =
- . . == 3 I
N@OET/E. gﬁggwggss @24"0.C. A EXTERIOR (zst;gr\; E.FE’/ISE%) W/ E x O
e @ STUD TO PLATE /SHEATHING PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. g <D( S‘_:r)
DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE — SPANS 6' TO 12' o
Py TRUSS BEARING 22 OR@ | 1 — ( ) £ o=
" " ' " o
vz 2X4's @ 16" O.C. < @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS 2X4'5 @ 16" O.C. @ EA. HEADER p w E
@ STUD TO PLATE NOTE OTHERWISE | TO HDR. STUDS i e o
2X4 LEDGER ATTACHED 5 v
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE W/ (2) 10 d'S @ EACH T = DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH M EE Y »
STUD 1 u STUDS o R =
~— @ EA. STUD N =
TO TOP PLT. 7/16" OSB. EXT. SHEATHING —/\ DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
L . " 2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE STUD FOR SPAN 6'
@ @ EA. VERT. 2X4 P ~ 2X's @ 16" O.C. ’ ORLESS, UN.O.)
2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE [ @ @ EA. VERT. 2X4 A | | | .
TOP OF WALL = @ @32"0.C. MAX. STUD | 2XSTUDS @167 0.C. :
$ s TO PLT. TO HDR.-NO STRAP 2XP.T. SOLE PLATE -
= NEEDED IF EXTERIOR CONC. BLOCK WALL OR title:
gg[lSM?‘LOCK WALL OR s PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES & SHEATHING IS NAILED PER COLUMN = | é@ofé SLTAUT% o —H|. g
= : KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE SCHEDULE DETAIL NO SEE ELEVATION PRE-ENG. WD. 11 N 48 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
H SEAMS W/1 16" FROM STUD TRUSSES _ _ _ \; 4
H Y4"® ANCHOR BOLTS TO HDR. CONNECTION “ \ 2 project no.2023222
z @ 24" 0.C. (7" EMBED.) — 7 7 §] checked:
= T~ (2) 2X12'S W/ %" ' 1/2"~ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"  ———4 drawn: KR
e i o e Lo e
-3/4"X12" L MINIMUM 7" EMBED. L £ .
DETAIL DETAIL Preeemer | DETAIL SETAIL
4
m m m m (BEARING WALL W/ UPLIFT) >
\D4/ nts. 04/ nTs. 04/ nTs. D4/ nTs. 9 D 3

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is ocertified as such.


AutoCAD SHX Text
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

AutoCAD SHX Text
checked:

AutoCAD SHX Text
project no.

AutoCAD SHX Text
date:

AutoCAD SHX Text
scale:

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawn:

AutoCAD SHX Text
title:


PRE ENG. WOOD
TRUSS OR BEAM. SEE
FLOOR PLAN

(1) @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT >
OF 999# OR LESS ¥DBL. 2X P.T. TOP PLATE

(2) @ POST TO PLT. TO
TRUSS/BEAM
OR

(2) @ POST TO PLT. TO
TRUSS/BM.

2x4 STUDS 16"oc w/ 7/16" WALL SHTG EEEVEFE.) ?:2[&5
STRUCTURAL POST-  ———— STRUCTURAL POST-  ———— WALL SHTG — ——— @EA. VERT. 2X4 VERT REBAR
~ o - 25" MIN. LAP §

(2) @ POST TO SLAB

\"~ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER. MINIMUM 7"

=\

PRE ENG. WOOD

TRUSS OR BEAM. SEE

FLOOR PLAN

@ POSTTOPLT. TO \
TRUSS

@ POST TO SLAB

DBL. 2X P.T. TOP PLATE

Q - INDICATES TRUSS CONNECTOR, GO TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON
ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR CONNECTOR NAME AND SPECIFICATION.

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES @
24" O.C.

/

EL. SEE PLANS
$——— <

~— @ EA. TRUSS @

@ STUD TO PLATE
2x  BLOCKING w/ 7/16"

‘ EL. SEE PLANS

DBL. 2X4 V
PLATE

/

| ——— 2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
EL. SEE PLANS

i AR

¢

8x8x16 CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. & 1-#5 BAR CONT.

25" MIN. LAP

#5 REBAR W/
STD. HOOK

25" MIN. LAP
\

[
<
T

///4:

»&

N
=)

I T\' #5 REBAR W/ STD. HOOK

TS ARE

. REPRODUCTIONS,

AA26003115

See

1

K

associates
ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

gokeesee.com

258 Southhall Lane Suite 200

Maitland, FL 32751
0.(407) 880 2333

_%
<
2
%

EMBED. INSTALL WITHIN 3" 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE | 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE ggFSMELOCK WALL OR
OF BEARING POST W | BLOCK WALL
H H S|
HT. TRANSITION g:
. zs
e
w o8
[ O s
w = =
REINFORCED CONC. FTG.- REINFORCED CONC. FTG.- s m Z2
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN D ETAI L SEE FOUNDATION PLAN D ETAl L D ETAI L g @
™ DETAIL 7 \Diy = /A : hé
&5/ wrs. GEARNGPosTWoPLET) (D5 wrs) s 5/ ns. : ..%’ Siis
g @D g EE:
DBL. TOP PLT. BEYOND NAILING PATTERN z u . .% 5522
NOTE: WALL SHEATHING SPLICE PER NAILING SCHEDULE. = 2§z5¢
1/2" PLYWOOD OR 7/16" 0.S.B. TO BE USED AS UPLIFT ; - &
RESISTANCE NO OTHER FASTENERS REQ'D. EXCEPT AS NOTED — g
ON PLANS IN TWO STORY FRAME APPLICATIONS, SHEATHING —r £
—O" 0 "
grﬁL#OE%%E'\NAD MIN. 1'-0" W/O BREAK ABV. 2nd FLOOR BOTTOM : @ EACH STUD TO
IR TR . SOLE PLATE
- * w
NAILING SCHEDULE: . OR o :
(2)ROWS @ 3" O.C. AT TOP AND (1)ROW AT BOTTOM OF X 5 ¢ ¢
WALL, 6" O.C. ALL OTHER EDGES AND 12" IN FIELD. X A o N@OI'EFIAE- g?ﬁggv\b’gfss :
BLOCKING SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL SHEATHING JOINTS. L .. . L. . W
. FLQORSYSTENMBEYOND | 711 L .. TRUSS BEARING 2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" O.C. ROOF DECKING U§J
T I 5 I — TYPICAL OVERHANG 2X4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. (2-BAYS) § 5
. . . \ (12" MAX.) 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C. E T <
DBL. TOP PLT. BEYOND NAILING PATTERN i -l — g ~ DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE = g =
PER NAILING SCHEDULE. z —r [~ . ) i w Z
WALL SHEATHING SPLICE = 2X4's @ 16" 0.C. 3 > g s
‘ T ¥ CMU WALL CONT. 2x RIBBON & F;Iiz’fn’;/liQN (2)1od @ EA. END g < O
EXTERIOR FIN. 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING 0 O <
i TO SPECS. W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" gld. i g =
SET BACK T PRE ENG. GABLE'END TRUSS & ) EL(
" w
SHEATHING ELEV. 7116" OSB. SHEATHING GABLE -7/8" Wy (2) 104.@EA_BETTOM CHORD £ X o
N.T.S. TEXT. CEMENT I § ¥y © o
2-STORY FRAM'NG /— ROOF DECK FINISH. FLUSH f < < o»n
L GABLE Wi 2X4 BTAPHRAGM FRAMING o
N | — PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES DING FINISH 48" O.C. IN FIRST FOUR (4) o N =
e - @24"0.C. SIDING FINIS FRAMING SPACES- NAILED
, Y 2) 12d'S @ BOTTOM PLATE TO TOP OF BOTTOM|CHORD
7/16" 0SB Jl/— ( REFER TO
STUD S TO EACH TRUSS DETAIL A/D3
@ EACH STUD TO FOR FLASHING \
JOINT- {— GYPSUM WALLBOARD TOP OF WALL SOLE PLATE REQ. 7 9
2X4 P.T. SOLE PLATE HGAM10 GYP. BD. (SEE STRUC. NOTES &
— 2X4 BLOCKING PLACED . @ GABLE TRUSS FOR NAILING PATTERN) title:
NAILING PER FLATWISE (2) 16d NAILS @EA. END. - ATTACH CROSS BRACING
CMU WALL EACH END @ EACH TRUSS CONCRETE W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" O.C. STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SCHEDULE g < TO PLATE BLOCK WALL
T~ @ EA. TRUSS
2X4's @ 16" O.C.

project no.2023222

SHEATHING BLOCKING checked:
SHEATHING ELEV. @ NT.S CONC. FILLED LINTEL BLOCK
NT.S. @HORIZONTAL JOINTS W/ 1 #5 REBAR drawn: KR
BALLOON FRAMING dator 09126123

scale: AS SHOWN

D5

™\ DETAIL
\D5/ nrs.

A\ GABLE END
\D5/ NTs.

(M SHEATHING UPLIFT DETAILS
\D5/ NTs.

COPYRIGHT © 2023 KEESEE

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is ocertified as such.


AutoCAD SHX Text
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

AutoCAD SHX Text
checked:

AutoCAD SHX Text
project no.

AutoCAD SHX Text
date:

AutoCAD SHX Text
scale:

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawn:

AutoCAD SHX Text
title:


-3/4" RECESS IS
FOR OUT-SWG.
DRS. ONLY

(3) #5's CONT.
L TOP
: ./ 5" SLAB W/ #4 @
o/

%

12" O.C. EA. WAY.

3"(TYP)

—~#3 @ 12" O.C.
Z|MAX. TIES

L (3) #5's CONT.
BOTTOM

3"(TYP)

CONT. BEARING FOOTER

-3/4" RECESS

(2) #5's CONT.
TOP

5"SLAB W/ #4 @
12" 0.C. EA. WAY.

1 +

s

#3 @ 12" O.C.
MAX. TIES

L(2) #5's
CONT.

— BOTTOM

3" (TYP)

2'-0'
3"(TYP)

14"

BEARING FOOTER @ CONCRETE
RECESS SECTION ONE-STORY

inf %

AA26003115

associates

e Suite 200

ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

gokeesee.com

»
<
5§
[z

TS ARE

OR

6\ TWO-STORY DETAIL 3\ DETAIL
D6/ NTs. D6/ NTs. §
:
g
" E
-3/4" RECESS FINISH FLOOR :
"VARIES"

(3) #5's CONT. (2) #5's CONT. -3/4" RECESS IS

o ToP - TOP FOR OUT-SWG.
yd 3 DRS. ONLY i
+ - 5" SLAB W/ #4 @ = = i * VARIES . (2) #5's CONT. $
12" 0.C. EA. WAY. 11 7. TOP i
[ ) /5 SLAB W/ #4 @ . . 5"SLABW/#4 @  :

+— T L = ! y
7 — L 12- Q.C, EA. WAY. . . /— 12" O.C.EA. WAY. §
/ r N\ 1 A y :
| & #3@ 12" 0.C. — — §
gl £ /t MAX.TIES / /
B § < (~ .
& ' g #3@ 12" 0.C. #3 @ 12" O.C.
| — (3)#5's - ¥ MAX. TIES L lax TS € :
] CONT. Z ' 5 ;
F(2) #5's o £
BOTTOM o — (2) #5's CONT. L] CONT. 2
- BOTTOM BOTTOM
B o

BEARING FOOTER @ CONCRETE
CURB SECTION TWO-STORY

BEARING FOOTER @
STEPPED SLAB SECTION

CONT. BEARING FOOTER

TS TO THE

8 5 2\ ONE-STORY DETAIL g
D6/ NTs. D6/ NTs. D6 / NTs. E
-3/4" RECESS E
(3) #5's CONT. ;f//:;T{EES?ESS . (Tzc)) §5's CONT. E
o / TOP 2455 CONT £ , . /—5" SLABW/ #4 @ ¢
= & 5" SLAB W/ #4 @ o 's : ® s ol 12" 0.C. EA. WAY.
1 j/ /_12 0.C. EA. WAY. . /;@Sﬁ_mw’#‘t@ | — ' 1 17 —— :

| Y Shmme:cE=1 T N AN T |
1 & GE e % | = ;— #3@12"0.C. _ N~ @12 0c, h
| L (3)#5's A £ |MAX. TIES & H MAX. TIES g

I CONT. /'=-(2) #5's 5

BOTTOM CONT. o — (2) #5's CONT. <
— BOTTOM £ BOTTOM
BEARING FOOTER @ CONCRETE BEARING FOOTER @ CONCRETE g
RECESS SECTION TWO-STORY CURB SECTION ONE-STORY GRADE BEAM :
7\ DETAIL 4 1\ GB-12"X18" SECTION :
D6/ NTs. D6/ NTs. D6/ NTs. 3

sml1EG

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC,

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2945 PATAGONIA

MASTER

title:

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

project no.2023222
checked:

drawn: KR
date: 09/26/23
scale: AS SHOWN

D5

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is ocertified as such.



AutoCAD SHX Text
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

AutoCAD SHX Text
checked:

AutoCAD SHX Text
project no.

AutoCAD SHX Text
date:

AutoCAD SHX Text
scale:

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawn:

AutoCAD SHX Text
title:


